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Sep. 17, 2014

McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER | JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-

| | | LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
| | | | |OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA

INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT |UNDE-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | LIKELY | LIKELY [ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | | | | |LICAN |GOP |

Total 1000 50 130 170 61 221 57 106 75 130 180 231 384 205 763 237 451 520 355 165 87

VERY LIKELY 76.3 80.6 72.0 80.9 66.5 76.4 79.1 74.3 80.8 75.2 74.4 77.1 76.2 77.2 100.0 - 77.2 76.9 82.6 64.6 64.0

SOMEWHAT LIKELY 23.7 19.4 28.0 19.1 33.5 23.6 20.9 25.7 19.2 24.8 25.6 22.9 23.8 22.8 - 100.0 22.8 23.1 17.4 35.4 36.0
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?
TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN

| | | |

| | | |

|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT

| | | | | | | | | | PHONE | | | | |
Total 1000 430 415 155 573 381 192 204 149 74 223 320 380 300 146 174
VERY LIKELY 76.3 81.0 76.1 63.9 73.3 73.3 73.3 77.6 85.5 77.4 82.8 81.7 78.5 67.8 85.7 82.8
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 23.7 19.0 23.9 36.1 26.7 26.7 26.7 22.4 14.5 22.6 17.2 18.3 21.5 32.2 14.3 17.2

| WOMEN
|
|

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO- | INDEP-
|ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | |
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?
TOTAL | PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | STRONGER ISSUE | OBAMACARE |CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW|REPEAL/REPLAC|
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICS | PLATFORM | | OF OBAMACARE | OBAMACARE W/
| | | | | | CONS. ALT.
|DEMO- |REPUB- |OBAMA/|REPUB-|BOTH |DEMO- |REPUB-|NEI- |APP- |DISAP-|REMAIN|REPEAL|REPEAL|SUP- |OPPOSE|APP-
|CRAT |LICAN |DEMO- |LICANS| |CRATS |LICANS|THER |ROVE |PROVE |LAW |AND |NOT |PORT | | ROVE
| | |CRATS | | | | | | | | |REPLAC | REPLAC| | |
Total 1000 411 475 275 254 413 344 340 194 428 516 319 443 155 591 263 177
VERY LIKELY 76.3 77.2 79.7 80.4 78.7 75.5 80.5 80.1 72.6 78.8 76.7 83.7 75.6 73.4 79.1 76.4 80.2
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 23.7 22.8 20.3 19.6 21.3 24.5 19.5 19.9 27.4 21.2 23.3 16.3 24.4 26.6 20.9 23.6 19.8

TAXPAYER

|MORE LIKELY TO VOTE

|BAILOUTS FOR |FOR CONGRESS MEMBER/
| INS COMPANIES|VOTE TO STOP BAILOUT

|IDISAP |MORE |LESS |NO
|PROVE |LIKELY|LIKELY|DIFF.
| | | |

728
76.8

23.2
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?
TOTAL | FEDERAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS
| INCOME TAX |
| |
|NO |STILL |FACE |GOOGLE |TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT|OTHER
|TAXES/|PAY  |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |
|REFUND | TAXES | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 542 330 795 347 295 228 213 176 81 68 41 33
VERY LIKELY 76.3 79.3 79.2 76.4 73.1 78.1 78.7 73.6 75.6 72.1 71.0 76.1 83.9
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 23.7 20.7 20.8 23.6 26.9 21.9 21.3 26.4 24.4 27.9 29.0 23.9 16.1



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
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1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

Total

VERY LIKELY

SOMEWHAT LIKELY

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
1000 293 125 168 382 200 125 325 32 86 202 190 147 43 71 149 80

76.3 74.6 79.7 70.8 73.0 75.7 91.4 81.7 73.8 76.9 85.0 78.9 78.8 75.1 63.4 65.1 77.0

23.7 25.4 20.3 29.2 27.0 24.3 8.6 18.3 26.2 23.1 15.0 21.1 21.2 24.9 36.6 34.9 23.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
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1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS
|
|
| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID-
| |[Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED
| |ried |Other | | | |
Total 1000 304 224 80 525 15 118
VERY LIKELY 76.3 67.5 66.8 69.5 80.5 71.0 80.6 77.
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 23.7 32.5 33.2 30.5 19.5 29.0 19.4 22.

Sep. 17, 2014

| EMPLOYMENT STATUS
|
|
|EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT
|OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-
| | | |OYED | | | | OYED

361 321 40 118 106 36 263 116

77.2 77.8 72.3 82.2 58.1 56.0 86.8 66.9

22.8 22.2 27.7 17.8 41.9 44.0 13.2 33.1
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | WHITE |  HISPANIC
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1$20k  |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC |ESTANT |OLIC

Total 1000 168 259 210 220 98 25 10 10 427 573 637 363 857 143 340 202 36 52
VERY LIKELY 76.3 68.5 72.5 71.9 84.5 87.2 71.9 100.0 100.0 70.9 80.3 71.3 85.2 74.7 86.2 79.5 75.5 65.9 78.7
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 23.7 31.5 27.5 28.1 15.5 12.8 28.1 - - 29.1 19.7 28.7 14.8 25.3 13.8 20.5 24.5 34.1 21.3
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN | DEVICE | HISPANIC
| | | | | | BACKGROUND
| | | | | |
|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO |[YES  |NO |[YES  |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET|CELL |YES |NO
|ESTANT [OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | |ToP | | | PHONE/ | |
| | | | | | | AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | |MOBILE | |
Total 1000 481 288 31 10 21 11 131 27 351 649 145 325 206 324 436 410 73 81 120 880
VERY LIKELY 76.3 76.6 75.9 87.3 79.6 94.9 61.6 74.2 66.8 75.7 76.6 79.0 82.4 73.5 70.8 78.8 75.7 75.8 66.8 72.3 76.9
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 23.7 23.4 24.1 12.7 20.4 5.1 38.4 25.8 33.2 24.3 23.4 21.0 17.6 26.5 29.2 21.2 24.3 24.2 33.2 27.7 23.1
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | |

| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | |

Total 1000 120 133 35 695 17 695 305 304 68 67 391 65 53 164
VERY LIKELY 76.3 72.3 73.1 66.5 78.0 81.2 78.0 72.5 85.4 71.9 74.3 72.2 74.4 69.7 58.6
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 23.7 27.7 26.9 33.5 22.0 18.8 22.0 27.5 14.6 28.1 25.7 27.8 25.6 30.3 41.4

AGE

141-55 |56-65 |OVER
| | |65
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

1. IN THE 2014 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES OR CONGRESS, HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE?

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 |55 |55 165

Total 1000 341 659 607 393 821 179 158 312 270 200 369 101 183 347 337 193
VERY LIKELY 76.3 63.5 82.9 70.7 85.0 74.0 86.7 66.5 88.9 74.4 90.7 78.7 90.8 60.9 77.6 67.8 79.0

SOMEWHAT LIKELY 23.7 36.5 17.1 29.3 15.0 26.0 13.3 33.5 11.1 25.6 9.3 21.3 9.2 39.1 22.4 32.2 21.0

| GENDER
|
|

|IMALE |FEMALE
| |
| |
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

| JOB APPROVAL
| BARACK OBAMA | PROVE

100.

29.

70.

| DISAP- | VOTE
| PROVE

| PROVE
|OBAMA |OBAMA

|DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-
| PROVE

| UNDE-
| CIDED

100.0

35.6

64.4

TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER
| | | LIKELIHOOD
| | | |
| NEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | LIKELY | LIKELY | ROVE
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 50 130 170 61 221 57 106 75 130 180 231 384 205 763 237 451
APPROVE 45.1 51.0 42.6 48.0 39.8 50.8 40.2 34.6 38.5 49.0 45.0 45.9 44.8 45.1 45.6 43.5 100.0
STRONGLY 17.5 30.3 15.2 13.2 26.9 20.6 9.6 16.6 14.9 16.9 19.4 16.8 17.8 16.2 20.6 7.8 38.9
SOMEWHAT 27.6 20.8 27.4 34.8 12.9 30.2 30.7 18.1 23.6 32.1 25.6 29.0 26.9 29.0 25.1 35.7 61.1
DISAPPROVE 52.0 46.3 52.8 50.8 56.8 47.6 53.8 64.4 60.3 44.1 51.0 52.4 53.2 50.0 52.4 50.7 -
SOMEWHAT 15.3 16.6 21.8 18.6 17.9 14.3 15.6 15.9 5.3 9.7 20.4 18.4 14.9 8.1 13.1 22.4 -
STRONGLY 36.7 29.7 31.0 32.3 38.9 33.3 38.2 48.5 55.1 34.4 30.7 34.0 38.2 41.9 39.3 28.3 -
DK/REFUSED 2.9 2.6 4.5 1.1 3.4 1.6 6.0 0.9 1.2 6.9 4.0 1.7 2.1 4.8 2.0 5.9 -
Net Diff. -6.9 4.7 -10.2 -2.8 -17.0 3.1 -13.5 -29.8 -21.9 4.9 -6.1 -6.6 -8.4 -4.9 -6.7 -7.2 100.0

-100.

0

| OBAMA
|NOT
| REPUB- | VOTE
|LICAN |GOP
355 165
100.0 100.0
20.9 47.9
79.1 52.1
-100.0 -100.0

-100.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
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2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

17.5

27.6

52.0

15.3

36.7

|  GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY |
| | | |
| | | |

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT

|
150
38.8
11.5
27.3
57.3
16.4

41.0

| LICAN
|
174

15.2

83.5
17.6

65.9

| CRAT

|
206
69.1
26.5
42.5
26.6
14.0

12.6

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

150
39.0
11.3
27.6
55.6
18.5

37.0

|REPUB- | DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB- |DEMO-
|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT
| | | | | [ | [ | | PHONE | | | | |
430 415 155 573 381 192 204 149 74 223 320 380 300 146 174
16.7 78.9 33.6 46.9 45.3 50.1 43.0 38.7 50.0 42.5 15.0 75.4 38.9 14.7 83.
7.1 31.3 9.6 18.6 20.2 15.6 19.0 10.4 19.3 13.3 7.1 31.2 11.4 6.0 36.
9.6 47.6 24.0 28.3 25.1 34.5 24.0 28.3 30.8 29.1 7.8 44.3 27.5 8.7 46.
82.6 18.8 55.9 50.8 51.8 48.9 50.6 60.7 47.1 56.2 83.7 21.8 56.5 83.8 16.
17.2 11.6 19.9 16.9 16.4 17.7 11.8 17.8 8.1 14.5 17.3 12.0 17.5 16.8 9.
65.3 7.2 36.0 34.0 35.4 31.2 38.8 42.9 39.0 41.6 66.4 9.8 39.0 67.1 6.
0.7 2.3 10.5 2.3 2.8 1.1 6.4 0.6 2.9 1.4 1.4 2.8 4.7 1.4 1.
-65.9 60.1 -22.3 -3.9 -6.5 1.2 -7.6 =-22.1 2.9 -13.7 -68.7 53.7 -17.6 -69.1 67.

-18.6

-68.3

42.4

-16.6



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

17.5

27.6

52.0

15.3

36.7

| PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | STRONGER ISSUE
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICS | PLATFORM

|DEMO- |REPUB- |OBAMA/|REPUB-|BOTH |DEMO- |REPUB-|NEI-
|CRAT |LICAN |DEMO- |LICANS| |CRATS |LICANS |THER
| | |CRATS | | | | |

411 475 275 254 413 344 340 194

86.0 11.5 27.6 80.5 34.7 84.2 14.3 32.

36.1 3.2 16.4 33.0 8.3 37.9 5.7 7.

49.9 8.2 11.2 47.5 26.4 46.3 8.6 25.

12.1 87.2 71.7 18.2 62.0 13.8 84.4 65.

73.9 -75.7 -44.1 62.3 -27.2 70.4 -70.1 -32.

|CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW|REPEAL/REPLAC|

Table 2 Page 13

Sep. 17

| OF OBAMACARE

, 2014

| OBAMACARE W/
| CONS. ALT.

| DISAP- | REMAIN | REPEAL | REPEAL | SUP-

| OBAMACARE

|

|

| APP-

|ROVE | PROVE

| |
428 516
84.3 12.7
35.9 2.5
48.4 10.2
13.6 85.8
10.5 19.5
3.1 66.3
2.1 1.5
70.8 -73.2

| LAW

|
319
86.7
38.2
48.5

11.2

75.5

| AND

|NOT

| PORT

| REPLAC | REPLAC |

443

26.3

18.9

73.1

21.8

51.4

-46.9

155

11.7

86.4

10.9

75.5

-74.7

591

37.1

14.6

22.5

61.4

16.6

44.7

-24.2

| OPPOSE | APP-
| | ROVE
| |
263 177
64. 76.8
23. 38.1
40. 38.7
34. 22.6
12. 9.7
21. 12.8
1. 0.6
29. 54.3

TAXPAYER

|DISAP

| PROVE

|
728
36.9
11.6
25.4
61.1
16.2

44.9

-24.1

|MORE LIKELY TO VOTE
|BAILOUTS FOR |FOR CONGRESS MEMBER/
| INS COMPANIES|VOTE TO STOP BAILOUT

| MORE

|LESS

|NO

| LIKELY | LIKELY | DIFF .

576
38.3
16.7
21.6
60.8
14.1

46.7

-22.5

151
59.0
19.1
39.9
39.2
17.1

22.1

19.9

172

54.2

15.7

38.4

40.7

15.4

25.3

13.4



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| FEDERAL | SOCIAL
| INCOME TAX |
| |
|NO |STILL |FACE |GOOGLE |TWITTR |LINKED | PINT-
|TAXES/|PAY  |BOOK |PLUS | | IN | EREST

| REFUND | TAXES | | | | |

THE UNITED STATES?

| TUMBLR | SNAP-

| CHAT
|

| REDDIT | OTHER

17.5

27.6

52.0

15.3

36.7

542 330 795 347 295 228 213

47.6 41.4 45.9 55.8 54.8 53.0 46.3

20.0 12.8 18.4 24.0 23.4 21.9 20.6

27.6 28.6 27.5 31.8 31.5 31.2 25.8

50.1 57.7 50.7 41.0 43.1 43.5 50.0

16.1 15.1 14.1 12.7 15.5 14.0 17.2

33.9 42.6 36.5 28.3 27.6 29.5 32.8

NETWORKS

| INSTA

|IGRAM |

[ |
176
55.2  63.
21.9  29.
33.3  34.
42.5 32.
17.1  15.
25.4 16.
2.2
12.7 30.

19.

35.

40.

21.

18.

14.

27.

35.

32.

24.

30.

41.

15.

25.

58.

19.

38.

-16.
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

|LIB-
|ERAL

|Very

| Smwt.

IDEOLOGY

|MOD-
| ERATE

| Smwt.

|Very

| CONSER | LIB-
| VATIVE | ERAL

REPUBLICAN

| MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

Table 2 Page 15
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DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|

|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | |

17.5

27.6

52.0

15.3

36.7

293

78.6

33.0

45.6

19.1

10.4

59.5

125

79.7

44.9

34.8

17.9

61.7

168

77.8

24.1

53.7

19.9

11.0

57.9

382

44.8

14.1

30.8

50.3

17.3

33.0

82.4

22.6

59.8

-66.3

85.4

76.2

-71.6

325

15.3

83.6

17.5

66.1

-68.3

54.

36.

17.

45.

13.

32.

20.

13.

76.

16.

59.

-55.

92.9

18.1

74.8

-86.3

190

86.5

37.2

49.3

11.6

75.0

147 43 71 149 80

68.2 51.2 68.5 36.0 18.0

23.9 29.5 20.1 8.6 8.8

44 .4 21.7 48 .4 27.4 9.1

28.9 42.5 27.1 56.7 82.0

13.5 25.9 16.3 21.2 11.4

15.4 16.6 10.8 35.5 70.6

39.4 8.7 41.4 -20.8 -64.1



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| SINGLE

|Never
|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

| MAR-

|w/Sig. |RIED

|Othe

r

|WID-
| OWED
|

THE UNITED STATES?

| EMPL-
| OYED
|

| Pri-
| vate

|Gov'
|
[

Table 2 Page 16

Sep.

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

t

| SELF-
| EMPL-
| OYED

| HOME -
| MAKER
|

| STU-
| DENT
|

17.5

27.6

52.0

15.3

36.7

304

52.6

20.0

32.5

43.5

15.9

27.5

224

52.6

23.3

29.3

43.2

16.0

27.2

52.

10.

41.

44.

15.

28.

525

41.6

16.0

25.6

56.3

16.7

39.6

-14.7

| SEPAR- | DIV~
|ATED |ORCED
| [
15 118
67.0 42.6
20.9 19.4
46.0 23.2
27.0 53.1
12.8 8.6
14.2 44.5
6.0 4.4
40.0 -10.5

33.

11.

21.

66.

13.

53.

-33.

361

51.0

22.0

29.0

47.8

12.7

35.0

321

50.7

21.6

29.1

48.2

12.7

35.4

25.

27.

44.

12.

31.

118

48.5

20.3

28.2

48.2

15.5

32.6

106

37.4

12.9

24.5

57.0

20.2

36.8

-19.6

45.

16.

29.

44.

33.

10.

10.

17, 2014

|RET-

| IRED

|
36 263
7 37.8
5 12.7
1 25.1
0 61.0
4 15.7
5 45.3
4 1.2
7 -23.2

16.2

30.6

46.4

12.0

34.4



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| UNDER
1$20k

1$20-
| $40k
|

1540~
1$60k
|

INCOME

|1$60-

1$100

1$100k |$150k

1$150

1$200

1$200k |$250k

| OVER
| $40k
|
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|UNDER |OVER

1$100k

WHITE

| PROT-
|$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

| CATH-

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

17.5

27.6

52.0

15.3

36.7

168

54.7

25.1

29.6

39.8

30.1

14.9

259

41.2

13.7

27.5

54.8

14.3

40.6

-13.6

210

45.1

17.6

27.5

52.1

18.1

34.0

220

38.0

13.9

24.0

60.8

18.3

42.5

-22.8

42.

15.

26.

56.

16.

39.

-13.

67.

23.

43.

33.

25.

34.

68.

38.

30.

31.

21.

10.

37.

|OVER |UNDER
|$250k |$40k
[ |
10 427
89.7  46.5
49.2 18.2
40.5 28.4
10.3  48.9
10.3 12.4
- 36.4
- 4.6
79.3 -2.4

573

44.1

17.1

27.0

54.3

17.4

36.8

-10.2

INCOME
|UNDER |OVER
|$60k | $60k
| |

637 363
46.1 43.5
18.0 16.7
28.1 26.7
49.9 55.5
14.3  17.1
35.6 38.5

4.0 1.0
-3.9 -12.1

857

44.

17.

27.

52.

15.

37.

143

51.9

21.0

30.9

47.4

15.2

32.2

340

28.

18.

70.

16.

54.

-42.

202

37.9

10.1

27.7

60.2

13.0

47.2

-22.3

50.

27.

23.

46.

21.

24.

57.

32.

25.

35.

13.

21.

22.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM | MORMON | BUDD-

|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST/ |
|AGNSTC |

| OTHER

Table 2 Page 18
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WOMEN

|NO

| DESK-

| TOP

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

|NO

17.5

27.6

52.0

15.3

36.7

481

38.4

16.1

22.3

59.5

18.0

41.5

-21.1

288

46.5

16.8

29.7

50.5

13.1

37.3

54.

23.

31.

42.

18.

23.

12.

82.4

27.

18.

72.

67.

-45.

45.7

37.2

131

60.5

18.8

41.7

34.3

13.4

20.9

26.2

54.

25.

28.

38.

14.

24.

16.

BORN AGAIN
| YES |NO
|
351 649
43. 46.3
20. 15.7
22. 30.5
54. 50.7
14. 15.5
39. 35.2
2. 3.0
-11. -4.4

| MEN |
| |
| |
|[YES  |NO | YES
| | |
| | |
145 325 206
48.6 47.3 39.0
25.6 16.2 17.5
23.1 31.1 21.5
49.1 50.7 58.0
13.2  14.3  16.2
35.9 36.4 41.8
2.3 2.0 3.0
-0.5 -3.4 -19.0

324

45.3

15.3

30.0

50.7

16.7

34.0

436

45.

18.

26.

51.

12.

39.

410

45.7

17.9

27.8

51.8

17.5

34.3

52.

15.

37.

43.

13.

29.

36.

13.

23.

61.

23.

38.

-25.

120

61.2

32.2

29.1

34.6

12.5

22.0

26.6

880

42.9

15.5

27.4

54.3

15.7

38.7

-11.4
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65
| |AMER. | | | [ | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 120 133 35 695 17 695 305 304 68 67 391 65 53 164 177 266 214 179
APPROVE 45.1 61.2 76.2 67.9 35.3 43.8 35.3 67.6 37.4 70.7 64.8 33.6 82.0 56.7 58.0 52.2 44.6 36.4 37.6
STRONGLY 17.5 32.2 37.7 25.5 10.9 11.0 10.9 32.6 12.1 33.4 36.0 10.0 42.2 27.3 27.2 19.5 17.8 13.7 11.0
SOMEWHAT 27.6 29.1 38.5 42.5 24.4 32.7 24.4 34.9 25.3 37.3 28.8 23.6 39.8 29.4 30.7 32.8 26.7 22.7 26.6
DISAPPROVE 52.0 34.6 18.1 26.6 62.6 56.2 62.6 27.7 61.9 23.3 31.3 63.2 12.8 38.8 39.7 43.2 50.8 62.3 61.3
SOMEWHAT 15.3 12.5 16.0 15.3 15.4 24.6 15.4 15.0 12.4 21.8 11.7 17.8 9.9 13.6 19.1 13.8 14.8 13.9 15.8
STRONGLY 36.7 22.0 2.2 11.3 47.2 31.6 47.2 12.7 49.6 1.5 19.6 45.4 2.8 25.2 20.6 29.4 36.0 48.4 45.5
DK/REFUSED 2.9 4.2 5.6 5.5 2.1 - 2.1 4.7 0.6 6.0 3.9 3.2 5.2 4.5 2.4 4.6 4.6 1.3 1.1

Net Diff. -6.9 26.6 58.1 41.4 -27.4 -12.4 -27.4 39.9 -24.5 47.4 33.5 -29.6 69.2 17.9 18.3 9.0 -6.2 -25.9 -23.7



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

2. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE

Table 2 Page 20
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JOB BARACK OBAMA IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

AGE | MEN |
| |
| |

|OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
|40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER

|55 155

|UNDER |OVER

|65 |65

GENDER

|MALE

| FEMALE

TOTAL |
|
| UNDER
140
|
Total 1000 341
APPROVE 45.1 55.0
STRONGLY 17.5 23.2
SOMEWHAT 27.6 31.8
DISAPPROVE 52.0 41.5
SOMEWHAT 15.3  16.3
STRONGLY 36.7 25.2
DK/REFUSED 2.9 3.5
Net Diff. -6.9 13.5

659 607 393 821 179 158 312 270 200 369 101 183 347

40.0 50.4 36.9 46.8 37.6 62.3 40.3 54.9 38.0 51.8 32.8 48.6 39.8
14.6 20.8 12.4 19.0 11.0 25.3 16.0 22.4 14.6 21.0 12.1 21.4 13.4
25.4 29.6 24.5 27.8 26.6 37.1 24.3 32.5 23.4 30.8 20.6 27.2 26.4
57.4 45.6 61.9 49.9 61.3 35.5 57.7 42.3 61.0 45.8 66.2 46.7 57.1
14.8 15.7 14.8 15.2 15.8 15.5 13.2 15.3 12.3 13.9 14.3 17.1 16.2
42.6 29.9 47.1 34.7 45.5 20.0 44.5 27.0 48.8 31.9 51.9 29.6 40.9
-17.4 4.8 -24.9 -3.2 -23.7 26.8 -17.4 12.6 -23.0 6.0

-33.4 1.9 -17.3

337

46.

19.

27.

48.

16.

32.

193

35.8

10.1

25.7

62.7

17.3

45.4

-26.9

452

42.7

17.3

25.3

53.3

16.3

37.0

-10.6

43.

34.

55.

17.

37.

-11.

470

47.7

19.1

28.6

50.2

14.0

36.2

530

42.8

16.2

26.7

53.5

16.5

37.0

-10.7



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL
Total 1000
REPUBLICAN 43.
DEFINITELY 20.
PROBABLY 12.
SOMEWHAT 10.2
DEMOCRAT 41.5
DEFINITELY 24.
PROBABLY 11.
SOMEWHAT 5.
UNDECIDED 15.5
Net Diff. 1.5

| REGION
|
|
INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC

50 130 170 61 221

35.9 39.4 40.7 44.3 42.3

15.6 13.7 17.2 15.5 21.6

12.4 12.8 11.5 20.4 9.8

8.0 12.9 11.9 8.5 10.8

53.1 40.0 43.3 35.1 44.2

29.6 26.7 23.1 25.4 26.0

19.0 11.0 11.8 4.5 13.4

4.5 2.2 8.4 5.2 4.8

11.0 20.6 16.1 20.6 13.6

-17.2 -0.7 -2.6 9.2 -1.9

34.

20.

10.

41.

25.

|WEST
| SOUTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL |

106
53.
26.
14.
13.
35.
15.
11.

8.
10.

17.

| MOUN-
| TAIN

47.
20.

20.

41.

26.

10.

10.

| PAC-
|IFIC

130
45.
25.

12.

39.

24.

11.

15.

|EAST

180

38.

14.

12.

11.

43.

27.

13.

17.

|MID-
|WEST

AREA
| SOUTH
|
231 384
41.6 44
16.8 22
13.8 11.
11.0 10.
41.1 41.
23.7 23.
9.9 11.
7.6 6
17.2 14
0.5 2
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| VOTER | JOB APPROVAL
| LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE
| | | OBAMA
|[WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE
| | LIKELY | LIKELY |ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-
| | | | | | LICAN
205 763 237 451 520 355

46.1 45.6 34.

23.5 23.4 8.

15.0 12.2 15.

40.0 41.4 41.

25.0 26.4 18.

10.9 10.5 14.

13.9 13.0 23.

15.9 68.3 100.0

6.0 33.0 48.3

5.9 19.4 28.4

4.0 15.9 23.2

72.5 15.0 -
46.8 5.9 -
18.8 4.9 -

6.9 4.2 -
11.6 16.7 -
-56.6 53.3 100.0

| PROVE

|DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-

| PROVE

|OBAMA |OBAMA

|NOT
| VOTE
|Gop

47.
18.
15.
13.
52.

-47.

| UNDE-
| CIDED
|
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
| | | | |

|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | | | | | | | | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 430 415 155 573 381 192 204 149 74 223 320 380 300 146 174 150 174 206 150
REPUBLICAN 43.0 100.0 - - 44.2 42.0 48.5 39.4 48.0 33.4 43.1 93.7 6.2 35.4 96.3 8.3 45.4 91.5 4.4 25.5
DEFINITELY 20.0 46.5 - - 19.3 19.8 18.4 21.2 21.7 18.0 20.5 53.3 1.0 8.3 57.7 1.7 13.2  49.7 0.4 3.4
PROBABLY 12.9  29.9 - - 14.5 13.1 17.2 11.4 12.3 5.5 10.0 24.4 4.2 11.4 19.0 5.6 9.8 29.0 3.1 13.1
SOMEWHAT 10.2 23.6 - - 10.4 9.1 12.9 6.8 14.0 9.9 12.6 16.0 0.9 15.6 19.6 1.0 22.4 12.9 0.9 8.9
DEMOCRAT 41.5 - 100.0 - 41.5 42.7 39.2 41.7 42.0 39.5 41.1 1.0 86.2 28.1 1.5 87.3 26.4 0.6 85.3 29.7
DEFINITELY 24.4 - 58.9 - 24,0 25.1 21.8 25.4 24.9 24.1 24.7 1.0 57.6 7.5 1.5 58.9 7.6 0.6 56.4 7.4
PROBABLY 11.4 - 27.5 - 12,1 11.4 13.5 10.4 10.0 11.5 10.5 - 21.7 10.6 - 23.5 9.3 - 20.2 11.9
SOMEWHAT 5.6 - 13.6 - 5.4 6.2 3.8 5.9 7.0 3.8 5.9 - 6.9 10.0 - 4.9 9.6 - 8.7 10.5
UNDECIDED 15.5 - - 100.0 14.3 15.3 12.2 18.9 10.1 27.1 15.7 5.3 7.6 36.5 2.2 4.4 28.2 7.9 10.4 44.8

Net Diff. 1.5 100.0 -100.0 - 2.7 -0.7 9.3 -2.3 6.0 -6.0 2.0 92.7 -80.0 7.4 94.9 -78.9 19.0 91.0 -80.9 -4.3



Table 3 Page 23
Sep. 17, 2014

McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL | PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | STRONGER ISSUE | OBAMACARE |CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW|REPEAL/REPLAC| TAXPAYER |MORE LIKELY TO VOTE
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICS | PLATFORM | | OF OBAMACARE |OBAMACARE W/ |BAILOUTS FOR |FOR CONGRESS MEMBER/
| | | | | | CONS. ALT. |INS COMPANIES|VOTE TO STOP BAILOUT
|DEMO- |REPUB- |OBAMA/ |REPUB-|BOTH |DEMO- |REPUB-|NEI- |APP- |DISAP-|REMAIN|REPEAL|REPEAL|SUP- |OPPOSE|APP- |DISAP |MORE |LESS |NO
|CRAT |LICAN |DEMO- |LICANS] |CRATS |LICANS|THER |ROVE |PROVE |LAW |AND |NOT  |PORT | |ROVE |PROVE |LIKELY|LIKELY|DIFF.
| | |CRATS | | | | | | | | |REPLAC | REPLAC | | | | | | |

Total 1000 411 475 275 254 413 344 340 194 428 516 319 443 155 591 263 177 728 576 151 172
REPUBLICAN 43.0 8.4 80. 69. 18. 43, 7. 89. 36 17. 66 14. 58. 69. 58.1  17. 39. 46. 53. 34. 29.6
DEFINITELY 20.0 2.7 39. 38. 8. 17. 2. 49. 8. 6. 32. 5. 26. 38. 27.1 8. 16. 22, 27. 9. 11.4
PROBABLY 12.9 4.4 22, 20. 5. 12. 2. 25. 10. 7. 18. 4. 19. 16. 18.0 4. 14. 13. 14. 13. 7.6
SOMEWHAT 10.2 1.3 19. 10. 4. 14. 2. 14. 18. 4. 15. 4. 13. 15. 12.9 4. 8. 10. 10. 11. 10.5
DEMOCRAT 41.5 84.5 7. 22. 75. 34. 87. 5. 27. 71. 16. 75. 25. 14. 31.4 64. 55. 37. 33. 53. 55.0
DEFINITELY 24.4 54.1 2. 16. 50. 14. 59. 2. 11. 45. 7. 50. 12. 7. 17.8  39. 37. 21. 19. 33. 32.6
PROBABLY 11.4 22.1 2. 4. 18. 12. 19. 1. 10. 18. 5. 17. 7. 6. 9.3 17. 13. 10. 9. 16. 13.2
SOMEWHAT 5.6 8.2 2. 1. 6. 7. 8. 1. 6. 8. 3. 8. 5. 0. 4.3 7. 4. 5. 4. 3. 9.2
UNDECIDED 15.5 7.1 11. 8. 5. 21. 4. 4. 35. 10. 17. 9. 15. 15. 10.5 17. 4. 16. 13. 11. 15.4
Net Diff. 1.5 -76.1  73. 46.9 -56. 9.2 -80. 84. 8.9 -53. 49.7 -61. 33. 55. 26.7 -46.9 -15. 9. 19.8 -19.5 -25.5
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3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL | FEDERAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS
| INCOME TAX |
| |
|NO |STILL |FACE |GOOGLE |TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT|OTHER
|TAXES/|PAY  |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |

|REFUND | TAXES | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1000 542 330 795 347 295 228 213 176 81 68 41 33
REPUBLICAN 43.0 40.5 50.2 41.9 35.5 42.8 43.0 40.4 38.7 32.1 45.7 32.9 43.0
DEFINITELY 20.0 19.0 23.0 19.3 16.6 20.5 22.2 18.0 17.5 12.3 22.0 13.9 16.8
PROBABLY 12.9 13.2 13.6 12.8 10.7 12.4 10.1 16.3 12.1 11.8 18.7 10.5 16.6
SOMEWHAT 10.2 8.4 13.6 9.7 8.2 9.9 10.7 6.0 9.1 8.0 5.0 8.5 9.7
DEMOCRAT 41.5 45.2 36.1 42.0 48.3 45.5 45.5 43.8 45.2 46.1 41.9 47.9 43.5
DEFINITELY 24 .4 26.2 21.8 25.4 29.9 24.4 26.1 23.5 24.2 24.9 15.4 29.2 29.2
PROBABLY 11.4 13.0 9.8 11.3 14.2 14.9 16.3 14.3 16.4 16.0 15.9 11.5 11.6
SOMEWHAT 5.6 6.0 4.5 5.2 4.1 6.1 3.1 5.9 4.6 5.3 10.6 7.2 2.7
UNDECIDED 15.5 14.2 13.7 16.2 16.3 11.7 11.6 15.9 16.1 21.8 12.4 19.2 13.4

Net Diff. 1.5 -4.7 14.1 -0.1 -12.8 -2.7 -2.5 -3.4 -6.5 -14.0 3.8 -15.0 -0.5
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3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 293 125 168 382 200 125 325 32 86 202 190 147 43 71 149 80
REPUBLICAN 43.0 18.5 18.2 18.8 34.6 70.2 82.5 74.9 93.6 92.2 94.4 5.6 6.8 6.5 19.4 28.8 62.0
DEFINITELY 20.0 7.5 12.2 4.0 10.2 29.3 64.0 42.6 54.3 33.2 61.7 1.1 1.3 - 3.6 5.9 17.2
PROBABLY 12.9 8.1 5.2 10.3 11.7 22.3 12.5 18.5 29.4 33.2 20.0 4.5 3.8 4.4 8.2 7.1  22.5
SOMEWHAT 10.2 2.9 0.8 4.5 12.7 18.5 6.0 13.7 9.9 25.8 12.7 - 1.8 2.1 7.6 15.9 22.4
DEMOCRAT 41.5 73.1 74.0 72.5 40.2 17.7 9.3 14.5 3.3 - 1.0 92.1 80.0 81.1 53.8 24.0 12.7
DEFINITELY 24 .4 47.3 55.5 41.2 20.4 9.8 6.4 8.5 3.3 - 1.0 65.9 50.1 46.3 17.5 2.9 7.2
PROBABLY 11.4 20.4 12.2 26.6 11.1 4.5 2.2 3.6 - - - 24,3 18.9 19.7 19.2 9.8 4.2
SOMEWHAT 5.6 5.4 6.3 4.7 8.7 3.3 0.7 2.3 - - - 1.9 11.0 15.1 17.0 11.3 1.3
UNDECIDED 15.5 8.3 7.8 8.7 25.2 12.2 8.3 10.7 3.1 7.8 4.6 2.3 13.1 12.4 26.8 47.1 25.2

Net Diff. 1.5 -54.6 -55.7 -53.7 -5.7 52.5 73.2 60.4 90.3 92.2 93.4 -86.5 -73.2 -74.5 -34.4 4.8 49.3
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3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

|WID-
| OWED

| EMPLOYMENT STATUS
|
|

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS
|
| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV-
| |[Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED
| |ried |Other | |
Total 1000 304 224 80 525 15 118
REPUBLICAN 43.0 35.7 38.9 26.8 48.1 20.7 42.
DEFINITELY 20.0 15.5 17.3 10.2 22.7 7.2 22.
PROBABLY 12.9 10.5 11.1 9.0 15.1 7.0 8.
SOMEWHAT 10.2 9.7 10.5 7.5 10.3 6.6 11.
DEMOCRAT 41.5 48.9 44 .5 61.0 37.5 52.1 38.
DEFINITELY 24 .4 28.8 27.0 33.9 21.4 33.1 26.
PROBABLY 11.4 14.5 13.6 16.9 10.3 12.0 7.
SOMEWHAT 5.6 5.6 4.0 10.1 5.7 7.0 4.
UNDECIDED 15.5 15.4 16.6 12.2 14.4 27.2 19.
Net Diff. 1.5 -13.2 -5.7 -34.1 10.6 -31.4 3.

41.

16.

16.

42.

20.

14.

16.

|EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET-
|OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED
| | | |OYED | | |

361 321 40 118 106 36 263

42.2 41.2 50.5 48.6 31.7 41.6 48.

19.5 18.6 26.7 24 .4 7.5 8.2 26.

12.3 12.2 13.3 14.3 18.0 14.4 11.

10.4 10.3 10.5 9.9 6.2 19.0 11.

46.1 46.3 44 .4 36.5 41.2 42.1 38.

26.0 26.0 26.5 20.7 26.7 21.1 24.

14.5 14.8 12.1 10.2 11.6 8.2 8.

5.5 5.5 5.8 5.6 2.9 12.8 5.

11.7 12.6 5.1 14.9 27.2 16.3 12.

10.9

39.6

23.2
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3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL | INCOME
|
|

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |[$60- |$100- |$150-
1$20k | $40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k

Total 1000 168 259 210 220 98
REPUBLICAN 43.0 34.4 40.8 41.9 52.6 47.6
DEFINITELY 20.0 13.8 22.9 14.9 23.8 26.0
PROBABLY 12.9 9.4 9.9 16.5 18.0 11.9
SOMEWHAT 10.2 11.2 8.0 10.5 10.8 9.7
DEMOCRAT 41.5 46.5 35.9 45.4 37.2 43.9
DEFINITELY 24.4 29.9 21.0 25.2 21.4 26.3
PROBABLY 11.4 9.3 10.5 13.3 10.7 11.2
SOMEWHAT 5.6 7.2 4.3 6.9 5.1 6.3
UNDECIDED 15.5 19.1 23.3 12.7 10.2 8.5

Net Diff. 1.5 -12.1 4.9 -3.4 15.4 3.7

33.

16.

17.

54.

38.

15.

12.

-20.

1$200-

43.
21.
10.
11.
46.
28.

18.

10.

| OVER
|$250k |$40k

31.

21.

10.
54.
11.
31.
11.
14.

-22.

|UNDER |OVER

427

38.

19.

40.

24.

10.

21.

|$40k

573
46.
20.
15.
10.
42.
24.

12.

11.

6

39.

17.

12.

41.

24.

11.

18.

INCOME

| UNDER |OVER
1$60k

| $60k
|
37 363
5 49
8 23
0 14.
.7 11.
8  40.
8  23.
1 11.
9 5
7 10
3 8
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|UNDER |OVER |PROT-

WHITE

| CATH-

1$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

857 143
42.8 43.7
19.4 23.6
13.5 9.0
10.0 11.2
40.6 46.6
23.9 27.7
11.0 13.8

5.7 5.1
16.5 9.7

2.2 -2.9

3

56.

27.

17.

11.

27.

15.

16.

28.

40

202

48.

24.

14.

39.

19.

14.

12.

| PROT-

HISPANIC

| CATH-

| ESTANT | OLIC

39.

18.

14.

42.

26.

13.

17.

45.

19.

18.

37.

19.

11.

16.
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3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN | DEVICE | HISPANIC
| | | | | | BACKGROUND
| | | | | |
|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO |[YES  |NO |[YES  |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET|CELL |YES |NO
|ESTANT [OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | |TOP | | | PHONE/ | |
| | | | | | |AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | |MOBILE | |
Total 1000 481 288 31 10 21 11 131 27 351 649 145 325 206 324 436 410 73 81 120 880
REPUBLICAN 43.0 46.6 45.3 37.5 42.5 62.6 27.5 28.1 22.8 49.4 39.5 53.5 44.8 46.5 34.2 44.4 41.0 40.4 47.4 38.4 43.6
DEFINITELY 20.0 22.5 22.2 6.7 9.4 42.3 9.2 9.0 11.6 25.5 16.9 28.4 20.3 23.6 13.6 20.7 19.5 18.3 20.0 17.2 20.3
PROBABLY 12.9 14.0 14.6 17.0 9.9 10.3 8.5 5.5 7.2 15.2 11.6 15.5 9.1 15.0 14.0 14.5 10.6 13.5 14.7 13.5 12.8
SOMEWHAT 10.2  10.1 8.5 13.8 23.2 10.0 9.8 13.6 4.0 8.6 11.0 9.6 15.4 7.9 6.6 9.2 10.9 8.6 12.7 7.7 10.5
DEMOCRAT 41.5 36.8 41.9 53.1 57.5 17.9 52.2 53.9 54.2 36.0 44.5 36.0 43.5 36.0 45.4 39.2 42.7 48.3 41.8 46.0 40.9
DEFINITELY 24 .4 22.8 22.7 38.1 38.6 13.1 25.9 30.3 29.1 22.8 25.3 24.3 24.9 21.7 25.8 24.2 23.3 30.2 26.3 26.3 24.2
PROBABLY 11.4 9.4 13.2 5.8 18.9 - 15.4 15.8 17.8 8.4 13.0 7.3 13.6 9.2 12.5 10.6 12.1 11.2 12.8 13.5 11.1
SOMEWHAT 5.6 4.6 6.0 9.2 - 4.9 10.9 7.8 7.3 4.8 6.1 4.4 5.1 5.1 7.1 4.4 7.3 6.9 2.7 6.2 5.6
UNDECIDED 15.5 16.6 12.8 9.4 - 19.5 20.3 18.1 23.0 14.6 16.0 10.4 11.7 17.6 20.4 16.4 16.3 11.3 10.8 15.7 15.5

Net Diff. 1.5 9.8 3.4 -15.6 -14.9 44.7 -24.7 -25.8 -31.3 13.4 -5.0 17.5 1.2 10.5 -11.2 5.2 -1.6 -7.9 5.6 -7.6 2.7
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3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

|HISP-

|ANIC

|WHITE

WOMEN

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER.
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130-40

AGE

|41-55

|156-65

| OVER
|65

TOTAL | RACE | RACE
| |
| |
|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON-
|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE
| |AMER. | | | | |
Total 1000 120 133 35 695 17 695 305
REPUBLICAN 43.0 38.4 15.6 47.3 49.1 31.8 49.1 29
DEFINITELY 20.0 17.2 8.3 18.2 23.0 12.4 23.0 13
PROBABLY 12.9 13.5 0.7 19.9 14.9 6.4 14.9 8.
SOMEWHAT 10.2 7.7 6.7 9.2 11.2 13.0 11.2 7
DEMOCRAT 41.5 46.0 68.2 43.6 35.1 56.2 35.1 56.
DEFINITELY 24.4 26.3 51.4 21.8 18.9 33.2 18.9  37.
PROBABLY 11.4 13.5 13.4 21.8 10.1 11.7 10.1 14.
SOMEWHAT 5.6 6.2 3.5 - 6.1 11.3 6.1 4
UNDECIDED 15.5 15.7 16.1 9.1 15.8 12.0 15.8 14
Net Diff. 1.5 -7.6 -52.6 3.7 13.9 -24.5 13.9 -26

| MEN
|
|WHITE |AFR-
| | ICAN
| | AMER .
304
53.8  23.
26.0 12.
13.4
14.5 11.
36.1 61.
19.4  46.
10.8 13.
6.0 1
10.1  15.
17.7 -37.

44.

28.

10.

13.

391

20.

16.

34.

18.

20.

11.

75.

56.

13.

17.

-68.

|HISP- |18-29
|ANIC | |
| | |
53 164
33.2  40.7
9.5 17.0
18.8 14.4
4.9 9.2
48.3  44.1
23.8 25.8
17.6 12.1
6.9 6.3
18.5 15.3
-15.0 -3.4

38.

15.

11.

10.

46.

22.

17.

15.

40.

21.

10.

41.

27.

47.

18.

16.

12.

40.

21.

12.

12.

48.2

26.6

11.0

10.7

35.7

23.5

16.1

12.5
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3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

GENDER

TOTAL | AGE | MEN |

WOMEN |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 341 659 607 393 821 179 158 312 270 200 369 101 183 347 337 193 452 78 470 530
REPUBLICAN 43.0 39.4 44.8 39.7 48.0 41.8 48.2 42.6 49.9 43.2 53.2 45.1 56.0 36.6 40.3 36.9 42.6 39.2 38.0 47.5 39.0
DEFINITELY 20.0 16.3 21.9 18.4 22.3 18.5 26.6 19.1 24.6 21.8 24.1 20.6 30.8 13.8 19.4 15.8 20.5 16.9 21.0 22.8 17.5
PROBABLY 12.9 13.0 12.8 12.1 14.1 13.3 11.0 11.5 10.9 9.0 13.9 11.3 10.4 14.4 14.4 14.5 14.2 14.9 11.7 11.1 14.4
SOMEWHAT 10.2 10.1 10.2 9.2 11.6 10.0 10.7 12.1 14.4 12.4 15.2 13.3 14.8 8.4 6.4 6.7 7.8 7.4 5.3 13.6 7.1
DEMOCRAT 41.5 45.2 39.6 43.7 38.1 42.7 35.7 44.9 39.3 45.1 36.0 44.2 30.4 45.3 39.8 42.5 40.3 41.6 42.6 41.2 41.7
DEFINITELY 24 .4 23.9 24.7 25.7 22.5 24.7 23.5 22.4 25.9 25.7 23.4 26.1 19.5 25.2 23.7 25.7 21.6 23.4 28.6 24.7 24.2
PROBABLY 11.4 14.7 9.7 12.3 10.0 12.3 7.5 15.8 9.6 12.8 10.1 12.4 8.8 13.8 9.8 11.9 10.0 12.1 5.9 11.7 11.2
SOMEWHAT 5.6 6.5 5.2 5.7 5.6 5.8 4.7 6.8 3.9 6.6 2.6 5.6 2.1 6.3 6.3 4.9 8.7 6.0 8.1 4.9 6.3
UNDECIDED 15.5 15.5 15.6 16.6 13.9 15.4 16.1 12.4 10.7 11.7 10.8 10.7 13.6 18.1 19.9 20.5 17.1 19.3 19.4 11.3 19.3

Net Diff. 1.5 -5.8 5.2 -3.9 9.8 -0.9 12.5 -2.3 10.6 -1.8 17.1 0.9 25.6 -8.8 0.4 -5.6 2.3 -2.4 -4.6 6.2 -2.7
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4. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

Total
A DEMOCRAT
A REPUBLICAN

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

|NEW
| ENG-
| LAND

|MID.
|ATL-
| ANTIC

|EAST
| NORTH

|WEST
| NORTH

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

| PAC-
|IFIC
|

|EAST
|
|

|MID-
|WEST
|

AREA

| SOUTH
|
|

Table 4 Page 31
Sep. 17, 2014

13

43.

43.

0

3

8

.9

170 61 221
40.7 33.8 47.8
46.2 52.7 42.5
13.1 13.5 9.7

|EAST |WEST |MOUN-
|SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN
| CENTRL | CENTRL |
57 106 75
34.7 31.0 31.1
50.9 59.0 57.3
14.5 10.0 11.6

46.

180

45.

42.

12.6

231

38.

47.

13.

384

41.

48.

10.

| VOTER |JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-
| LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
| | |OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA
|WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT | UNDE-
| |LIKELY | LIKELY |ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED
| | | | | |LICAN |GOP |
205 763 237 451 520 355 165 87
39. 41.6  39. 78.3 9.6 1.7 26.6 6.8
50 49.6  40. 12.1 79.6 96.3 43.8 55.3
10. 8.9 19. 9.6 10.8 2.0 29.6 37.9
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4. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
| | | | |

|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |ILINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | | | | | | | | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 430 415 155 573 381 192 204 149 74 223 320 380 300 146 174 150 174 206 150
A DEMOCRAT 41.1 8.0 83.6 18.9 42.4 41.9 43.3 39.5 35.2 47.2 39.2 5.0 78.9 31.6 4.6 83.0 32.7 5.4 75.4 30.5
A REPUBLICAN 47.5 89.3 8.3 36.3 48.2 47.4 49.7 45.2 51.6 40.1 47.7 90.7 11.5 47.0 91.8 10.2 53.0 89.7 12.6 41.0

DK/REFUSED 11.5 2.7 8.1 44.8 9.5 10.7 7.0 15.3 13.2 12.7 13.0 4.3 9.6 21.4 3.6 6.7 14.3 4.9 12.1 28.5
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4. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

TOTAL | PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | STRONGER ISSUE | OBAMACARE |CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW|REPEAL/REPLAC| TAXPAYER |MORE LIKELY TO VOTE
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICS | PLATFORM | | OF OBAMACARE |OBAMACARE W/ |BAILOUTS FOR |FOR CONGRESS MEMBER/
| | | | | | CONS. ALT. |INS COMPANIES|VOTE TO STOP BAILOUT

|DEMO- |REPUB- |OBAMA/|REPUB- |BOTH |DEMO- |REPUB-|NEI- |APP- |DISAP-|REMAIN|REPEAL|REPEAL|SUP- |OPPOSE|APP- |DISAP |MORE |LESS |NO

|CRAT |LICAN |DEMO- |LICANS]| |CRATS |LICANS|THER |ROVE |PROVE |LAW |AND |NOT  |PORT | |ROVE |PROVE |LIKELY|LIKELY|DIFF.

| | ICRATS | | | | | | | | |REPLAC | REPLAC| | | | | | |
Total 1000 411 475 275 254 413 344 340 194 428 516 319 443 155 591 263 177 728 576 151 172
A DEMOCRAT 41.1 100.0 - 27.3 178.0 29.4 89.5 6.2 27.0 77.4 11.4 81.5 22.4 11.9 31.7 66.6 66.4 34.7 34.5 56.2 50.6
A REPUBLICAN 47.5 - 100.0 71.6 17.8 53.0 6.8 91.3 46.8 12.9 78.5 10.2 68.1 78.7 61.0 23.7 27.6 55.2 57.8 33.5 36.3

DK/REFUSED 11.5 - - 1.1 4.2 17.6 3.7 2.5 26.2 9.6 10.1 8.3 9.5 9.5 7.3 9.7 6.0 10.1 7.7 10.3 13.1
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4. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

TOTAL | FEDERAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS
| INCOME TAX |
| |
|NO |STILL |FACE |GOOGLE |TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT|OTHER
|TAXES/|PAY  |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |

|REFUND | TAXES | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1000 542 330 795 347 295 228 213 176 81 68 41 33
A DEMOCRAT 41.1 44.8 36.4 41.1 49.7 47.1 48.9 43.2 44.9 54.1 48.6 60.3 51.0
A REPUBLICAN 47.5 44.5 56.1 47.6 38.1 44.8 42.5 45.0 44.7 33.6 40.0 26.6 42.7

DK/REFUSED 11.5 10.7 7.5 11.4 12.1 8.1 8.5 11.8 10.5 12.3 11.4 13.1 6.3
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4. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 293 125 168 382 200 125 325 32 86 202 190 147 43 71 149 80
A DEMOCRAT 41.1 75.7 79.4 72.9 38.9 14.4 9.4 12.5 30.6 3.9 1.5 89.5 69.5 63.9 59.1 28.7 12.7
A REPUBLICAN 47.5 15.8 11.7 18.8 42.7 77.6 88.1 81.7 69.4 89.6 94.4 5.4 16.5 21.5 19.6 41.5 81.6

DK/REFUSED 11.5 8.5 8.9 8.2 18.5 8.0 2.5 5.9 - 6.5 4.1 5.2 13.9 14.6 21.3 29.8 5.7
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4. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS

| |

| |

| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET-

| |[Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED

| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | |
Total 1000 304 224 80 525 15 118 38 361 321 40 118 106 36 263
A DEMOCRAT 41.1 50.6 49.4 53.7 36.4 39.0 39.7 35.5 45.7 45.8 45.2 40.1 30.4 44.8 38.6
A REPUBLICAN 47.5 37.4 36.4 40.3 52.8 33.8 49.5 53.9 46.9 46.4 50.4 53.1 44.2 41.6 52.3
DK/REFUSED 11.5 12.0 14.2 6.0 10.9 27.2 10.9 10.6 7.4 7.8 4.4 6.8 25.4 13.5 9.1
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4. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | WHITE |  HISPANIC
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC |ESTANT |OLIC

Total 1000 168 259 210 220 98 25 10 10 427 573 637 363 857 143 340 202 36 52
A DEMOCRAT 41.1 49.5 34.4 41.7 37.0 46.5 54.9 57.8 42.8 40.4 41.6 40.8 41.5 39.8 48.5 24.4 37.0 40.1 47.7
A REPUBLICAN 47.5 36.3 50.6 46.4 54.6 50.4 33.3 42.2 31.6 45.0 49.3 45.5 51.0 47.8 45.6 64.3 55.8 35.8 38.3

DK/REFUSED 11.5 14.1 15.0 11.9 8.4 3.1 11.9 - 25.6 14.6 9.1 13.7 7.5 12.4 6.0 11.3 7.2 24.1 13.9
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4. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

Total
A DEMOCRAT
A REPUBLICAN

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-
|ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON | BUDD-

|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST/ |
| AGNSTC |

| OTHER

| BORN AGAIN

| YES

|NO

| MEN

| YES

|NO
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|  WOMEN |
| |
| |

| YES |NO

| DESK-

| | | TOP

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES |NO

12.4

18.

145

325

43.1

48.9

206 324

35.8 42.1

52.6 41.7

11.5 16.2

40.9

49.0

10.1

33.0 49.5

15.4 10.9
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4. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | 165

| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 120 133 35 695 17 695 305 304 68 67 391 65 53 164 177 266 214 179
A DEMOCRAT 41.1 51.6 70.5 50.5 32.8 55.7 32.8 60.0 35.0 61.5 54.0 31.1 79.9 48.5 49.5 45.2 38.0 39.8 35.4
A REPUBLICAN 47.5 33.0 16.4 43.5 56.3 38.2 56.3 27.2 58.9 23.7 32.9 54.4 8.8 33.0 38.3 44.0 46.9 52.7 53.9

DK/REFUSED 11.5 15.4 13.1 6.0 10.9 6.1 10.9 12.8 6.1 14.8 13.1 14.6 11.3 18.5 12.2 10.9 15.1 7.5 10.7
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4. ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL, SINCE BARACK OBAMA IS PRESIDENT, WHO WOULD YOU PREFER TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS?
1. A DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL HELP BARACK OBAMA PASS HIS AGENDA
2. A REPUBLICAN CONGRESSMAN WHO WILL ACT AS CHECK AND BALANCE AGAINST BARACK OBAMA AND HIS POLICIES.

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 | 65 165 |40 140 |55 155 | 65 |65 140 140 |55 155 | 65 165 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 341 659 607 393 821 179 158 312 270 200 369 101 183 347 337 193 452 78 470 530
A DEMOCRAT 41.1 47.2 37.9 43.2 37.8 42.3 35.4 52.1 37.9 46.7 37.2 45.2 33.4 43.0 37.9 40.4 38.4 40.0 38.0 42.7 39.7
A REPUBLICAN 47.5 41.3 50.7 43.7 53.2 46.1 53.9 40.0 53.8 43.5 56.9 45.5 62.4 42.3 47.9 44.0 49.5 46.5 42.9 49.2 46.0

DK/REFUSED 11.5 11.5 11.4 13.1 9.0 11.6 10.7 7.9 8.3 9.9 5.8 9.3 4.2 14.6 14.2 15.6 12.2 13.6 19.1 8.2 14.4
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5. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN
POLITICAL SYSTEM?

TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER |JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-
| | | LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
| | | | |OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA

INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT |UNDE-

|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | LIKELY | LIKELY |ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL | | | | | | | | | | |LICAN |GOP |
Total 1000 50 130 170 61 221 57 106 75 130 180 231 384 205 763 237 451 520 355 165 87
OBAMA/DEMOCRATS 27.5 25.8 21.8 26.4 26.0 23.4 19.3 40.1 34.8 32.3 22.9 26.3 27.4 33.3 29.0 22.8 16.9 38.0 48.3 15.8 21.3
REPUBLICANS/TEA PARTY 25.4 23.5 29.4 23.6 21.7 30.1 27.3 17.1 23.1 25.5 27.8 23.1 26.1 24.6 26.2 22.8 45.3 8.9 6.2 14.8 5.8
BOTH 41.3 43.5 44.2 42.5 45.0 41.0 45.8 37.9 39.4 36.5 44.0 43.2 40.9 37.5 40.9 42.7 31.8 49.2 43.7 61.2 61.3

DK/REFUSED 5.8 7.2 4.5 7.5 7.3 5.5 7.6 4.9 2.7 5.7 5.3 7.5 5.6 4.6 3.9 11.8 6.0 3.9 1.8 8.2 11.6
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5. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN
POLITICAL SYSTEM?

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
| | | | |

|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | | | | | | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 430 415 155 573 381 192 204 149 74 223 320 380 300 146 174 150 174 206 150
OBAMA/DEMOCRATS 27.5 44.4 14.9 14.7 29.3 28.9 30.2 27.9 22.8 22.3 22.6 47.6 18.1 18.2 48.7 23.6 17.5 46.7 13.4 18.8
REPUBLICANS/TEA PARTY 25.4 11.2 46.1 9.5 23.5 21.9 26.6 24.7 30.4 32.1 31.0 10.3 44.2 17.6 11.9 47.8 20.2 9.0 41.3 15.0
BOTH 41.3 42.0 34.3 58.0 41.4 42.8 38.5 40.7 42.0 41.1 41.7 38.2 32.7 55.4 37.4 26.4 55.8 38.9 38.1 55.1

DK/REFUSED 5.8 2.4 4.7 17.8 5.8 6.4 4.7 6.7 4.8 4.6 4.7 3.9 5.0 8.8 2.1 2.2 6.5 5.4 7.3 11.1
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5. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN
POLITICAL SYSTEM?

TOTAL | PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | STRONGER ISSUE | OBAMACARE |CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW|REPEAL/REPLAC| TAXPAYER |MORE LIKELY TO VOTE
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICS | PLATFORM | | OF OBAMACARE |OBAMACARE W/ |BAILOUTS FOR |FOR CONGRESS MEMBER/
| | | | | | CONS. ALT. |INS COMPANIES|VOTE TO STOP BAILOUT

|DEMO- |REPUB- |OBAMA/|REPUB- |BOTH |DEMO- |REPUB-|NEI- |APP- |DISAP-|REMAIN|REPEAL|REPEAL|SUP- |OPPOSE|APP- |DISAP |MORE |LESS |NO

|CRAT |LICAN |DEMO- |LICANS] |CRATS |LICANS|THER |ROVE |PROVE |LAW |AND |NOT  |PORT | |ROVE |PROVE |LIKELY|LIKELY|DIFF.

| | |CRATS | | | | | | | | |REPLAC | REPLAC | | | | | | |
Total 1000 411 475 275 254 413 344 340 194 428 516 319 443 155 591 263 177 728 576 151 172
OBAMA/DEMOCRATS 27.5 18.3 41.5 100.0 - - 20.2 46.0 13.4 18.4 36.6 15.3 33.6 45.2 37.0 12.6 36.7 27.0 35.1 21.2 15.8
REPUBLICANS/TEA PARTY 25.4 48.2 9.5 - 100.0 - 48.8 11.7 16.1 46.5 9.4 49.3 14.1 13.4 16.1 49.6 29.0 24.3 18.6 41.9 35.0
BOTH 41.3 29.5 46.1 - - 100.0 27.7 40.1 64.1 31.1 49.6 33.5 48.4 37.3 43.7 34.9 31.6 45.1 43.8 32.2 42.5

DK/REFUSED 5.8 4.0 2.8 - - - 3.2 2.2 6.4 4.1 4.4 1.9 3.8 4.2 3.3 3.0 2.7 3.6 2.5 4.7 6.7
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5. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN

POLITICAL SYSTEM?

Total

OBAMA /DEMOCRATS
REPUBLICANS/TEA PARTY
BOTH

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| FACE

| BOOK

SOCIAL NETWORKS

| GOOGLE | TWITTR | LINKED | PINT -

| PLUS

| IN
|

| EREST

| INSTA
| GRAM

| TUMBLR | SNAP-

|CHAT |
| |

| REDDIT | OTHER

| FEDERAL

| INCOME TAX

|

|NO | STILL

| TAXES/ | PAY

| REFUND | TAXES
542 33
28.6 28.
25.1  25.
42.8  40.
3.5 5.

0

3

1

7

795

27.

25.

41.

5

1

5

347

25.

26.

43.

4.

9

4

1

6

295

28.6

27.9

40.4

228

28.1

28.6

40.1

213

28.6

25.6

39.7

176

29.1

25.6

41.8

29.3 24.1 21.7

22.2

24.8

50.4
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5. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN

POLITICAL SYSTEM?

Total

OBAMA /DEMOCRATS
REPUBLICANS/TEA PARTY
BOTH

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

|LIB-
|ERAL

|Very

| Smwt.

IDEOLOGY

| MOD-
| ERATE

| Smwt.

|Very

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

REPUBLICAN

|MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|

|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | |

293

18.0

30.5

125

25.0

168

12.9

49.9

33.8

382

22.1

21.0

49.2

200

36.0

10.6

47.3

125

52.8

12.5

32.8

325

42.5

11.3

41.7

38.

23.

202

190

18.1

52.2

26.8

147 43 71 149 80

19.6 12.8 11.4 13.6 32.7

35.1 40.5 36.1 13.6 8.6

38.7 38.2 43.5 62.6 52.6
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5. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN
POLITICAL SYSTEM?

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS

| |

| |

| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-

| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | | OYED
Total 1000 304 224 80 525 15 118 38 361 321 40 118 106 36 263 116
OBAMA/DEMOCRATS 27.5 24.8 26.4 20.3 30.8 13.1 23.1 24.1 29.5 27.7 44.3 29.2 23.1 15.5 26.5 30.0
REPUBLICANS/TEA PARTY 25.4 30.0 28.8 33.1 21.9 47.2 25.1 28.8 23.6 23.8 22.7 30.7 21.4 32.2 24.7 28.4
BOTH 41.3 37.0 35.8 40.3 43.0 31.5 47.7 36.5 42.4 44.2 28.0 35.5 46.6 44.6 45.3 28.6

DK/REFUSED 5.8 8.3 9.0 6.3 4.3 8.2 4.0 10.6 4.4 4.3 5.0 4.6 8.8 7.7 3.4 13.0
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5. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN

POLITICAL SYSTEM?

Total

OBAMA /DEMOCRATS
REPUBLICANS/TEA PARTY
BOTH

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

1540~
1$60k

INCOME

1$60-

1$100-
1$100k |$150k

1$150-

1$200-
1$200k |$250k

| OVER

|UNDER |OVER
|$40k

INCOME

| UNDER |OVER
1$60k

|$60k
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|UNDER |OVER
1$100k

WHITE

| PROT-
|$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

| CATH-

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH

|UNDER |$20-
1$20k | $40k
| |
168 259
21.4 28.4
31.5 23.1
38.0 42.7
9.2 5.8

23.

21.

29.

40.

1$250k |$40k
|
10 427
42.8 25.6
10.7 26.4
32.3 40.8
14.2 7.1

573

637

363

857

143

35.7

25.0

35.0

340

32.8

18.5

43.9

202

30.5

24.7

40.8

32.

21.

36.

10.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL OMNIBUS

Table 5 Page 48
Sep. 17, 2014

5. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN

POLITICAL SYSTEM?

Total

OBAMA /DEMOCRATS
REPUBLICANS/TEA PARTY
BOTH

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| PROT-

481
29.8
23.7

41.4

| CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

288

30.6

26.9

37.1

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON | BUDD-

13.

29.

57.

49.

|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST/

| OTHER

| AGNSTC|

13

16.

29.

47.

7.

1

1

8

1

0

33.

34.

17.

| BORN AGAIN

|

| YES |NO

| |

| |
351 649
34.5 23.8
25.0 25.6
35.3 44.5
5.2 6.1

| MEN

| YES

145
36.9
30.7

27.7

|NO

325

26.1

26.5

44.3

|  WOMEN

| YES

206
32.9
21.0

40.6

|NO

324

21.4

24.6

44.8

| DESK-
| TOP

25.8

DEVICE

26.5

| HISPANIC
| BACKGROUND

| LAPTOP | TABLET |CELL |YES

| PHONE/ |

|MOBILE |
81 120
23.8 30.5
17.3  24.5
52.5 35.6
6.3 9.5

880

27.1

25.5

42.1
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5. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN
POLITICAL SYSTEM?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65

| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 120 133 35 695 17 695 305 304 68 67 391 65 53 164 177 266 214 179
OBAMA/DEMOCRATS 27.5 30.5 17.6 25.8 28.9 31.6 28.9 24.4 29.3 24.3 34.5 28.6 10.7 25.4 29.4 26.8 25.7 28.9 27.6
REPUBLICANS/TEA PARTY 25.4 24.5 42.6 34.1 21.8 27.1 21.8 33.6 24.9 35.9 29.3 19.3 49.4 18.4 24.2 23.6 26.1 27.7 24.5
BOTH 41.3 35.6 33.4 31.6 44.3 41.2 44.3 34.5 43.7 33.9 26.5 44.7 32.9 47.2 38.9 40.3 42.8 39.0 44.8

DK/REFUSED 5.8 9.5 6.4 8.4 5.0 - 5.0 7.5 2.0 5.9 9.7 7.3 7.0 9.1 7.5 9.3 5.3 4.3 3.1
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5. A LOT OF AMERICANS ARE FED UP WITH TYPICAL WASHINGTON POLITICS. WHO DO YOU THINK IS MOST RESPONSIBLE FOR OUR BROKEN
POLITICAL SYSTEM?

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 341 659 607 393 821 179 158 312 270 200 369 101 183 347 337 193 452 78 470 530
OBAMA/DEMOCRATS 27.5 28.1 27.3 27.0 28.3 27.5 27.6 28.9 29.7 28.6 30.6 27.8 35.5 27.4 25.1 25.8 26.0 27.3 17.2 29.4 25.9
REPUBLICANS/TEA PARTY 25.4 23.9 26.2 24.9 26.2 25.6 24.5 26.5 28.5 26.6 29.5 29.1 23.1 21.6 24.1 23.5 22.8 22.7 26.3 27.8 23.2
BOTH 41.3 39.6 42.1 41.0 41.7 40.5 44.8 38.9 39.3 39.9 38.2 38.6 41.4 40.3 44.7 42.0 45.3 42.1 49.3 39.2 43.2

DK/REFUSED 5.8 8.4 4.4 7.1 3.8 6.3 3.1 5.8 2.4 4.9 1.8 4.5 - 10.7 6.2 8.8 5.9 7.8 7.2 3.6 7.7
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6. WHO DO YOU BELIEVE HAS THE STRONGER ISSUE PLATFORM TO GET YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS IN THE NOVEMBER ELECTION?

TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER | JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-

| | | LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
| I I I |OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA

INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT |UNDE-

|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | LIKELY | LIKELY |ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | | | | |LICAN |GOP |
Total 1000 50 130 170 61 221 57 106 75 130 180 231 384 205 763 237 451 520 355 165 87
DEMOCRATS 34.4 35.8 35.6 35.4 30.5 39.4 27.8 27.5 30.3 35.4 35.7 34.1 34.4 33.6 36.3 28.2 64.2 9.2 2.0 24.6 5.5
REPUBLICANS 34.0 35.8 29.0 31.9 35.4 34.5 34.0 44.7 37.8 28.4 30.9 32.8 37.3 31.8 35.7 28.5 10.8 55.2 75.0 12.6 14.0
BOTH 19.4 20.2 23.4 20.3 17.6 17.5 21.6 14.9 22.7 18.4 22.5 19.6 17.4 20.0 18.4 22.4 14.1 24.2 15.9 42.1 55.1

DK/REFUSED 12.3 8.1 11.9 12.4 16.6 8.5 16.5 13.0 9.3 17.7 10.9 13.5 10.9 14.6 9.6 20.8 10.9 11.4 7.1 20.7 25.4
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6. WHO DO YOU BELIEVE HAS THE STRONGER ISSUE PLATFORM TO GET YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS IN THE NOVEMBER ELECTION?

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
| | | | |

|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | | [ | [ | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 430 415 155 573 381 192 204 149 74 223 320 380 300 146 174 150 174 206 150
DEMOCRATS 34.4 5.9 72.7 10.8 35.9 37.1 33.6 34.3 29.6 32.3 30.5 4.8 69.1 22.0 5.1 75.3 23.8 4.6 63.9 20.1
REPUBLICANS 34.0 71.1 4.2 10.8 34.8 33.9 36.5 35.7 35.2 20.9 30.4 72.9 7.4 26.2 74.5 8.5 32.0 71.5 6.4 20.5
BOTH 19.4 16.4 12.9 44.7 16.9 15.9 18.7 18.6 24.1 30.9 26.4 13.1 12.6 34.5 16.1 11.6 34.1 10.6 13.5 34.8

DK/REFUSED 12.3 6.6 10.1 33.7 12.4 13.1 11.2 11.4 11.0 15.9 12.7 9.2 10.9 17.4 4.3 4.6 10.1 13.3 16.2 24.7



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

6. WHO DO YOU BELIEVE HAS THE STRONGER ISSUE PLATFORM TO GET YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS IN THE NOVEMBER ELECTION?

Total
DEMOCRATS
REPUBLICANS
BOTH

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

12.3

| PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | STRONGER ISSUE
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICS | PLATFORM
| | |

|DEMO- |REPUB- |OBAMA/|REPUB-|BOTH |DEMO- |REPUB-|NEI-

|CRAT |LICAN |DEMO- |LICANS| |CRATS |LICANS|THER
| | ICRATS | | | | |

5.2 65.3 56.8 15.7 33.0 - 100.0

12.7 19.1 9.4 12.2 30.0 - - 100.

7.2 10.7 8.6 5.9 13.9 - -

|CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW|REPEAL/REPLAC|

Table 6 Page 53

Sep. 17

OF OBAMACARE

, 2014

| OBAMACARE W/

| CONS

| DISAP- | REMAIN | REPEAL | REPEAL | SUP-

| OBAMACARE
|

| APP-

|ROVE | PROVE
| [

428 516
64.3 10.1
11.2 54.8
15.1  22.8

9.5 12.4

| LAW
|

3

68.

7.

16.

7.

19

3

9

5

3

| AND

|NOT

| PORT

| REPLAC | REPLAC |

443

20.

47.

20.

10.

9

7

8

6

591

28.1

44.9

17.7

. ALT.
| OPPOSE
|
|
263
54.0
14.8

21.4

|APP-
| ROVE
|

TAXPAYER

|DISAP
| PROVE
|
728
29.1
37.2
21.7

11.9

|MORE LIKELY TO VOTE
|BAILOUTS FOR |FOR CONGRESS MEMBER/
| INS COMPANIES|VOTE TO STOP BAILOUT

| MORE

|LESS

|NO

| LIKELY | LIKELY | DIFF .

576
29.4
43.4

17.8

22.0

23.2

15.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

6. WHO DO YOU BELIEVE HAS THE STRONGER ISSUE PLATFORM TO GET YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS IN THE NOVEMBER ELECTION?

Total
DEMOCRATS
REPUBLICANS
BOTH

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| FACE

| BOOK

SOCIAL NETWORKS

| GOOGLE | TWITTR | LINKED | PINT -

| PLUS

| IN
|

| EREST

| INSTA
| GRAM

| TUMBLR | SNAP-

|CHAT |

| REDDIT | OTHER

12.3

| FEDERAL

| INCOME TAX

|

|NO | STILL

| TAXES/ | PAY

| REFUND | TAXES
542 33
37.5  32.
32.6 38.
17.7  21.
12.1 8.

0

2

4

1

795

34.

33.

18.

13.

5

8

7

0

347

40.

30.

17.

11.

8

1

5

6

295

40.3

35.4

14.8

228

37.8

32.2

18.8

11.2

213

35.7

35.4

16.1

12.7

176

42.9

34.3

11.6

11.2

|
68 41
41.6 47.4
34.3 24.8
12.4 24.8
11.7 3.0

32.6

22.7
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

6. WHO DO YOU BELIEVE HAS THE STRONGER ISSUE PLATFORM TO GET YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS IN THE NOVEMBER ELECTION?

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 293 125 168 382 200 125 325 32 86 202 190 147 43 71 149 80
DEMOCRATS 34.4 64.9 71.6 60.0 30.7 12.4 9.4 11.2 22.2 6.1 1.5 80.8 56.2 61.8 41.7 19.6 8.9
REPUBLICANS 34.0 12.8 10.9 14.2 25.9 58.0 69.9 62.6 64.2 63.8 78.1 5.4 8.7 11.3 9.6 21.0 50.8
BOTH 19.4 13.5 11.6 14.9 26.7 17.3 14.1 16.0 6.7 16.1 12.9 7.5 18.2 16.5 32.5 41.1 23.7

DK/REFUSED 12.3 8.8 5.9 10.9 16.8 12.3 6.7 10.1 6.9 14.0 7.5 6.3 16.9 10.4 16.2 18.3 16.6
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

6. WHO DO YOU BELIEVE HAS THE STRONGER ISSUE PLATFORM TO GET YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS IN THE NOVEMBER ELECTION?

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS

| |

| |

| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

| |[Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-

| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | | OYED
Total 1000 304 224 80 525 15 118 38 361 321 40 118 106 36 263 116
DEMOCRATS 34.4 43.4 39.9 53.3 30.5 37.8 32.3 21.3 40.7 39.7 48.8 29.4 30.9 40.2 29.6 32.1
REPUBLICANS 34.0 27.0 28.9 21.6 38.6 26.7 34.0 29.4 32.6 31.9 38.7 39.1 28.1 31.0 39.6 26.6
BOTH 19.4 16.3 17.4 13.0 20.4 27.3 20.2 23.7 15.8 16.8 7.5 22.3 27.5 20.7 19.9 18.3

DK/REFUSED 12.3 13.4 13.8 12.1 10.5 8.2 13.5 25.7 10.9 11.6 5.0 9.1 13.5 8.2 11.0 23.0
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

6. WHO DO YOU BELIEVE HAS THE STRONGER ISSUE PLATFORM TO GET YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS IN THE NOVEMBER ELECTION?

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | WHITE |  HISPANIC
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1$20k  |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC |ESTANT |OLIC

Total 1000 168 259 210 220 98 25 10 10 427 573 637 363 857 143 340 202 36 52
DEMOCRATS 34.4 39.2 30.8 35.0 31.2 36.3 43 .4 46.7 53.1 34.1 34.6 34.4 34.4 33.6 39.3 19.9 30.4 23.6 35.8
REPUBLICANS 34.0 26.5 32.5 33.5 40.9 36.8 33.1 43.2 21.3 30.1 36.8 31.3 38.8 33.7 35.5 47.0 39.5 35.5 35.5
BOTH 19.4 16.5 21.9 21.1 18.2 19.9 11.7 10.1 11.4 19.8 19.0 20.2 17.8 19.7 17.2 20.6 17.6 24.5 9.3

DK/REFUSED 12.3 17.8 14.8 10.4 9.7 7.1 11.9 - 14.2 16.0 9.5 14.1 9.0 13.0 7.9 12.5 12.5 16.4 19.3
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

6. WHO DO YOU BELIEVE HAS THE STRONGER ISSUE PLATFORM TO GET YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS IN THE NOVEMBER ELECTION?

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN | WOMEN | DEVICE | HISPANIC

| I I | | | BACKGROUND

| | | | | |

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET |CELL |YES |NO

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | | TOP | | | PHONE/ | |

| | | | | | | AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | |MOBILE | |
Total 1000 481 288 31 10 21 11 131 27 351 649 145 325 206 324 436 410 73 81 120 880
DEMOCRATS 34.4 28.9 35.1 44.2 70.2 22.1 35.3 45.6 54.5 31.4 36.0 34.8 38.1 29.0 33.9 33.7 34.4 34.5 37.8 36.6 34.1
REPUBLICANS 34.0 38.9 36.1 24.3 19.5 52.5 18.1 18.4 7.7 41.4 30.0 46.7 31.9 37.6 28.1 32.4 36.2 30.4 34.5 32.5 34.2
BOTH 19.4 19.0 15.4 31.6 10.3 20.3 37.3 23.5 30.2 14.0 22.2 11.6 24.1 15.8 20.4 19.6 20.2 22.1 11.2 14.4 20.0

DK/REFUSED 12.3 13.2 13.4 - - 5.0 9.3 12.6 7.6 13.2 11.8 6.9 5.9 17.7 17.6 14.3 9.2 13.0 16.5 16.4 11.7
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

6. WHO DO YOU BELIEVE HAS THE STRONGER ISSUE PLATFORM TO GET YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS IN THE NOVEMBER ELECTION?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65

| |AMER. | | | [ | [ |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 120 133 35 695 17 695 305 304 68 67 391 65 53 164 177 266 214 179
DEMOCRATS 34.4 36.6 65.2 40.8 27.2 56.6 27.2 50.7 30.2 60.4 44.6 24.9 70.1 26.4 44.7 36.9 34.8 30.9 25.9
REPUBLICANS 34.0 32.5 11.3 32.9 39.2 12.4 39.2 22.2 41.4 16.7 36.4 37.4 5.8 27.6 29.6 30.2 33.8 39.0 36.0
BOTH 19.4 14.4 12.9 12.1 21.7 24.7 21.7 14.1 23.7 16.9 7.5 20.1 8.8 23.3 16.8 18.0 19.1 17.4 25.7

DK/REFUSED 12.3 16.4 10.6 14.2 11.9 6.3 11.9 13.1 4.7 6.1 11.4 17.6 15.3 22.7 8.9 14.9 12.2 12.7 12.3
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

6. WHO DO YOU BELIEVE HAS THE STRONGER ISSUE PLATFORM TO GET YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS IN THE NOVEMBER ELECTION?

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 341 659 607 393 821 179 158 312 270 200 369 101 183 347 337 193 452 78 470 530
DEMOCRATS 34.4 40.6 31.2 38.1 28.7 36.2 25.9 45.0 33.1 42.8 29.4 40.7 24.0 36.9 29.4 34.3 27.9 32.6 28.4 37.1 32.0
REPUBLICANS 34.0 29.9 36.1 31.6 37.7 33.5 36.0 31.7 38.9 34.5 39.1 34.5 43.5 28.4 33.6 29.3 36.1 32.7 26.3 36.5 31.8
BOTH 19.4 17.4 20.4 18.2 21.2 18.0 25.7 15.5 22.6 17.0 24.6 18.0 28.4 19.1 18.3 19.1 17.6 18.0 22.2 20.2 18.6

DK/REFUSED 12.3 12.0 12.4 12.1 12.5 12.3 12.3 7.8 5.4 5.8 6.9 6.8 4.1 15.7 18.7 17.2 18.3 16.7 23.1 6.2 17.6



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

7. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

|EAST

|MID-
|WEST

Table 7 Page 61
Sep. 17, 2014

| PROVE
| OBAMA

|NOT
| VOTE
| GoP

|DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-

| PROVE
| OBAMA

| UNDE-
| CIDED
|

19.1

23.7

51.6

15.2

36.4

| REGION

|

|INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC-

|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| |

50 130 170 61 221 57 106 75 130

49.7 43.5 44.2 41.7 44.8 43.9 31.0 34.7 48.7
30.1 19.1 14.1 22.7 18.9 18.3 15.3 20.0 22.6
19.5 24.4 30.0 19.0 25.8 25.6 15.6 14.7 26.1
44.8 51.3 51.1 53.6 49.4 54.5 61.4 61.4 43.1
12.4 21.8 16.9 8.2 15.3 14.3 17.3 5.4 14.9
32.4 29.5 34.2 45.4 34.1 40.2 44.0 56.0 28.2

-11.9 -10.7 -30.4 -26.7 5.6

180

45.2

22.2

23.1

49.5

19.2

30.3

AREA

| SOUTH

|
231 384
43.5 40.8
16.4 17.8
27.1 23.0
51.7 53.4
14.6 15.7
37.2 37.7
4.7 5.7
-8.2 -12.6

| VOTER | JOB APPROVAL

| LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE
| | | OBAMA

|[WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE
| | LIKELY | LIKELY |ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-
| | | | | |LICAN
205 763 237 451 520 355
43.6 44.2 38. 80.0 11.2 6.9
21.7 21.4 11. 39.5 1.1 -
21.9 22.8 26. 40.5 10.0 6.9
49.8 51.8 50. 14.5 85.2 90.5
11.4 14.3 18. 10.5 19.4 17.8
38.4 37.5 32. 4.0 65.8 72.7
6.6 4.0 10. 5.5 3.6 2.6
-6.2 -7.7 -12. 65.5 -74.0 -83.6

165

20.4

16.7

73.7

22.9

50.8

-53.4

10.1

81.6

20.2

61.4

-69.1



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

Table 7 Page 62
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7. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

19.1

23.7

51.6

15.2

36.4

|  GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY |
| | | |
| | | |

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT

|
150
37.9
18.7
19.2
56.8
15.1

41.7

| LICAN
|
174

15.5

10.1
80.1
19.6

60.6

| CRAT

|
206
64.7
29.6
35.1
28.4
17.7

10.6

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

150
34.3
11.2
23.0
54.7
14.1
40.7

11.0

|REPUB- | DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB- |DEMO-
|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT
| | | | | [ | [ | | PHONE | | | | |
430 415 155 573 381 192 204 149 74 223 320 380 300 146 174
17.9 74.1 28.1 45.3 43.6 48.7 39.3 39.4 39.8 39.5 15.9 70.8 36.1 16.3 78.
5.4 37.1 8.7 18.3 19.8 15.3 21.9 14.3 27.0 18.5 5.0 34.1 14.9 4.6 39.
12.5 37.0 19.5 27.1 23.8 33.4 17.4 25.0 12.8 21.0 10.8 36.6 21.1 11.7  38.
79.5 20.6 57.3 50.6 52.1 47.7 51.4 58.0 46.8 54.3 80.5 24.0 55.8 80.8 18.
17.5 12.0 17.4 16.3 16.0 16.9 15.2 14.4 8.0 12.3 17.1 14.1 14.6 14.1 9.
62.0 8.5 39.9 34.3 36.1 30.7 36.2 43.6 38.8 42.0 63.4 9.9 41.2 66.8 9.
2.6 5.3 14.6 4.1 4.3 3.6 9.3 2.6 13.4 6.2 3.7 5.2 8.1 2.9 3.
-61.6 53.5 -29.2 -5.3 -8.5 1.1 -12.0 -18.6 -7.0 -14.8 -64.6 46.8 -19.7 -64.6 59.

-18.9

-64.6

36.3

-20.4



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

7. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

19.1

23.7

51.6

15.2

36.4

| PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | STRONGER ISSUE
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICS | PLATFORM
| | |

|DEMO- |REPUB- |OBAMA/|REPUB-|BOTH |DEMO- |REPUB-|NEI-
|CRAT |LICAN |DEMO- |LICANS| |CRATS |LICANS |THER
| | |CRATS | | | | |

411 475 275 254 413 344 340 194

80.7 11.7 28.6 78.3 32.2 80.0 14.1 33.

41.9 1.9 12.9 43.1 9.1 41.9 4.3 9.

38.8 9.8 15.7 35.2 23.1 38.1 9.8 23.

14.4 85.3 68.6 19.2 61.9 15.1 83.2 60.

10.1 18.9 11.3 10.2 21.0 8.9 16.5 22,

66.3 -73.6 -40.0 59.1 -29.7 64.9 -69.0 -27.

3

|CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW|REPEAL/REPLAC|
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Sep. 17

| OF OBAMACARE

, 2014

| OBAMACARE W/
| CONS. ALT.

| DISAP- | REMAIN | REPEAL | REPEAL | SUP-

| OBAMACARE
|
|
| APP-
|ROVE | PROVE
| |
428 516
100.0 -
44.6 -
55.4 -
- 100.0
- 29.4
- 70.6
100.0 -100.0

| LAW

|
319
94.2
51.1

43.1

90.5

| AND

|NOT

| PORT

| REPLAC | REPLAC |

443

19.4

15.8

77.7

27.3

50.4

-58.3

155

87.6

79.0

-76.6

591

34.5

12.8

21.7

62.1

17.6

44.5

-27.6

| OPPOSE | APP-
| | ROVE
| |
263 177
66. 76.3
34. 40.1
31. 36.2
33. 21.0
11. 8.0
21. 13.0
2.7
33, 55.3

TAXPAYER

|DISAP
| PROVE
|
728
34.3
13.1
21.2
62.6
17.4

45.2

-28.3

|MORE LIKELY TO VOTE
|BAILOUTS FOR |FOR CONGRESS MEMBER/
| INS COMPANIES|VOTE TO STOP BAILOUT

| MORE

|LESS

|NO

| LIKELY | LIKELY | DIFF .

576
37.1
16.6
20.5
61.0
15.2

45.8

-23.9

151
53.3
19.9
33.4
44.8
21.0

23.8

172

52.7

23.5

29.2

37.7

12.2

25.5

14.9
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

7. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

TOTAL | FEDERAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS
| INCOME TAX |
| |
|NO |STILL |FACE |GOOGLE |TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT|OTHER
|TAXES/|PAY  |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |

|REFUND | TAXES | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1000 542 330 795 347 295 228 213 176 81 68 41 33
APPROVE 42.8 47.5 37.0 43.5 53.2 52.8 53.4 44.1 53.0 60.0 56.5 57.4 48.8
STRONGLY 19.1 22.7 12.7 19.5 24 .4 24.5 25.5 20.7 22.7 31.6 25.4 30.4 23.6
SOMEWHAT 23.7 24.8 24.3 24.1 28.8 28.3 27.9 23.5 30.3 28.4 31.1 27.0 25.2
DISAPPROVE 51.6 49.0 59.1 51.2 42 .4 42.2 41.8 49.5 44.6 31.3 38.9 34.8 44.2
SOMEWHAT 15.2 15.7 14.4 15.8 13.1 15.8 12.0 17.0 15.7 12.1 15.2 7.9 3.1
STRONGLY 36.4 33.3 44.7 35.3 29.3 26.4 29.8 32.5 29.0 19.2 23.7 26.9 41.1
DK/REFUSED 5.6 3.5 3.9 5.3 4.4 5.0 4.8 6.4 2.4 8.7 4.6 7.8 6.9

Net Diff. -8.8 -1.5 -22.1 -7.6 10.9 10.6 11.5 -5.4 8.4 28.8 17.6 22.6 4.6



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

7. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

|LIB-
|ERAL

|Very

| Smwt.

IDEOLOGY

| MOD-
| ERATE

| Smwt.

|Very

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

REPUBLICAN

| MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL
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DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|

|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | |

19.1

23.7

51.6

15.2

36.4

293

75.1

37.8

37.3

20.0

11.1

55.1

125

79.6

52.6

27.1

15.6

10.6

64.0

168

71.7

26.9

44.9

23.3

15.7

48.4

382

42.5

15.8

26.7

50.4

17.0

33.4

10.0

79.1

19.5

59.6

-64.6

85.3

12.1

73.1

-72.1

325

14.0

81.5

16.7

64.8

-67.5

57.

27.

29.

42.

21.

21.

14.

23.

17.

68.

11.

57.

-45.

91.3

18.8

72.5

-85.0

190

83.6

41.7

41.9

11.0

72.6

147 43 71 149 80

60.0 50.7 60.5 36.4 13.9

25.7 29.7 32.2 11.7 5.7

34.4 21.1 28.3 24.7 8.2

36.5 38.7 33.8 53.4 79.6

23.1 17.7 19.5 14.3 10.9

13.4 21.0 14.3 39.2 68.8

23.5 12.0 26.7 -17.1 -65.8
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

7. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS
| |
| |
| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT
| |[Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-
| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | | OYED
Total 1000 304 224 80 525 15 118 38 361 321 40 118 106 36 263 116
APPROVE 42.8 50.3 49.9 51.5 41.1 38.2 36.0 28.9 47.1 47.0 48.0 48.3 33.0 44.4 37.9 43.4
STRONGLY 19.1 23.5 25.4 18.4 17.3 13.0 17.7 14.0 21.9 21.1 27.7 17.7 15.9 16.4 18.1 17.8
SOMEWHAT 23.7 26.8 24.5 33.2 23.8 25.3 18.3 14.9 25.2 25.8 20.3 30.7 17.2 28.1 19.8 25.6
DISAPPROVE 51.6 42.1 41.7 43.4 54.0 61.8 60.0 63.6 48.9 49.1 47.6 49.0 56.7 44.5 57.5 46.7
SOMEWHAT 15.2 14.9 14.6 15.6 14.9 33.4 14.4 16.5 13.1 13.0 14.2 12.8 20.9 28.0 15.3 14.7
STRONGLY 36.4 27.2 27.0 27.8 39.1 28.3 45.6 47.2 35.8 36.2 33.4 36.2 35.8 16.5 42 .2 32.0
DK/REFUSED 5.6 7.6 8.5 5.1 4.9 - 4.0 7.5 4.0 3.9 4.4 2.7 10.3 11.1 4.6 9.9

Net Diff. -8.8 8.2 8.2 8.1 -13.0 -23.6 -24.0 -34.8 -1.9 -2.1 0.3 -0.7 -23.7 -0.1 -19.6 -3.2



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

7. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| UNDER
1$20k

1$20-
| $40k
|

1540~
1$60k
|

INCOME

|1$60-

1$100

1$100k |$150k

1$150

1$200

1$200k |$250k

| OVER
| $40k
|
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| UNDER

| OVER

1$100k |$100k

WHITE

| PROT- |CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH

19.1

23.7

51.6

15.2

36.4

168

47.7

26.6

21.0

40.8

14.3

26.5

11.6

259

39.

15.

23.

56.

14.

42.

-17.

210

40.3

17.5

22.7

54.5

20.4

34.1

-14.3

220

41.6

17.9

23.7

54.5

12.3

42.2

-12.9

41.

12.

29.

55.

18.

36.

-13.

59.

35.

23.

33.

25.

25.

57.

18.

39.

42.

10.

31.

15.

|OVER |UNDER
|$250k |$40k
[ |
10 427
89.7 42.5
57.2  20.0
32.4 22.5
10.3  50.1
- 14.2
10.3 35.9
- 7.4
79.3 -7.6

573

43.0

18.3

24.7

52.7

15.9

36.8

INCOME
|UNDER |OVER
|$60k | $60k
| |

637 363
41.8 44.6
19.2 18.8
22.6 25.8
51.6 51.7
16.3 13.3
35.3 38.4

6.7 3.7
-9.8 -7.1

857

41.

18.

22.

52.

15.

37.

-10.

143

49.2

20.3

28.9

47.3

14.8

32.5

3

28.

18.

67.

16.

51.

-39.

40 202
5 36.2
6 13.5
8 22.6
7 57.5
2 13.5
6 44.0
8 6.3
3 -21.3

50.

13.

37.

42.

17.

24.

57.

32.

25.

37.

15.

22.

19.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

7. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM | MORMON | BUDD-

|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST/ |
|AGNSTC |

| OTHER

| MEN

| YES

|NO
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| DESK-

| TOP

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

|NO

19.1

23.7

51.6

15.2

36.4

481

38.3

14.8

23.4

57.6

16.3

41.3

-19.3

288

45.3

20.8

24.5

48.3

13.1

35.3

60.

26.

34.

33.

16.

16.

27.

58.

28.

30.

41.

31.

10.

16.

81.9

23.9

58.0

-73.4

51.

27.

24.

37.

18.

19.

11.

14.

131

49.2

25.8

23.3

43.3

15.2

28.1

57.

36.

21.

30.

27.

11.

27.

BORN AGAIN
| YES |NO
|
351 649
42.7 42.9
18.3 19.5
24 .4 23.4
52.4 51.1
14.5 15.6
38.0 35.6
4.9 6.0
-9.7 -8.3

145

49.0

21.8

27.2

48.8

39.2

325

44.7

22.1

22.6

50.8

14.3

36.6

Sep. 17, 2014
|  WOMEN
|'
IYES  |NO
| |
| |
206 324
38.2  41.0
15.8 16.8
22.4 24.1
54.9 51.5
17.9  16.9
37.1  34.6
6.8 7.5
-16.7 -10.5

436

43.

18.

24.

51.

13.

38.

410

42.2

18.7

23.5

51.5

15.4

36.1

47.

23.

24.

44.

18.

25.

39.

18.

21.

57.

22.

35.

-17.

120

52.2

28.1

24.1

40.6

17.0

23.6

11.6

880

41.5

17.8

23.7

53.1

14.9

38.1

-11.6



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

7. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

19.1

23.7

51.6

15.2

36.4

|HISP-
|ANIC

120
52.2
28.1
24.1
40.6
17.0

23.6

11.6

| AFR-

| ICAN

| AMER .
133
73.8
38.5
35.4

20.1

12.0

53.8

RAC

E

|ASIAN

62.

36.

26.

28.

11.

17.

34.

| WHITE

695
34.3
13.1
21.2
60.6
15.6

44.9

-26.2

RACE

|OTHER |WHITE

38.

11.

27.

56.

18.

38.

-18.

695

34.3

13.1

21.2

60.6

15.6

44.9

-26.2

| NON-

|WHITE

|
305
62.1
32.7
29.4
31.2
14.2

16.9

30.9

| WHITE
|
|

304
35.4
15.7
19.8
61.2
13.9

47.3

-25.8

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER.

74.
36.
37.
21.

13.

52.

|HISP-

|ANIC

32.

29.

34.

27.

27.

|WHITE
|
|

391
33.5
11.1
22.4
60.1
17.0

43.1

-26.6

WOMEN

| AFR-

| ICAN

| AMER.

73.

40.

33.

18.

10.

55.
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|HISP-

|ANIC
|

40.

22.

17.

48.

29.

19.

11.

|
|
118-29
|
|
164
52.7
23.8
28.9
41.8
16.3

25.5

10.9

130-40

177

45.

21.

23.

48.

17.

31.

AGE

|141-55
|
|

266
44.5
19.1
25.3
49.1
11.1

38.0

|56-65
|
|

214
38.0
15.5
22.5
57.0
14.7

42 .4

-19.0

| OVER
|65

179
34.3
16.2
18.1
60.6
18.5

42.1

-26.4
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

7. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, ALSO KNOWN “OBAMACARE?”

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 341 659 607 393 821 179 158 312 270 200 369 101 183 347 337 193 452 78 470 530
APPROVE 42.8 48.9 39.6 47.0 36.3 44.7 34.3 56.5 40.8 52.2 37.7 50.2 30.9 42.5 38.6 42.8 34.9 40.1 38.7 46.0 39.9
STRONGLY 19.1 22.7 17.2 21.2 15.8 19.7 16.2 25.7 20.1 24.3 18.9 22.8 19.0 20.1 14.5 18.6 12.7 17.1 12.5 22.0 16.4
SOMEWHAT 23.7 26.2 22.4 25.8 20.5 25.0 18.1 30.7 20.6 27.9 18.8 27.4 11.9 22.3 24.1 24.2 22.2 23.0 26.2 24.0 23.5
DISAPPROVE 51.6 45.4 54.8 47.0 58.7 49.6 60.6 39.4 55.7 43.9 58.7 46.1 64.9 50.6 54.0 49.5 58.7 52.5 55.0 50.2 52.8
SOMEWHAT 15.2 17.0 14.3 14.4 16.4 14.5 18.5 13.4 12.5 12.2 13.6 11.6 17.2 20.1 15.8 16.1 19.3 16.8 20.2 12.8 17.3
STRONGLY 36.4 28.4 40.5 32.6 42.2 35.2 42.1 26.0 43.1 31.7 45.1 34.5 47.17 30.5 38.2 33.4 39.3 35.7 34.8 37.4 35.5
DK/REFUSED 5.6 5.6 5.6 6.0 5.0 5.7 5.1 4.1 3.6 3.8 3.7 3.6 4.2 6.9 7.4 7.7 6.4 7.4 6.3 3.8 7.2

Net Diff. -8.8 3.5 -15.2 -0.0 -22.3 -5.0 -26.4 17.0 -14.9 8.3 -21.0 4.1 -34.0 -8.2 -15.4 -6.7 -23.8 -12.3 -16.3 -4.2 -12.9
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
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8. WHICH COMES CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, COMMONLY KNOWN AS OBAMACARE?
1. IT SHOULD REMAIN THE LAW OF THE LAND, EITHER IN ITS CURRENT FORM OR IN AMENDED FORM.

2. IT SHOULD BE REPEALED AND REPLACED WITH A CONSERVATIVE ALTERNATIVE THAT AIMS TO LOWER HEALTH COSTS AND HELP PEOPLE
GET INSURANCE.

3. IT SHOULD BE REPEALED BUT NOT REPLACED WITH AN ALTERNATIVE

TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER | JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-
| | | LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
| | | | |OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA
INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT |UNDE-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | LIKELY | LIKELY |ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | | | | |LICAN |GOP |

Total 1000 50 130 170 61 221 57 106 75 130 180 231 384 205 763 237 451 520 355 165 87
REMAIN LAW 31.9 33.8 34.4 33.2 38.1 32.3 26.9 22.6 31.7 33.2 34.3 34.5 28.8 32.7 35.0 21.9 61.3 6.8 3.5 14.0 8.4
REPEALED/REPLACED 44.3 33.6 47.7 42.5 33.4 46.2 49.2 55.7 37.2 41.6 43.8 40.1 49.3 40.0 43.9 45.6 25.8 62.3 64.3 57.9 60.3
REPEALED/NOT REPLACED 15.5 20.3 10.4 12.0 25.1 14.1 16.4 14.9 28.4 13.8 13.1 15.5 14.7 19.2 14.9 17.4 4.0 25.8 28.7 19.5 22.1
DK/REFUSED 8.3 12.3 7.5 12.2 3.3 7.5 7.5 6.8 2.7 11.4 8.8 9.9 7.3 8.2 6.2 15.1 9.0 5.1 3.5 8.6 9.2
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

8. WHICH COMES CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, COMMONLY KNOWN AS OBAMACARE?
1. IT SHOULD REMAIN THE LAW OF THE LAND, EITHER IN ITS CURRENT FORM OR IN AMENDED FORM.

2. IT SHOULD BE REPEALED AND REPLACED WITH A CONSERVATIVE ALTERNATIVE THAT AIMS TO LOWER HEALTH COSTS AND HELP PEOPLE
GET INSURANCE.

3. IT SHOULD BE REPEALED BUT NOT REPLACED WITH AN ALTERNATIVE

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
| | | | |

| REPUB- | DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |ILINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | | | | | | | | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 430 415 155 573 381 192 204 149 74 223 320 380 300 146 174 150 174 206 150
REMAIN LAW 31.9 10.7 58.2 20.1 31.5 31.3 32.0 29.7 32.2 39.9 34.8 10.5 54.6 25.9 13.2 63.7 28.0 8.2 46.9 23.8
REPEALED/REPLACED 44.3 60.7 27.4 43.9 46.9 45.9 48.9 42.1 44.9 28.7 39.5 60.9 29.0 45.9 59.1 24.4 44.8 62.4 32.8 46.9
REPEALED/NOT REPLACED 15.5 25.2 5.3 15.8 14.6 15.0 13.8 16.3 15.1 20.8 17.0 24.7 7.2 16.2 26.2 7.6 18.6 23.4 7.0 13.8

DK/REFUSED 8.3 3.4 9.0 20.2 7.0 7.7 5.4 11.9 7.8 10.5 8.7 4.0 9.1 12.0 1.5 4.3 8.6 6.0 13.3 15.5



Table 8 Page 73
Sep. 17, 2014

McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

8. WHICH COMES CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, COMMONLY KNOWN AS OBAMACARE?
1. IT SHOULD REMAIN THE LAW OF THE LAND, EITHER IN ITS CURRENT FORM OR IN AMENDED FORM.

2. IT SHOULD BE REPEALED AND REPLACED WITH A CONSERVATIVE ALTERNATIVE THAT AIMS TO LOWER HEALTH COSTS AND HELP PEOPLE
GET INSURANCE.

3. IT SHOULD BE REPEALED BUT NOT REPLACED WITH AN ALTERNATIVE

TOTAL | PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | STRONGER ISSUE | OBAMACARE |CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW|REPEAL/REPLAC| TAXPAYER |MORE LIKELY TO VOTE
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICS | PLATFORM | | OF OBAMACARE |OBAMACARE W/ |BAILOUTS FOR |FOR CONGRESS MEMBER/
| | | | | | CONS. ALT. |INS COMPANIES|VOTE TO STOP BAILOUT

|DEMO- |REPUB-|OBAMA/|REPUB-|BOTH |DEMO- |REPUB-|NEI- |APP- |DISAP-|REMAIN|REPEAL|REPEAL|SUP- |OPPOSE|APP- |DISAP |MORE |LESS |NO

|ICRAT |LICAN |DEMO- |LICANS]| |CRATS |LICANS|THER |ROVE |PROVE |LAW |AND |NOT  |PORT | |ROVE |PROVE |LIKELY|LIKELY|DIFF.

| | ICRATS | | | | | | | | |REPLAC | REPLAC| | | | | | |
Total 1000 411 475 275 254 413 344 340 194 428 516 319 443 155 591 263 177 728 576 151 172
REMAIN LAW 31.9 63.3 6.8 17.8 61.9 25.8 63.3 7.4 27.2 70.2 2.3 100.0 - - 22.4 58.4 58.4 25.7 26.3 41.3 43.7
REPEALED/REPLACED 44.3 24.1 63.5 54.0 24.7 51.9 26.9 62.1 47.6 20.0 66.7 - 100.0 - 57.8 20.9 32.6 49.8 51.4 37.7 34.2
REPEALED/NOT REPLACED 15.5 4.5 25.7 25.4 8.2 14.0 4.1 27.6 14.9 4.0 26.3 - - 100.0 15.3 15.4 6.4 19.1 18.4 16.1 11.5

DK/REFUSED 8.3 8.1 4.0 2.8 5.3 8.3 5.7 2.9 10.3 5.8 4.7 - - - 4.5 5.3 2.7 5.5 3.9 4.9 10.6
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8. WHICH COMES CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, COMMONLY KNOWN AS OBAMACARE?
1. IT SHOULD REMAIN THE LAW OF THE LAND, EITHER IN ITS CURRENT FORM OR IN AMENDED FORM.

2. IT SHOULD BE REPEALED AND REPLACED WITH A CONSERVATIVE ALTERNATIVE THAT AIMS TO LOWER HEALTH COSTS AND HELP PEOPLE
GET INSURANCE.

3. IT SHOULD BE REPEALED BUT NOT REPLACED WITH AN ALTERNATIVE

TOTAL | FEDERAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS
| INCOME TAX |
| |
|NO |STILL |FACE |GOOGLE |TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT|OTHER
|TAXES/|PAY  |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |

|REFUND | TAXES | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1000 542 330 795 347 295 228 213 176 81 68 41 33
REMAIN LAW 31.9 34.4 28.5 31.8 35.6 32.8 40.1 29.4 34.9 44.7 34.3 39.0 31.3
REPEALED/REPLACED 44.3 45.5 45.4 46.0 44.7 47.8 41.3 47.2 46.7 38.5 52.1 31.4 52.7
REPEALED/NOT REPLACED 15.5 14.2 19.1 14.0 13.0 12.4 10.4 14.7 12.6 9.5 9.4 19.8 11.1

DK/REFUSED 8.3 5.8 7.0 8.2 6.7 7.0 8.2 8.7 5.8 7.3 4.2 9.8 4.9
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8. WHICH COMES CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, COMMONLY KNOWN AS OBAMACARE?
1. IT SHOULD REMAIN THE LAW OF THE LAND, EITHER IN ITS CURRENT FORM OR IN AMENDED FORM.

2. IT SHOULD BE REPEALED AND REPLACED WITH A CONSERVATIVE ALTERNATIVE THAT AIMS TO LOWER HEALTH COSTS AND HELP PEOPLE
GET INSURANCE.

3. IT SHOULD BE REPEALED BUT NOT REPLACED WITH AN ALTERNATIVE

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 293 125 168 382 200 125 325 32 86 202 190 147 43 71 149 80
REMAIN LAW 31.9 57.7 63.1 53.6 30.2 10.6 10.6 10.6 42.9 12.2 4.6 65.5 45.5 37.8 43.3 25.5 11.3
REPEALED/REPLACED 44.3 28.7 21.4 34.2 42.3 61.2 59.5 60.5 46.5 54.5 65.9 21.1 35.7 41.2 41.2 42.0 57.2
REPEALED/NOT REPLACED 15.5 6.7 7.5 6.2 15.6 20.0 28.5 23.3 10.6 25.5 26.6 6.3 7.5 10.5 6.3 17.9 21.7

DK/REFUSED 8.3 6.9 8.0 6.1 11.8 8.2 1.4 5.6 - 7.9 2.9 7.2 11.3 10.5 9.2 14.6 9.8
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8. WHICH COMES CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, COMMONLY KNOWN AS OBAMACARE?
1. IT SHOULD REMAIN THE LAW OF THE LAND, EITHER IN ITS CURRENT FORM OR IN AMENDED FORM.
2. IT SHOULD BE REPEALED AND REPLACED WITH A CONSERVATIVE ALTERNATIVE THAT AIMS TO LOWER HEALTH COSTS AND HELP PEOPLE

GET INSURANCE.
3. IT SHOULD BE REPEALED BUT NOT REPLACED WITH AN ALTERNATIVE

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS
|
|

| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID-
| |[Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED
| |ried |Other | | | |

| EMPL-
| OYED
|

| Pri-
| vate

|Gov'
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS

t

| SELF-
| EMPL-
| OYED

| HOME -
| MAKER
|

| STU-

| DENT

Total 1000 304 224 80 525 15 118

REMAIN LAW 31.9 35.5 35.1 36.5 31.8 37.9 25.9 21.
REPEALED/REPLACED 44.3 42.4 40.3 48.3 45.7 40.8 39.3 55.
REPEALED/NOT REPLACED 15.5 13.2 13.8 11.6 14.8 13.2 24.9 15.

DK/REFUSED 8.3 8.9 10.8 3.6 7.7 8.2 9.9 7.

361

34.7

44.2

15.5

118

32.6

39.9

24.3

106

24 .4

48 .4

11.5

15.7
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8. WHICH COMES CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, COMMONLY KNOWN AS OBAMACARE?
1. IT SHOULD REMAIN THE LAW OF THE LAND, EITHER IN ITS CURRENT FORM OR IN AMENDED FORM.

2. IT SHOULD BE REPEALED AND REPLACED WITH A CONSERVATIVE ALTERNATIVE THAT AIMS TO LOWER HEALTH COSTS AND HELP PEOPLE
GET INSURANCE.

3. IT SHOULD BE REPEALED BUT NOT REPLACED WITH AN ALTERNATIVE

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME |
| | |
| | |

WHITE

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT-
1$20k | $40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

| CATH-

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT |OLIC

| CATH-

Total 1000 168 259 210 220 98 25 10 10 427 573 637 363 857 143
REMAIN LAW 31.9 31.6 25.2 30.8 33.5 36.3 51.4 49.2 89.7 27.17 35.0 28.7 37.4 30.0 43.4
REPEALED/REPLACED 44.3 38.4 47.6 46.2 48.8 40.8 20.4 42.3 10.3 44.0 44.5 44.7 43.5 45.8 35.3
REPEALED/NOT REPLACED 15.5 16.2 16.1 16.2 12.4 21.0 16.8 - - 16.1 15.0 16.2 14.3 15.2 17.4

DK/REFUSED 8.3 13.9 11.1 6.8 5.3 1.9 11.3 8.5 - 12.2 5.5 10.4 4.7 9.1 3.9

340

19.7

51.8

21.2

202

29.6

45.8

16.4
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8. WHICH COMES CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, COMMONLY KNOWN AS OBAMACARE?
1. IT SHOULD REMAIN THE LAW OF THE LAND, EITHER IN ITS CURRENT FORM OR IN AMENDED FORM.

2. IT SHOULD BE REPEALED AND REPLACED WITH A CONSERVATIVE ALTERNATIVE THAT AIMS TO LOWER HEALTH COSTS AND HELP PEOPLE
GET INSURANCE.

3. IT SHOULD BE REPEALED BUT NOT REPLACED WITH AN ALTERNATIVE

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC

| YES

43.1

13.4

BACKGROUND

880

32.0

44 .4

15.8

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN |
| | | | |
| | | | |
|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES  |NO IYES  |NO IYES  |NO | DESK-
|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | | TOP
| | | | | | | AGNSTC| | | | | | | |
Total 1000 481 288 31 10 21 11 131 27 351 649 145 325 206 324 436
REMAIN LAW 31.9 25.1 34.4 54.5 67.3 17.7 33.5 42.7 44.0 28.4 33.8 31.9 38.8 25.9 28.7 31.9
REPEALED/REPLACED 44.3 48.5 42.3 39.6 32.7 45.0 29.2 38.8 30.8 45.9 43.4 37.0 43.8 52.2 43.0 44.9
REPEALED/NOT REPLACED 15.5 18.4 14.4 - - 37.3 18.8 8.0 17.9 18.3 14.0 25.3 13.1 13.4 14.8 15.7
DK/REFUSED 8.3 8.0 8.8 6.0 - - 18.4 10.5 7.3 7.4 8.9 5.9 4.3 8.5 13.5 7.4

12.6
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8. WHICH COMES CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, COMMONLY KNOWN AS OBAMACARE?
1. IT SHOULD REMAIN THE LAW OF THE LAND, EITHER IN ITS CURRENT FORM OR IN AMENDED FORM.

2. IT SHOULD BE REPEALED AND REPLACED WITH A CONSERVATIVE ALTERNATIVE THAT AIMS TO LOWER HEALTH COSTS AND HELP PEOPLE
GET INSURANCE.

3. IT SHOULD BE REPEALED BUT NOT REPLACED WITH AN ALTERNATIVE

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | 165

| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 120 133 35 695 17 695 305 304 68 67 391 65 53 164 177 266 214 179
REMAIN LAW 31.9 31.0 53.7 37.7 27.6 32.4 27.6 41.8 32.5 52.9 39.8 23.8 54.7 19.6 36.8 31.5 30.1 32.4 29.8
REPEALED/REPLACED 44.3 43.1 28.8 48.0 47.3 42.9 47.3 37.4 45.0 28.9 37.1 49.0 28.8 50.6 38.9 40.9 44 .4 46.1 50.1
REPEALED/NOT REPLACED 15.5 13.4 7.7 6.0 17.6 24.8 17.6 10.7 18.9 11.0 15.1 16.6 4.2 11.2 15.8 17.2 15.8 15.9 12.7

DK/REFUSED 8.3 12.6 9.7 8.3 7.6 - 7.6 10.1 3.6 7.2 8.0 10.6 12.3 18.5 8.5 10.4 9.7 5.6 7.5
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8. WHICH COMES CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW OF THE PATIENT PROTECTION AND AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, COMMONLY KNOWN AS OBAMACARE?
1. IT SHOULD REMAIN THE LAW OF THE LAND, EITHER IN ITS CURRENT FORM OR IN AMENDED FORM.

2. IT SHOULD BE REPEALED AND REPLACED WITH A CONSERVATIVE ALTERNATIVE THAT AIMS TO LOWER HEALTH COSTS AND HELP PEOPLE
GET INSURANCE.

3. IT SHOULD BE REPEALED BUT NOT REPLACED WITH AN ALTERNATIVE

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 | 65 165 |40 140 |55 155 | 65 165 140 140 |55 155 | 65 165 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 341 659 607 393 821 179 158 312 270 200 369 101 183 347 337 193 452 78 470 530
REMAIN LAW 31.9 34.1 30.8 32.3 31.2 32.4 29.8 41.3 34.3 38.2 34.6 38.8 29.0 27.7 27.6 27.6 27.7 27.1 30.7 36.7 27.6
REPEALED/REPLACED 44.3 39.9 46.5 41.9 47.9 43.0 50.1 39.1 43.0 39.4 44.8 39.2 50.6 40.7 49.6 43.9 51.2 46.0 49.5 41.7 46.5
REPEALED/NOT REPLACED 15.5 16.5 15.0 16.2 14.4 16.1 12.7 16.1 17.3 17.2 16.4 17.0 16.5 16.9 12.9 15.4 12.4 15.4 7.6 16.9 14.3

DK/REFUSED 8.3 9.5 7.8 9.6 6.4 8.5 7.5 3.5 5.4 5.2 4.2 5.0 3.8 14.7 9.9 13.1 8.7 11.4 12.2 4.8 11.5
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9. WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE WITH A CONSERVATIVE ALTERNATIVE THAT WOULD SAVE $1
TRILLION, REDUCE PREMIUMS, ENHANCE ACCESS TO DOCTORS, AND INCREASE THE NUMBER OF PEOPLE WITH PRIVATE INSURANCE BY 6
MILLION, BUT WOULD COVER 6 MILLION FEWER PEOPLE OVERALL BECAUSE FEWER PEOPLE WOULD BE ON MEDICAID?

TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER |JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-
| | | LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
| | | | |OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA

INEW  |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |[MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT |UNDE-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | IWEST | | | LIKELY | LIKELY |[ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL | | | | | | | | | | |LICAN |GOP |
Total 1000 50 130 170 61 221 57 106 75 130 180 231 384 205 763 237 451 520 355 165 87
SUPPORT 59.1 58.9 57.1 64.4 52.3 58.4 59.5 63.7 57.7 55.9 57.6 61.2 60.0 56.5 61.3 52.2 48.7 69.8 79.3 49.4 44.1
STRONGLY 26.4 19.2 24.3 29.3 26.0 26.2 30.4 30.6 16.1 29.0 22.9 28.4 28.0 24.3 30.4 13.7 20.2 32.7 38.1 21.2 18.9
SOMEWHAT 32.7 39.7 32.8 35.1 26.3 32.2 29.1 33.2 41.6 26.8 34.7 32.8 32.0 32.2 30.9 38.5 28.5 37.1 41.2 28.2 25.2
OPPOSE 26.3 24.8 29.5 26.9 31.1 26.7 19.0 20.2 27.9 27.3 28.2 28.0 23.8 27.5 26.4 26.2 37.4 17.4 11.0 31.3 30.9
SOMEWHAT 11.2 11.7 12.8 13.5 13.5 10.5 12.5 8.5 6.0 11.1 12.5 13.5 10.2 9.2 10.0 15.0 14.7 8.4 5.3 15.0 16.6
STRONGLY 15.1 13.1 16.7 13.4 17.6 16.2 6.5 11.7 21.9 16.2 15.7 14.5 13.5 18.3 16.4 11.1 22.6 9.1 5.7 16.3 14.3
DK/REFUSED 14.5 16.3 13.4 8.7 16.5 14.9 21.5 16.1 14.4 16.8 14.2 10.8 16.2 15.9 12.3 21.7 14.0 12.8 9.7 19.3 25.0

Net Diff. 32.8 34.1 27.5 37.6 21.2 31.7 40.5 43.5 29.7 28.6 29.3 33.2 36.3 29.0 35.0 26.0 11.3 52.4 68.4 18.0 13.2
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9. WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE WITH A CONSERVATIVE ALTERNATIVE THAT WOULD SAVE $1
TRILLION, REDUCE PREMIUMS, ENHANCE ACCESS TO DOCTORS, AND INCREASE THE NUMBER OF PEOPLE WITH PRIVATE INSURANCE BY 6
MILLION, BUT WOULD COVER 6 MILLION FEWER PEOPLE OVERALL BECAUSE FEWER PEOPLE WOULD BE ON MEDICAID?

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
| | | | |

|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | | EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | | | | | | | | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 430 415 155 573 381 192 204 149 74 223 320 380 300 146 174 150 174 206 150
SUPPORT 59.1 80.0 44.7 40.1 61.8 58.9 67.6 60.0 57.7 39.5 51.6 77.4 48.8 52.8 85.5 54.3 58.9 70.6 44.1 46.7
STRONGLY 26.4 38.3 18.5 14.7 26.8 27.6 25.3 29.4 23.7 20.6 22.7 39.0 21.8 18.9 43.8 25.8 22.7 35.1 18.4 15.0
SOMEWHAT 32.7 41.6 26.2 25.4 35.0 31.2 42.3 30.5 34.0 19.0 29.0 38.4 27.0 33.9 41.7 28.5 36.2 35.5 25.7 31.7
OPPOSE 26.3 10.8 40.9 30.3 26.1 26.6 25.2 22.0 29.4 33.9 30.9 11.0 36.7 29.4 8.0 38.9 27.6 13.6 34.9 31.3
SOMEWHAT 11.2 5.6 14.2 18.6 11.2 9.7 14.0 9.7 11.4 14.8 12.6 5.9 13.8 13.4 6.5 12.6 11.6 5.5 14.8 15.2
STRONGLY 15.1 5.2 26.7 11.7 14.9 16.8 11.2 12.2 17.9 19.1 18.3 5.1 22.9 16.0 1.5 26.3 15.9 8.1 20.0 16.1
DK/REFUSED 14.5 9.2 14.4 29.7 12.1 14.6 7.3 18.1 13.0 26.6 17.5 11.6 14.5 17.7 6.5 6.8 13.5 15.8 21.0 22.0

Net Diff. 32.8 69.2 3.8 9.8 35.7 32.3 42.4 38.0 28.3 5.6 20.7 66.4 12.1 23.4 77.5 15.4 31.4 57.0 9.2 15.4
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9. WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE WITH A CONSERVATIVE ALTERNATIVE THAT WOULD SAVE $1
TRILLION, REDUCE PREMIUMS, ENHANCE ACCESS TO DOCTORS, AND INCREASE THE NUMBER OF PEOPLE WITH PRIVATE INSURANCE BY 6
MILLION, BUT WOULD COVER 6 MILLION FEWER PEOPLE OVERALL BECAUSE FEWER PEOPLE WOULD BE ON MEDICAID?

TOTAL | PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | STRONGER ISSUE | OBAMACARE |CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW|REPEAL/REPLAC| TAXPAYER |MORE LIKELY TO VOTE
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICS | PLATFORM | | OF OBAMACARE |OBAMACARE W/ |BAILOUTS FOR |FOR CONGRESS MEMBER/
| | | | | | CONS. ALT. |INS COMPANIES|VOTE TO STOP BAILOUT

|DEMO- |REPUB-|OBAMA/|REPUB-|BOTH |DEMO- |REPUB-|NEI- |APP- |DISAP-|REMAIN|REPEAL|REPEAL|SUP- |OPPOSE|APP- |DISAP |MORE |LESS |NO

|CRAT |LICAN |DEMO- |LICANS| |CRATS |LICANS|THER |ROVE |PROVE |LAW | AND | NOT |PORT | |ROVE |PROVE |LIKELY|LIKELY|DIFF.
| | ICRATS | | | | | | | | |REPLAC | REPLAC| | | | | | |
Total 1000 411 475 275 254 413 344 340 194 428 516 319 443 155 591 263 177 728 576 151 172
SUPPORT 59.1 45.6 76.0 79.4 37.4 62.6 48.3 78.1 54.2 47.7 71.1 41.6 77.2 58.3 100.0 - 76.2 59.5 73.4 48.0 39.2
STRONGLY 26.4 19.6 36.6 43.7 14.8 23.3 22.3 38.5 21.3 18.3 34.0 19.9 36.1 23.3 44.7 - 39.7 25.4 35.0 17.6 16.4
SOMEWHAT 32.7 26.0 39.4 35.6 22.7 39.3 26.0 39.6 32.9 29.4 37.2 21.7 41.2 35.0 55.3 - 36.5 34.1 38.4 30.4 22.8
OPPOSE 26.3 42.7 13.1 12.0 51.4 22.2 41.3 11.5 29.1 41.0 17.0 48.2 12.4 26.2 - 100.0 19.3 28.4 18.2 44.1 40.0
SOMEWHAT 11.2 14.4 7.2 4.0 17.4 12.3 14.1 6.1 13.3 14.8 9.4 15.0 8.6 11.7 - 42.5 6.0 13.1 8.4 18.3 16.8
STRONGLY 15.1 28.2 6.0 8.0 34.0 9.9 27.2 5.4 15.8 26.2 7.6 33.2 3.8 14.6 - 57.5 13.3 15.3 9.8 25.8 23.2
DK/REFUSED 14.5 11.7 10.8 8.6 11.2 15.2 10.4 10.4 16.7 11.3 11.9 10.3 10.3 15.4 - - 4.5 12.1 8.4 7.9 20.8

Net Diff. 32.8 3.0 62.9 67.4 -13.9 40.4 7.1 66.7 25.1 6.6 54.2 -6.6 64.8 32.1 100.0 -100.0 56.9 31.1 55.1 3.9 -0.8
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9. WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE WITH A CONSERVATIVE ALTERNATIVE THAT WOULD SAVE $1
TRILLION, REDUCE PREMIUMS, ENHANCE ACCESS TO DOCTORS, AND INCREASE THE NUMBER OF PEOPLE WITH PRIVATE INSURANCE BY 6
MILLION, BUT WOULD COVER 6 MILLION FEWER PEOPLE OVERALL BECAUSE FEWER PEOPLE WOULD BE ON MEDICAID?

TOTAL | FEDERAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS
| INCOME TAX |
| |
|NO |STILL |FACE |GOOGLE |TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT|OTHER
|TAXES/|PAY  |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |

|REFUND | TAXES | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1000 542 330 795 347 295 228 213 176 81 68 41 33
SUPPORT 59.1 62.0 61.2 59.8 61.8 65.9 62.1 57.7 65.6 55.0 66.4 57.5 61.5
STRONGLY 26.4 28.1 26.7 26.6 30.4 31.3 29.6 27.5 32.3 24.2 26.1 25.2 33.9
SOMEWHAT 32.7 33.9 34.4 33.2 31.4 34.6 32.5 30.2 33.3 30.9 40.4 32.3 27.6
OPPOSE 26.3 25.7 26.4 26.1 28.0 25.8 30.0 27.8 28.3 33.3 23.3 32.6 36.0
SOMEWHAT 11.2 10.7 13.1 10.6 12.2 11.2 11.0 12.9 15.0 14.8 14.4 12.8 13.2
STRONGLY 15.1 15.0 13.2 15.5 15.8 14.6 19.1 14.9 13.4 18.5 8.9 19.8 22.8
DK/REFUSED 14.5 12.3 12.5 14.0 10.2 8.3 7.9 14.5 6.1 11.6 10.3 10.0 2.5

Net Diff. 32.8 36.3 34.8 33.7 33.8 40.1 32.0 29.9 37.3 21.7 43.1 24.9 25.5
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9. WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE WITH A CONSERVATIVE ALTERNATIVE THAT WOULD SAVE $1
TRILLION, REDUCE PREMIUMS, ENHANCE ACCESS TO DOCTORS, AND INCREASE THE NUMBER OF PEOPLE WITH PRIVATE INSURANCE BY 6
MILLION, BUT WOULD COVER 6 MILLION FEWER PEOPLE OVERALL BECAUSE FEWER PEOPLE WOULD BE ON MEDICAID?

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 293 125 168 382 200 125 325 32 86 202 190 147 43 71 149 80
SUPPORT 59.1 49.9 51.5 48.7 53.1 73.4 76.3 74.5 70.6 75.3 79.3 52.5 43.8 49.5 33.7 49.6 75.8
STRONGLY 26.4 20.6 29.7 13.8 20.3 32.6 49.0 38.9 36.9 32.0 42.4 22.5 20.3 23.7 8.0 13.6 38.4
SOMEWHAT 32.7 29.3 21.8 34.9 32.9 40.8 27.3 35.6 33.6 43.4 37.0 30.0 23.5 25.8 25.7 36.0 37.4
OPPOSE 26.3 37.4 38.9 36.3 29.2 13.2 12.5 12.9 23.3 10.9 9.1 35.6 40.7 27.6 48.5 28.3 14.7
SOMEWHAT 11.2 13.5 9.0 16.9 14.8 5.0 4.7 4.8 14.2 8.5 3.5 11.6 17.0 12.9 18.3 16.2 3.9
STRONGLY 15.1 23.9 29.9 19.4 14.4 8.2 7.9 8.1 9.1 2.4 5.6 24.1 23.7 14.7 30.2 12.0 10.8
DK/REFUSED 14.5 12.7 9.6 15.0 17.7 13.4 11.2 12.5 6.1 13.7 11.5 11.9 15.5 22.9 17.8 22.1 9.5

Net Diff. 32.8 12.5 12.6 12.4 24.0 60.2 63.8 61.6 47.3 64.4 70.2 16.8 3.1 21.9 -14.8 21.4 61.1
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9. WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE WITH A CONSERVATIVE ALTERNATIVE THAT WOULD SAVE $1
TRILLION, REDUCE PREMIUMS, ENHANCE ACCESS TO DOCTORS, AND INCREASE THE NUMBER OF PEOPLE WITH PRIVATE INSURANCE BY 6
MILLION, BUT WOULD COVER 6 MILLION FEWER PEOPLE OVERALL BECAUSE FEWER PEOPLE WOULD BE ON MEDICAID?

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS
| |
| |
| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET-
| |[Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED
| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | |
Total 1000 304 224 80 525 15 118 38 361 321 40 118 106 36 263
SUPPORT 59.1 54.1 55.3 50.7 61.9 59.0 58.7 62.8 66.7 65.5 76.6 59.7 40.1 57.1 62.3
STRONGLY 26.4 21.2 22.7 17.2 29.5 21.9 25.6 30.7 31.9 30.3 44.7 23.2 16.5 18.4 28.9
SOMEWHAT 32.7 32.9 32.6 33.5 32.5 37.1 33.1 32.1 34.9 35.2 31.9 36.5 23.6 38.7 33.3
OPPOSE 26.3 29.7 27.0 37.1 25.2 13.0 25.6 22.4 23.7 24.6 16.5 28.1 34.1 29.6 23.3
SOMEWHAT 11.2 13.8 13.4 14.8 10.6 7.1 8.5 7.9 10.7 10.9 9.2 8.3 16.8 21.3 8.9
STRONGLY 15.1 15.9 13.5 22.4 14.6 6.0 17.1 14.6 13.1 13.8 7.3 19.8 17.3 8.3 14.4
DK/REFUSED 14.5 16.2 17.7 12.2 12.9 28.0 15.8 14.8 9.5 9.9 7.0 12.2 25.8 13.3 14.5

Net Diff. 32.8 24.4 28.3 13.6 36.7 46.0 33.1 40.3 43.0 40.9 60.1 31.6 6.0 27.5 39.0

18.7

27.3

31.3

12.6

18.6

22.7

14.7
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9. WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE WITH A CONSERVATIVE ALTERNATIVE THAT WOULD SAVE $1
TRILLION, REDUCE PREMIUMS, ENHANCE ACCESS TO DOCTORS, AND INCREASE THE NUMBER OF PEOPLE WITH PRIVATE INSURANCE BY 6
MILLION, BUT WOULD COVER 6 MILLION FEWER PEOPLE OVERALL BECAUSE FEWER PEOPLE WOULD BE ON MEDICAID?

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | WHITE |  HISPANIC
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC |ESTANT|OLIC

Total 1000 168 259 210 220 98 25 10 10 427 573 637 363 857 143 340 202 36 52
SUPPORT 59.1 45.2 58.2 56.9 69.6 65.0 64.1 53.3 74.4 53.0 63.7 54.3 67.6 58.2 64.7 60.3 65.8 65.7 72.2
STRONGLY 26.4 22.6 19.9 23.7 35.3 32.5 35.8 31.6 35.0 21.0 30.5 21.9 34.4 25.3 33.2 27.17 30.6 24.9 39.3
SOMEWHAT 32.7 22.5 38.3 33.2 34.3 32.6 28.3 21.7 39.4 32.1 33.2 32.4 33.2 32.9 31.5 32.6 35.1 40.8 32.9
OPPOSE 26.3 29.4 26.7 29.7 20.3 28.2 19.8 38.3 11.4 27.8 25.2 28.4 22.6 26.3 26.3 24.2 22.8 27.4 15.9
SOMEWHAT 11.2 10.6 11.3 14.8 8.1 10.8 12.1 10.1 11.4 11.0 11.3 12.3 9.3 11.2 11.0 10.5 11.3 10.1 13.8
STRONGLY 15.1 18.8 15.4 14.9 12.1 17.4 7.7 28.1 - 16.7 13.9 16.1 13.4 15.1 15.3 13.7 11.5 17.3 2.1
DK/REFUSED 14.5 25.4 15.1 13.4 10.2 6.7 16.0 8.5 14.2 19.2 11.1 17.3 9.7 15.5 9.0 15.5 11.4 6.9 11.9

Net Diff. 32.8 15.8 31.4 27.2 49.3 36.8 44.3 15.0 63.0 25.3 38.5 25.9 45.0 31.9 38.4 36.1 43.0 38.3 56.3
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9. WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE WITH A CONSERVATIVE ALTERNATIVE THAT WOULD SAVE $1
TRILLION, REDUCE PREMIUMS, ENHANCE ACCESS TO DOCTORS, AND INCREASE THE NUMBER OF PEOPLE WITH PRIVATE INSURANCE BY 6
MILLION, BUT WOULD COVER 6 MILLION FEWER PEOPLE OVERALL BECAUSE FEWER PEOPLE WOULD BE ON MEDICAID?

436

DEVICE

410

54.9

24.8

30.1

27.9

12.4

15.5

17.2

27.

33.

29.

21.

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

62.
30.
32.
26.
15.
10.

11.

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

120

66.6

30.6

35.9

22.0

12.8

11.4

880

58.1

25.9

32.3

26.9

11.0

15.9

15.0

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN |

| | | | |

| | | | |
|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO |IYES  |NO |IYES  |NO | DESK-

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | | TOP

| | | | | | | AGNSTC| | | | | | | |

Total 1000 481 288 31 10 21 11 131 27 351 649 145 325 206 324
SUPPORT 59.1 57.9 66.3 64.2 68.8 56.1 38.4 52.4 40.8 63.1 57.0 64.9 65.7 61.9 48.2 62.
STRONGLY 26.4 25.8 31.8 16.7 38.8 25.6 9.2 21.3 21.7 27.5 25.8 29.5 30.8 26.1 20.9 27.
SOMEWHAT 32.7 32.1 34.4 47.5 30.0 30.5 29.2 31.1 19.1 35.6 31.2 35.4 34.9 35.7 27.4 35.
OPPOSE 26.3 26.0 22.3 23.6 31.2 23.5 43.1 31.4 44.3 20.1 29.7 21.6 27.5 19.1 31.8 24.

SOMEWHAT 11.2 10.3 11.1 11.5 31.2 4.9 9.6 13.7 14.2 8.5 12.6 9.6 10.8 7.7 14.5
STRONGLY 15.1 15.8 11.2 12.2 - 18.5 33.6 17.7 30.1 11.6 17.0 12.0 16.8 11.4 17.3 14.
DK/REFUSED 14.5 16.1 11.4 12.1 - 20.4 18.4 16.2 14.9 16.8 13.3 13.5 6.8 19.0 20.0 13.
Net Diff. 32.8 31.8 43.9 40.6 37.7 32.6 -4.7 21.0 -3.5 43.0 27.3 43.3 38.2 42.7 16.4 38.

27.0

31.

35.

44.6

31.2
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TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | 165
| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 120 133 35 695 17 695 305 304 68 67 391 65 53 164 177 266 214 179
SUPPORT 59.1 66.6 47.6 71.6 59.7 48.7 59.7 57.9 67.2 43.8 75.8 53.8 51.7 54.8 61.3 59.4 57.1 59.2 60.0
STRONGLY 26.4 30.6 18.6 34.0 26.5 37.4 26.5 26.2 29.5 19.8 40.5 24.2 17.3 18.0 24.7 27.17 23.1 28.6 29.0
SOMEWHAT 32.7 35.9 29.1 37.5 33.1 11.3 33.1 31.8 37.7 24.0 35.3 29.6 34.4 36.8 36.6 31.7 34.0 30.5 31.0
OPPOSE 26.3 22.0 33.0 17.1 25.8 46.1 25.8 27.6 25.3 37.8 16.3 26.1 28.0 29.4 28.1 26.9 26.3 26.0 24.5
SOMEWHAT 11.2 12.8 10.4 11.5 11.2 6.1 11.2 11.2 10.9 11.5 7.2 11.4 9.3 20.0 17.3 13.4 9.3 8.3 9.7
STRONGLY 15.1 9.2 22.6 5.5 14.6 40.0 14.6 16.4 14.4 26.3 9.1 14.7 18.8 9.4 10.8 13.6 17.0 17.7 14.8
DK/REFUSED 14.5 11.4 19.4 11.4 14.6 5.2 14.6 14.5 7.4 18.4 8.0 20.1 20.3 15.8 10.7 13.6 16.6 14.9 15.5

Net Diff. 32.8 44.6 14.6 54.5 33.9 2.6 33.9 30.3 41.9 6.0 59.5 27.7 23.7 25.4 33.2 32.5 30.8 33.2 35.5
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9. WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE REPEALING AND REPLACING OBAMACARE WITH A CONSERVATIVE ALTERNATIVE THAT WOULD SAVE $1
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MILLION, BUT WOULD COVER 6 MILLION FEWER PEOPLE OVERALL BECAUSE FEWER PEOPLE WOULD BE ON MEDICAID?

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 | 65 165 |40 140 |55 155 | 65 |65 140 140 |55 155 | 65 165 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 341 659 607 393 821 179 158 312 270 200 369 101 183 347 337 193 452 78 470 530
SUPPORT 59.1 60.3 58.5 58.9 59.5 59.0 60.0 70.6 62.9 67.8 62.3 65.8 64.1 51.4 54.7 51.8 56.7 53.4 54.6 65.5 53.5
STRONGLY 26.4 26.3 26.5 24.9 28.8 25.9 29.0 31.4 29.9 29.0 32.2 29.6 33.3 21.9 23.5 21.6 25.2 22.9 23.3 30.4 22.9
SOMEWHAT 32.7 34.0 32.0 34.0 30.7 33.1 31.0 39.2 33.0 38.8 30.1 36.2 30.8 29.5 31.2 30.2 31.4 30.5 31.3 35.1 30.6
OPPOSE 26.3 27.5 25.7 27.0 25.3 26.7 24.5 22.3 27.4 24.4 27.4 25.7 25.7 32.0 24.2 29.0 23.1 27.5 23.0 25.7 26.9
SOMEWHAT 11.2 15.2 9.1 12.6 9.0 11.5 9.7 11.2 10.0 11.7 8.7 10.5 10.1 18.7 8.3 13.4 9.2 12.3 9.2 10.4 11.9
STRONGLY 15.1 12.3 16.6 14.3 16.3 15.2 14.8 11.1 17.4 12.8 18.7 15.2 15.5 13.3 15.9 15.6 13.9 15.2 13.8 15.3 15.0
DK/REFUSED 14.5 12.2 15.7 14.1 15.2 14.3 15.5 7.1 9.7 7.8 10.3 8.5 10.2 16.6 21.2 19.2 20.2 19.1 22.4 8.8 19.6

Net Diff. 32.8 32.8 32.8 31.9 34.2 32.3 35.5 48.3 35.4 43.4 34.9 40.1 38.5 19.4 30.5 22.8 33.5 25.8 31.6 39.8 26.7
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10. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF HAVING TAXPAYERS BAIL OUT PRIVATE INSURANCE COMPANIES WHO LOSE MONEY SELLING HEALTH
INSURANCE UNDER OBAMACARE?
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| VOTER | JOB APPROVAL

| LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE

| | | OBAMA
ST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE

| LIKELY | LIKELY |ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-

| | | | | LICAN
205 763 237 451 520 355
16.5 18.6 14. 30.2 7.7 8.4

13.2 1.9 2.3

17.0 5.8 6.1

59.6 85.5 87.0
24.0 15.6 15.0
35.5 69.9 72.0

10.2 6.8 4.6

| PROVE

| DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-

| PROVE

|OBAMA |OBAMA

|NOT
| VOTE
|Gop

82.
17.
65.

11.

| UNDE-
| CIDED
|

82.1
15.3
66.8

15.5

TOTAL | REGION | AREA
| |
| |
INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WE
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | |
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | |
Total 1000 50 130 170 61 221 57 106 75 130 180 231 384
APPROVE 17.7 20.9 14.7 22.4 18.9 19.0 9.8 15.8 10.8 19.8 16.4 21.5 16.7
STRONGLY 6.9 9.3 6.2 10.4 12.3 5.7 4.6 3.5 4.5 7.2 7.1  10.9 4.9
SOMEWHAT 10.8 11.6 8.5 12.1 6.6 13.3 5.1 12.3 6.4 12.6 9.3 10.6 11.8
DISAPPROVE 72.8 64.5 73.6 69.5 64.2 72.3 83.7 78.6 83.0 68.7 71.1 68.1 75.7
SOMEWHAT 19.5 19.6 23.5 20.0 9.4 18.3 18.1 19.1 17.6 23.5 22.4 17.2 18.5
STRONGLY 53.3 44.9 50.1 49.5 54.8 54.0 65.6 59.4 65.4 45.3 48.6 50.9 57.2
DK/REFUSED 9.5 14.6 11.8 8.0 16.9 8.7 6.5 5.6 6.1 11.5 12.5 10.4 7.5
Net Diff. -55.0 -43.6 -58.9 -47.1 -45.3 -53.3 -73.9 -62.8 -72.2 -49.0 -54.6 -46.6 -59.0 -

10.3 10.2 12.
74.0 73.3 71.
21.3 17.9 24.
52.6 55.4 46.

9.5 8.1 14.
57.5 -54.6 -56.

-29.4 -77.8 -78.6

-76.

-79.7
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10. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF HAVING TAXPAYERS BAIL OUT PRIVATE INSURANCE COMPANIES WHO LOSE MONEY SELLING HEALTH

INSURANCE UNDER OBAMACARE?

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| GENERIC BALLOT |

| REPUB- | DEMO-
| LICAN

| CRAT
|

| UNDE -
| CIDED
| |

|CELL
| PHONE

|Only
|
|

PERSONAL CALLS

|Mostly | BOTH

| EQUAL

|Mostly|Only

| LAND-

| LINE

| PHONE

| REPUB- | DEMO-
| LICAN

PARTY

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| CRAT

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN

WOMEN

| CRAT
|

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

10.8

72.8

19.5

53.3

-55.0

10.

79.

15.

63.

-62.

13.

65.

23.

42.

11.

-41.

75.9

20.3

55.6

18.7

-70.5

10.

73.

19.

54.

-54.

76.

18.

57.

-60.

15.

68.

20.

47.

-43.

14.

66.

18.

47.

12.

-45.

10.

78.

21.

57.

-65.

71.

19.

51.

21.

-63.

223

76.

20.

55.

12.

-65.

320

80.

15.

65.

-68.

|CRAT |ENDENT |LICAN

| | | |
380 300 146
26.0 12.9 12.5

11.

14.

63.

23.

39.

11.

-36.

0 76.9 82.4

5 18.6 18.2

5 58.3 64.3

-70.0

31.

12.

19.

61.

21.

40.

-30.

10.

77.

21.

55.

-62.

79.

13.

65.

-66.

21.

10.

10.

63.

25.

38.

15.

-42.

76.0

15.3

60.7

13.2

-65.1
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10. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF HAVING TAXPAYERS BAIL OUT PRIVATE INSURANCE COMPANIES WHO LOSE MONEY SELLING HEALTH

INSURANCE UNDER OBAMACARE?

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

10.8

72.8

19.5

53.3

-55.0

| PREFER TO

|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICS

| DEMO-
| CRAT

12.
16.
61.
23.

37.

-32.

| MOST RESPONSIBLE

| REPUB- | OBAMA/ | REPUB- | BOTH
| LICANS |

| LICAN

84.
15.

69.

-74.

| DEMO-
| CRATS

23.
13.
10.
71.
16.

54.

-47.

13.

69.

26.

42.

-49.

10.

79.

16.

62.

-66.

| DEMO-
| CRATS

STRONGER ISSUE

28.

13.

15.

61.

23.

38.

-33.

PLATFORM

| REPUB- |[NEI-
| LICANS | THER

10.

79.

15.

64.

-63.

81.7

18.5

63.2

-72.7

| OBAMACARE
|
| APP-
|ROVE | PROVE
|
428
31.
13.
17.
58. 88.
24. 15.
34. 72.
10.
-26. -81.

| LAW

15.
17.
58.
23.

35.

-26.

| AND
| REPLAC | REPLAC |

443
13.1 7
3.8 2
9.3 4
81.8 89.
18.8 15.
63.0 74.
5.2 3.
-68.7 -82

OF OBAMACARE

|NOT

| DISAP- | REMAIN | REPEAL | REPEAL | SUP-
| PORT

22.
10.
12.
73.
16.

57.

-50.

|CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW|REPEAL/REPLAC|
| OBAMACARE W/
CONS. ALT.

78.
26.

51.

-65.

TAXPAYER

| OPPOSE | APP-
| ROVE

100.0

39.2

60.8

100.0

|DISAP
| PROVE

100.

26.

73.

-100.

| MORE
| LIKELY | LIKELY | DIFF .

81.
14.

66.

-63.

|LESS

14.
71.
28.

43.

-49.

|MORE LIKELY TO VOTE
|BAILOUTS FOR |FOR CONGRESS MEMBER/
| INS COMPANIES|VOTE TO STOP BAILOUT

|NO

14.

66.

33.

33.

15.

-47.
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10. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF HAVING TAXPAYERS BAIL OUT PRIVATE INSURANCE COMPANIES WHO LOSE MONEY SELLING HEALTH

INSURANCE UNDER OBAMACARE?

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| FEDERAL
| INCOME TAX
|

|NO
| TAXES/ | PAY

| REFUND | TAXES

| STILL

| FACE

| BOOK

| GOOGLE | TWITTR | LINKED | PINT -

| PLUS
|

| IN
|

SOCIAL NETWORKS

| TUMBLR | SNAP-

| CHAT
|

| REDDIT | OTHER

10.

72.

19.

53.

-55.

542

20.5 15
10.1 3.
10.3 12.
71.1 79.
19.1 21.
52.1 57.

8.4 4
-50.7 -63.

11.

72.

19.

52.

-53.

26.

13.

13.

66.

20.

46.

-40.

24.

11.

12.

69.

23.

45.

-45.

15.

67.

18.

48.

-42.

| INSTA

|EREST |GRAM |
| | |
213 176
16.8 25.4
9.0 13.5
7.8 11.9
74.2  67.7
21.6 23.1
52.6 44.6
9.0 6.9
-57.4 -42.3

22.

11.

10.

69.

24.

45.

-47.

10.

11.

71.

28.

42.

-48.

15.

14.

65.

16.

49.

-36.

83.

25.

57.

-68.
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10. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF HAVING TAXPAYERS BAIL OUT PRIVATE INSURANCE COMPANIES WHO LOSE MONEY SELLING HEALTH

INSURANCE UNDER OBAMACARE?

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

|LIB-
|ERAL

|Very

| Smwt.

IDEOLOGY

| MOD-

| ERATE

| Smwt.

|Very

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

REPUBLICAN

|MOD-

| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|

|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | |

10.8

72.8

19.5

53.3

-55.0

14.

16.

58.

18.

40.

-27.

42.

28.

13.

47.

12.

35.

19.

67.

23.

43.

-43.

10.

74.

24.

50.

11.

-60.

81.

18.

63.

-70.

87.4

78.1

-79.7

83.7

14.8

68.9

-73.9

43.

23.

20.

53.

19.

34.

15.

10.

72.

17.

55.

11.

-56.

88.

14.

73.

-82.

16.

19.

54.

20.

34.

-18.

14.2 23.0 14.3 12.6 12.1

5.3 12.4 5.4 2.1 3.9

73.1 64.7 72.3 76.2 82.1

30.3 13.7 13.6 22.2 16.4

42.9 51.0 58.7 54.1 65.7

12.7 12.2 13.4 11.1 5.8

-58.9 -41.7 -58.0 -63.6 ~-70.1
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10. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF HAVING TAXPAYERS BAIL OUT PRIVATE INSURANCE

INSURANCE UNDER OBAMACARE?

Total
APPROVE
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never

|Mar-

|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

|w/Sig. |RIED
|Other

| MAR-

| SEPAR- | DIV-

| ATED
|

| ORCED

|WID-
| OWED
|

COMPANIES WHO LOSE MONEY SELLING HEALTH

| Pri-

| vate

|Gov'

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

| HOME -
| MAKER

Sep. 17, 2014
|STU- |RET-
|DENT |IRED

Table 10 Page 96

10.

72.

19.

53.

-55.

13.

68.

21.

46.

11.

-48.

12.

67.

22.

44.

11.

-46.

14.

71.

18.

52.

11.

-53.

73.

18.

55.

-56.

20.

79.

12.

67.

-59.

118

16.

77.

17.

60.

-60.

75.

22.

52.

14.

-65.

| EMPL-
| OYED
|
.8 23,
.4 10.
.4 12,
5 70.
7 17.
9 53.
7 6.
7 -47

12.

72.

18.

54.

-51.

25.

13.

59.

12.

46.

-20.

t |SELF-
| EMPL~
| OYED

40 118

7 16.
5 8
2 8
1 77.
3 21.
7 56.
2 5
4 -60

106

15.

64.

13.

51.

20.

-49.

12.

71.

43.

28.

13.

-56.

78.

18.

59.

-65.

11.8

69.4

23.0

46.4

14.4

-53.2
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10. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF HAVING TAXPAYERS BAIL OUT PRIVATE INSURANCE COMPANIES WHO LOSE MONEY SELLING HEALTH
INSURANCE UNDER OBAMACARE?

| PROT-
1$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

3

11.

81.

18.

62.

WHITE

| CATH-

202

| PROT-

HISPANIC

| CATH-

| ESTANT | OLIC

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME |
| | |
| | |
|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
1$20k  |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1000 168 259 210 220 98 25 10 10 427 573 637 363 857 143
APPROVE 17.7 17.5 14.8 18.4 17.6 13.3 35.1 32.6 74.4 15.9 19.1 16.7 19.5 16.9 22.6
STRONGLY 6.9 8.2 6.8 5.2 6.9 3.6 20.0 10.9 22.4 7.4 6.6 6.7 7.4 6.7 8.2
SOMEWHAT 10.8 9.2 8.0 13.2 10.7 9.7 15.2 21.7 52.0 8.5 12.5 10.0 12.1 10.2 14.3
DISAPPROVE 72.8 67.1 74.9 74.3 73.3 82.9 60.9 58.9 11.4 71.8 73.5 72.6 73.0 72.8 72.6
SOMEWHAT 19.5 15.8 19.4 25.2 17.1 19.8 20.4 19.5 11.4 18.0 20.6 20.4 18.0 19.5 19.3
STRONGLY 53.3 51.3 55.4 49.1 56.2 63.1 40.5 39.4 - 53.8 52.9 52.2 55.1 53.3 53.3
DK/REFUSED 9.5 15.4 10.3 7.3 9.1 3.7 4.0 8.5 14.2 12.3 7.4 10.7 7.4 10.3 4.8
Net Diff. -55.0 -49.7 -60.0 -55.9 -55.7 -69.6 -25.8 -26.3 63.0 -55.9 -54.4 -55.9 -53.5 -55.9 -50.1

-70.

40

1 17
9 6
.3 11.
2 74.
4 19.
9 54.
6 8
1 -56

36 52
17.2 36.2

7.1 20.2
10.1 16.0
68.9 44.9
26.9 13.7
42.0 31.2
13.9 18.9
-51.7 -8.7
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10. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF HAVING TAXPAYERS BAIL OUT PRIVATE INSURANCE COMPANIES WHO LOSE MONEY SELLING HEALTH
INSURANCE UNDER OBAMACARE?

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN |
| | | | |
| | | | |
|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO |IYES  |NO |IYES  |NO
| ESTANT |[OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | |
| | | | | | |AGNSTC| | | | | | | |

Total 1000 481 288 31 10 21 11 131 27 351 649 145 325 206 324
APPROVE 17.7 13.1 24.1 25.3 57.1 19.0 38.2 14.9 10.8 23.2 14.8 29.2 16.6 18.9 13.0
STRONGLY 6.9 4.7 10.9 8.7 28.2 4.9 20.1 4.5 3.6 10.3 5.2 12.6 5.7 8.6 4.6
SOMEWHAT 10.8 8.4 13.2 16.5 28.8 14.1 18.1 10.4 7.2 12.9 9.6 16.6 10.9 10.3 8.4
DISAPPROVE 72.8 78.1 65.7 60.1 42.9 76.2 43.3 74.4 81.9 68.8 74.9 66.3 76.5 70.6 73.3
SOMEWHAT 19.5 21.9 19.4 9.2 9.4 14.2 8.5 15.8 20.9 18.4 20.1 18.7 21.4 18.1 18.8
STRONGLY 53.3 56.2 46.3 50.9 33.5 62.0 34.8 58.6 60.9 50.5 54.8 47.6 55.1 52.5 54.5
DK/REFUSED 9.5 8.8 10.2 14.6 - 4.8 18.4 10.7 7.3 8.0 10.3 4.5 6.9 10.5 13.7
Net Diff. -55.0 -65.0 -41.6 -34.9 14.1 -57.2 -5.1 -59.5 -71.0 -45.7 -60.1 -37.1 -59.9 -51.7 -60.3

| DESK-
| TOP

74.
18.
56.
10.

-58.

12.

69.

19.

49.

-48.

DEVICE

10

7 12
0 4
7 8
6 80.
8 26.
9 54.
7 6.
9 -67

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

18.

11.
74.
20.

54.

-56.

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND
| YES |NO
|
120 880
27.7 16.
14.9 5.
12.8 10.
56.8 74.
18.1 19.
38.7 55.
15.5 8.
-29.1 -58.



Table 10 Page 99

130-40

13.
67.
17.
49.

11.

AGE

|41-55

10.
72.
17.
54.

11.

|156-65

79.

20.

59.

| OVER
|65

81.2
18.6

62.6

Sep. 17, 2014
McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
10. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF HAVING TAXPAYERS BAIL OUT PRIVATE INSURANCE COMPANIES WHO LOSE MONEY SELLING HEALTH
INSURANCE UNDER OBAMACARE?
TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN |
| | | | |
| | | | |
|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29
|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | |
| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | |
Total 1000 120 133 35 695 17 695 305 304 68 67 391 65 53 164
APPROVE 17.7 27.7 24.6 45.6 13.6 5.6 13.6 27.2 15.5 23.9 33.9 12.2 25.3 19.7 30.2
STRONGLY 6.9 14.9 11.4 23.2 4.1 - 4.1 13.5 3.5 10.0 19.4 4.5 12.9 9.1 15.0
SOMEWHAT 10.8 12.8 13.1 22.5 9.5 5.6 9.5 13.7 11.9 13.9 14.5 7.7 12.4 10.6 15.3
DISAPPROVE 72.8 56.8 65.7 40.5 78.0 94.4 78.0 60.9 80.2 67.5 52.6 76.2 63.9 62.2 61.5
SOMEWHAT 19.5 18.1 28.2 22.8 17.5 34.4 17.5 24.0 17.8 29.6 20.0 17.4 26.7 15.6 25.4
STRONGLY 53.3 38.7 37.5 17.7 60.4 60.0 60.4 36.9 62.5 37.8 32.5 58.9 37.1 46.6 36.1
DK/REFUSED 9.5 15.5 9.7 13.9 8.4 - 8.4 11.9 4.3 8.7 13.5 11.6 10.8 18.1 8.2
Net Diff. -55.0 -29.1 -41.1 5.2 -64.4 -88.8 -64.4 -33.7 -64.8 -43.6 -18.7 -64.0 -38.6 -42.5 -31.3

-45.

-55.

-68.

-69.7
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10. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF HAVING TAXPAYERS BAIL OUT PRIVATE INSURANCE COMPANIES WHO LOSE MONEY SELLING HEALTH
INSURANCE UNDER OBAMACARE?

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 341 659 607 393 821 179 158 312 270 200 369 101 183 347 337 193 452 78 470 530
APPROVE 17.7 25.7 13.6 21.7 11.5 19.1 11.5 32.8 14.2 27.5 10.9 23.4 9.8 19.5 13.1 17.1 12.2 15.6 13.6 20.5 15.3
STRONGLY 6.9 11.4 4.6 9.2 3.5 7.8 3.2 15.5 3.9 11.1 3.3 9.2 2.9 7.9 5.3 7.6 3.6 6.6 3.6 7.8 6.2
SOMEWHAT 10.8 14.3 9.0 12.6 8.1 11.3 8.3 17.3 10.3 16.4 7.6 14.2 6.9 11.6 7.8 9.5 8.5 9.0 10.0 12.6 9.1
DISAPPROVE 72.8 64.5 77.0 67.8 80.4 70.9 81.2 62.0 79.1 66.4 82.8 70.4 84.0 66.7 75.2 69.0 77.9 71.3 77.5 73.3 72.2
SOMEWHAT 19.5 21.2 18.6 19.5 19.5 19.7 18.6 26.4 17.6 22.4 18.1 21.5 17.2 16.7 19.5 17.1 21.0 18.2 20.5 20.6 18.5
STRONGLY 53.3 43.3 58.4 48.3 60.9 51.2 62.6 35.6 61.5 44.0 64.7 48.9 66.8 50.0 55.7 51.8 57.0 53.1 57.0 52.8 53.7
DK/REFUSED 9.5 9.8 9.3 10.4 8.0 10.0 7.3 5.2 6.7 6.1 6.3 6.2 6.2 13.8 11.7 13.9 9.9 13.0 8.9 6.2 12.4

Net Diff. -55.0 -38.8 -63.4 -46.1 -68.9 -51.8 -69.7 -29.1 -64.9 -38.9 -71.9 -47.0 -74.2 -47.1 -62.1 -51.8 -65.8 -55.7 -63.9 -52.9 -56.9
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

11. WOULD YOU BE MORE OR LESS LIKELY TO SUPPORT A MEMBER OF CONGRESS WHO VOTES TO STOP THE TAXPAYER BAILOUT OF
INSURANCE COMPANIES? IF IT MAKES NO DIFFERENCE, JUST SAY SO.

TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER |JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-
| | | LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
| | | | |OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA

INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT |UNDE-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | LIKELY | LIKELY [ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL | | | | | | | | | | |LICAN |GOP |
Total 1000 50 130 170 61 221 57 106 75 130 180 231 384 205 763 237 451 520 355 165 87
MORE LIKELY 57.6 57.5 57.5 53.9 52.6 57.1 70.1 65.8 55.4 54.8 57.5 53.6 61.4 55.0 6l.1 46.4 48.9 67.4 72.7 56.0 56.9
MUCH 28.9 26.3 30.6 24.2 23.3 28.3 42.3 34.4 34.3 24.6 29.4 24.0 32.0 28.2 32.8 16.3 21.8 36.5 42.8 23.0 22.8
SOMEWHAT 28.7 31.2 26.9 29.7 29.3 28.8 27.8 31.4 21.0 30.1 28.1 29.6 29.4 26.8 28.2 30.1 27.1 30.9 29.8 33.0 34.1
LESS LIKELY 15.1 16.9 12.8 16.2 12.5 16.5 6.9 15.1 16.8 16.7 14.0 15.2 14.7 16.8 14.9 15.6 19.7 11.4 10.8 12.7 7.7
SOMEWHAT 8.7 9.4 5.9 8.2 9.3 11.2 3.6 8.9 8.8 9.3 6.9 8.5 9.4 9.1 7.9 11.2 11.4 6.6 6.1 7.7 2.1
MUCH 6.4 7.4 7.0 8.0 3.3 5.3 3.3 6.2 8.0 7.4 7.1 6.7 5.3 7.6 7.0 4.5 8.3 4.8 4.7 5.0 5.6
NO DIFFERENCE 17.2 18.9 20.0 17.9 14.8 16.4 20.7 10.3 15.9 20.2 19.7 17.1 15.3 18.6 16.5 19.4 20.6 13.5 12.0 16.7 16.2
DK/REFUSED 10.1 6.8 9.6 12.0 20.0 10.1 2.3 8.8 12.0 8.3 8.8 14.1 8.6 9.7 7.5 18.6 10.8 7.8 4.6 14.6 19.2

Net Diff. 42.5 40.6 44.7 37.8 40.1 40.6 63.2 50.8 38.6 38.0 43.6 38.4 46.8 38.2 46.1 30.8 29.1 56.0 61.9 43.3 49.2



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

11. WOULD YOU BE MORE OR LESS LIKELY TO SUPPORT A MEMBER OF CONGRESS WHO VOTES TO STOP THE TAXPAYER BAILOUT OF
INSURANCE COMPANIES? IF IT MAKES NO DIFFERENCE, JUST SAY SO.

PART

CRAT

3

47.

20.

26.

22.

12.

10.

19.

10.
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Y |
|
|

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| CRAT

52.
24.
28.
25.
10.
14.

18.

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN

57.

30.

26.

12.

20.

10.

67.

36.

31.

10.

10.

10.

WOMEN

| CRAT

43.
18.
24.
20.

14.

20.

15.

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

20.9

16.1

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS |

| | |

| | |

|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |
| | | | | | | | | | PHONE | |
Total 1000 430 415 155 573 381 192 204 149 74 223 320
MORE LIKELY 57.6 71.6 46.6 48.4 61.3 60.9 62.2 54.1 51.1 51.4 51.2 72.0
MUCH 28.9 40.6 20.2 19.8 30.1 30.7 29.0 31.1 19.9 31.7 23.8 42.1
SOMEWHAT 28.7 30.9 26.4 28.6 31.2 30.2 33.2 23.0 31.3 19.7 27.4 29.9
LESS LIKELY 15.1 12.1 19.6 11.3 15.4 15.3 15.5 14.2 15.8 14.2 15.3 9.7
SOMEWHAT 8.7 7.5 10.9 6.2 9.8 10.2 9.0 6.7 9.3 4.1 7.5 6.2
MUCH 6.4 4.6 8.7 5.1 5.5 5.1 6.5 7.5 6.5 10.2 7.7 3.6
NO DIFFERENCE 17.2 11.8 22.8 17.0 15.7 15.7 15.8 16.6 24.6 15.4 21.5 11.1
DK/REFUSED 10.1 4.5 11.0 23.3 7.6 8.2 6.5 15.1 8.5 19.0 12.0 7.2
Net Diff. 42.5 59.5 27.0 37.1 46.0 45.6 46.8 40.0 35.4 37.2 36.0 62.2

24.

| ENDENT | LICAN
| | |
80 300 146
2 55.4 77.0
9 25.0 48.8
3  30.4 28.2
8 11.0 8.6
4 6.7 7.2
4 4.3 1.5
7 20.6 11.5
3 13.0 2.9
4 44.4 68.3

27.

44.

57.

22.

43.9
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11. WOULD YOU BE MORE OR LESS LIKELY TO SUPPORT A MEMBER OF CONGRESS WHO VOTES TO STOP THE TAXPAYER BAILOUT OF
INSURANCE COMPANIES? IF IT MAKES NO DIFFERENCE, JUST SAY SO.
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177

9.

5.

TAXPAYER

|DISAP
| PROVE

728

64.

32.

31.

14.

15.

4

|MORE LIKELY TO VOTE
|BAILOUTS FOR |FOR CONGRESS MEMBER/
| INS COMPANIES|VOTE TO STOP BAILOUT

| MORE

|LESS

|NO

| LIKELY | LIKELY | DIFF .

100.0
50.2

49.8

100.
57.

42.

TOTAL | PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | STRONGER ISSUE | OBAMACARE |CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW|REPEAL/REPLAC|
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICS | PLATFORM | | OF OBAMACARE |OBAMACARE W/
| | | | | | CONS. ALT.
|DEMO- |REPUB- |OBAMA/|REPUB-|BOTH |DEMO- |REPUB-|NEI- |APP- |DISAP-|REMAIN|REPEAL|REPEAL|SUP- |OPPOSE |APP-
|CRAT |LICAN |DEMO- |LICANS| |CRATS |LICANS|THER |ROVE |PROVE |LAW | AND |NOT |PORT | | ROVE
| | |CRATS | | | | | | | | |REPLAC | REPLAC | | |
Total 1000 411 475 275 254 413 344 340 194 428 516 319 443 155 591 263
MORE LIKELY 57.6 48.4 70.2 73.4 42.1 61.1 49.2 73.5 53.0 50.0 68.1 47.4 66.9 68.2 71.4 39. 57.
MUCH 28.9 23.1 38.9 44.1 19.5 27.7 22.3 42.1 24.3 22.7 36.3 23.8 32.3 40.9 37.5 17. 27.
SOMEWHAT 28.7 25.2 31.3 29.3 22.6 33.4 26.9 31.4 28.7 27.3 31.8 23.7 34.6 27.3 33.9 22. 29.
LESS LIKELY 15.1 20.7 10.7 11.6 24.9 11.8 20.7 12.0 14.1 18.8 13.1 19.6 12.8 15.7 12.2 25. 19.
SOMEWHAT 8.7 10.8 7.0 7.7 12.5 6.5 11.1 7.1 7.2 9.8 8.3 9.1 8.8 8.4 8.6 11. 10.
MUCH 6.4 9.9 3.7 3.9 12.4 5.3 9.6 4.9 6.9 8.9 4.8 10.4 4.0 7.4 3.6 13.
NO DIFFERENCE 17.2  21.2 13.2 9.9 23.7 17.7 19.9 11.1 20.6 21.1 12.6 23.5 13.3 12.8 11.4 26. 18.
DK/REFUSED 10.1 9.8 6.0 5.1 9.3 9.5 10.3 3.3 12.3 10.1 6.3 9.5 7.0 3.3 4.9 8.
Net Diff. 42.5 27.7 59.5 61.8 17.2 49.3 28.5 61.5 38.9 31.2 55.0 27.9 54.1 52.5 59.2 14. 37.

49.

-100.
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11. WOULD YOU BE MORE OR LESS LIKELY TO SUPPORT A MEMBER OF CONGRESS WHO VOTES TO STOP THE TAXPAYER BAILOUT OF

INSURANCE COMPANIES? IF IT MAKES NO DIFFERENCE, JUST SAY SO.

TOTAL | FEDERAL |
| INCOME TAX |
| |
|NO |STILL |FACE
|TAXES/|PAY  |BOOK |PLUS

| REFUND | TAXES | |

SOCIAL NETWORKS

|EREST |GRAM |
| | |

| GOOGLE | TWITTR | LINKED | PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP-
| CHAT
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| REDDIT | OTHER

Total 1000 542 330 795 347
MORE LIKELY 57.6 61.5 60.5 57.5 59.9
MUCH 28.9 30.7 30.1 28.4 30.1
SOMEWHAT 28.7 30.7 30.4 29.1 29.8
LESS LIKELY 15.1 13.6 16.5 14.9 15.5
SOMEWHAT 8.7 7.5 10.0 8.7 10.1
MUCH 6.4 6.1 6.5 6.3 5.4
NO DIFFERENCE 17.2 16.9 15.7 17.8 18.4
DK/REFUSED 10.1 8.1 7.4 9.8 6.3

Net Diff. 42.5 47.9 44.0 42.6 44 .4

295

64.

31.

32.

15.

14.

48.

228

62.

32.

29.

13.

17.

48.

213 176
60.0 59.9
26.8 26.6
33.3 33.3
12.7 20.5
8.5 12.7
4.2 7.8
16.0 16.1
11.2 3.5
47.3 39.4

53.

20.

33.

21.

13.

16.

32.

19.

27.

29.

20.

22.

17.

30.

32.

12.

18.

50.

60.

36.

24.

12.

27.

48.
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11. WOULD YOU BE MORE OR LESS LIKELY TO SUPPORT A MEMBER OF CONGRESS WHO VOTES TO STOP THE TAXPAYER BAILOUT OF

INSURANCE COMPANIES? IF IT MAKES NO DIFFERENCE, JUST SAY SO.

| Smwt.

|Very
|
|

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

REPUBLICAN

|MOD-

| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|

|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | |

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY
|
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD-
|ERAL | | |ERATE |
| | | | |
Total 1000 293 125 168 382
MORE LIKELY 57.6 50.0 52.2 48.3 52.9
MUCH 28.9 23.5 35.8 14.4 21.9
SOMEWHAT 28.7 26.4 16.5 33.8 31.0
LESS LIKELY 15.1 19.6 19.7 19.5 16.1
SOMEWHAT 8.7 11.2 8.6 13.2 10.0
MUCH 6.4 8.4 11.1 6.4 6.1
NO DIFFERENCE 17.2 20.4 18.7 21.7 18.6
DK/REFUSED 10.1 10.0 9.3 10.5 12.4

Net Diff. 42.5 30.3 32.5 28.7 36.8

200

65.

35.

30.

16.

56.

125

76.

52.

24.

66.

325

70.

42.

28.

12.

60.

67.

47.

19.

23.

15.

44.

4 64.
8 27.
5 36.
1 10.
9 5.
1 4
.3 17.
3 8
3 53

202

47.

28.

68.

190

49.

21.

27.

22.

12.

20.

26.

147 43 71

44.1 49.7 44 .4 55.2 65.5

18.5 25.7 17.6 21.9 37.5

25.6 24.0 26.9 33.3 28.0

25.1 16.9 10.7 10.5 12.3

14.2 4.2 4.8 8.4 5.2

10.9 12.7 5.9 2.1 7.1

18.2 19.2 26.7 19.7 16.7

12.6 14.2 18.1 14.6 5.6

19.1 32.8 33.7 44.7 53.2
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11. WOULD YOU BE MORE OR LESS LIKELY TO SUPPORT A MEMBER OF CONGRESS WHO VOTES TO STOP THE TAXPAYER BAILOUT OF
INSURANCE COMPANIES? IF IT MAKES NO DIFFERENCE, JUST SAY SO.

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS
| |
| |
| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT
| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-
| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | | OYED
Total 1000 304 224 80 525 15 118 38 361 321 40 118 106 36 263 116

MORE LIKELY
MUCH
SOMEWHAT

LESS LIKELY
SOMEWHAT
MUCH

NO DIFFERENCE

DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

57.6 50.4 49.1 54.1 62.7 32.6 56.4 58.3 62.6 61.5 70.9 71.7 44.7 26.6 58.4 47.5

28.9 24.2 24.2 24 .4 32.1 20.1 26.9 31.5 31.6 29.7 47.3 37.4 18.3 10.8 30.9 22.6

28.7 26.2 24.9 29.7 30.6 12.4 29.5 26.8 30.9 31.8 23.6 34.3 26.5 15.8 27.4 25.0

15.1 19.2 20.4 15.9 13.0 20.5 14.7 9.9 16.8 17.2 12.8 11.4 13.4 22.1 12.7 18.5

17.2 20.0 19.1 22.6 14.7 25.3 19.6 17.4 14.3 14.6 11.8 12.8 18.2 45.3 18.5 17.9

10.1 10.3 11.4 7.5 9.5 21.6 9.3 14.4 6.4 6.6 4.5 4.0 23.7 5.9 10.5 16.0

42.5 31.2 28.6 38.3 49.7 12.0 41.8 48.4 45.8 44.3 58.0 60.3 31.4 4.5 45.7 29.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

11. WOULD YOU BE MORE OR LESS LIKELY TO SUPPORT A MEMBER OF CONGRESS WHO VOTES TO STOP THE TAXPAYER BAILOUT OF
INSURANCE COMPANIES? IF IT MAKES NO DIFFERENCE, JUST SAY SO.
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| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

3

62.

32.

30.

12.

14.

10.

WHITE

40

| CATH-

202
60.
29.
31.

14.

17.

| PROT-

HISPANIC

| CATH-

| ESTANT | OLIC

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME |
| | |
| | |
|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1000 168 259 210 220 98 25 10 10 427 573 637 363 857 143
MORE LIKELY 57.6 49.2 57.6 53.6 63.4 65.6 76.2 31.6 54.8 54.3 60.1 54.1 63.8 56.5 64.4
MUCH 28.9 26.4 28.0 21.7 33.6 37.8 40.0 21.0 35.0 27.4 30.0 25.5 34.9 27.6 36.8
SOMEWHAT 28.7 22.8 29.6 31.9 29.8 27.9 36.2 10.6 19.8 26.9 30.0 28.6 28.9 28.9 27.6
LESS LIKELY 15.1 12.8 17.2 16.9 12.6 14.6 11.8 41.5 - 15.5 14.8 16.0 13.6 15.1 15.0
SOMEWHAT 8.7 7.0 9.3 10.8 6.2 7.7 11.8 41.5 - 8.4 8.9 9.2 7.8 8.4 10.2
MUCH 6.4 5.9 7.9 6.1 6.4 7.0 - - - 7.1 5.9 6.8 5.8 6.7 4.8
NO DIFFERENCE 17.2 20.5 16.0 17.0 16.5 16.7 7.9 26.9 31.0 17.8 16.8 17.5 16.6 17.2 16.8
DK/REFUSED 10.1  17.5 9.2 12.5 7.4 3.0 4.0 - 14.2 12.5 8.4 12.5 6.0 11.2 3.7
Net Diff. 42.5 36.4 40.4 36.7 50.7 51.0 64.4 -9.9 54.8 38.8 45.3 38.1 50.2 41.4 49.4

50.

46.

36 52
58.7 62.3
28.7 40.0
30.0 22.4
16.6 13.4

9.4 4.4
7.2 9.0
14.2 9.6
10.5 14.6
42.1 48.9
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

11. WOULD YOU BE MORE OR LESS LIKELY TO SUPPORT A MEMBER OF CONGRESS WHO VOTES TO STOP THE TAXPAYER BAILOUT OF
INSURANCE COMPANIES? IF IT MAKES NO DIFFERENCE, JUST SAY SO.

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN |
| | | | |
| | | | |
|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO |IYES  |NO |IYES  |NO
| ESTANT |[OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | AGNSTC| | | | | | | |

Total 1000 481 288 31 10 21 11 131 27 351 649 145 325 206 324
MORE LIKELY 57.6 58.4 58.5 44.8 59.1 60.7 64.3 56.1 46.1 60.8 55.9 63.2 60.8 59.1 50.9
MUCH 28.9 29.7 31.0 12.6 19.0 29.2 17.0 26.2 32.0 31.9 27.3 39.2 31.6 26.8 22.9
SOMEWHAT 28.7 28.7 27.6 32.2 40.1 31.4 47.3 29.9 14.1 28.9 28.6 24.1 29.2 32.3 28.0
LESS LIKELY 15.1 14.8 15.4 27.0 30.6 4.2 8.0 14.1 14.4 12.9 16.3 14.3 16.7 11.9 15.9
SOMEWHAT 8.7 8.6 8.5 12.1 19.8 4.2 - 8.0 14.4 7.9 9.1 8.2 8.5 7.8 9.7
MUCH 6.4 6.2 6.9 14.9 10.7 - 8.0 6.1 - 4.9 7.2 6.1 8.2 4.1 6.2
NO DIFFERENCE 17.2 15.6 17.6 19.5 10.3 25.2 7.4 18.9 31.7 15.0 18.4 15.9 17.5 14.4 19.3
DK/REFUSED 10.1 11.2 8.5 8.6 - 9.9 20.3 10.9 7.8 11.3 9.5 6.5 5.0 14.7 13.9

Net Diff. 42.5 43.6 43.1 17.8 28.5 56.5 56.3 42.0 31.7 47.9 39.6 48.9 44.1 47.2 35.0

| DESK-
| TOP

61.
32.
28.

13.

15.
10.

47.

53.

25.

27.

17.

10.

18.

10.

35.

DEVICE

10

3 56.
8 22.
5 33.
4 8
2 6
1 1
9 23.
5 11
9 48

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

62.
31.
30.

18.

11.

43.

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND
| YES |NO
|
|
120 880
57.2 57
30.2 28.
27.0 28.
16.7 14.
9.6 8
7.1 6
11.6 17.
14.5 9.
40.4 42.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

11. WOULD YOU BE MORE OR LESS LIKELY TO SUPPORT A MEMBER OF CONGRESS WHO VOTES TO STOP THE TAXPAYER BAILOUT OF
INSURANCE COMPANIES? IF IT MAKES NO DIFFERENCE, JUST SAY SO.
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130-40

58.
29.
29.

14.

15.

AGE

|41-55

28.
28.

15.

16.

|156-65

30.
30.

13.

18.

| OVER
|65

31.8
24.8

12.7

18.3

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN |
| | | | |
| | | | |
|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29
|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | |
| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | |
Total 1000 120 133 35 695 17 695 305 304 68 67 391 65 53 164
MORE LIKELY 57.6 57.2 44.6 51.8 60.4 60.9 60.4 51.3 66.7 42.7 59.1 55.5 46.6 54.6 54.6
MUCH 28.9 30.2 21.1 29.0 29.8 42.5 29.8 26.8 36.9 17.0 37.4 24.4 25.4 21.0 25.1
SOMEWHAT 28.7 27.0 23.5 22.8 30.5 18.3 30.5 24.5 29.8 25.6 21.7 31.1 21.2 33.7 29.5
LESS LIKELY 15.1 16.7 19.7 22.9 13.4 22.8 13.4 19.0 14.0 20.3 16.0 12.8 19.0 17.6 20.7
SOMEWHAT 8.7 9.6 12.4 17.3 7.2 17.0 7.2 12.1 7.0 11.2 6.9 7.3 13.6 13.1 15.2
MUCH 6.4 7.1 7.3 5.6 6.2 5.8 6.2 6.9 7.0 9.1 9.1 5.5 5.4 4.5 5.4
NO DIFFERENCE 17.2 11.6 23.4 17.0 17.1 10.8 17.1 17.3 15.5 25.6 15.1 18.4 21.0 7.2 18.2
DK/REFUSED 10.1 14.5 12.4 8.3 9.1 5.5 9.1 12.4 3.8 11.4 9.8 13.3 13.4 20.6 6.5

Net Diff. 42.5 40.4 24.9 28.9 47.0 38.0 47.0 32.2 52.7 22.4 43.1 42.6

27.

11.

44.

11.

41.

47.

12.4

44.0
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS

11. WOULD YOU BE MORE OR LESS LIKELY TO SUPPORT A MEMBER OF CONGRESS WHO VOTES TO STOP THE TAXPAYER BAILOUT OF
INSURANCE COMPANIES? IF IT MAKES NO DIFFERENCE, JUST SAY SO.
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| UNDER |OVER

WOMEN

337

52.

23.

29.

16.

11.

16.

14.

| UNDER |OVER
|55

193
56.
27.
29.

11.

18.

13.

| UNDER |OVER

|65
|

452

54.

24.

29.

14.

16.

14.

51.

22.

28.

11.

22.

15.

|MALE
|
|

61.

33.

27.

16.

17.

GENDER

| FEMALE

|

|
70 530
6 54.1
9 24.4
6 29.6
0 14.3
4 8.9
6 5.4
0 17.4
5 14.2
6 39.8

TOTAL | AGE | MEN
| |
| |
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 155 |55 165 |65
| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 341 659 607 393 821 179 158 312 270 200 369 1
MORE LIKELY 57.6 56.7 58.0 56.8 58.8 57.8 56.7 62.4 61.1 62.0 60.9 61.7 61.
MUCH 28.9 27.1 29.8 27.5 31.1 28.3 31.8 32.2 34.8 33.2 35.0 32.6 38.
SOMEWHAT 28.7 29.6 28.2 29.3 27.8 29.5 24.8 30.2 26.3 28.8 26.0 29.1 22.
LESS LIKELY 15.1 17.4 13.9 16.5 12.9 15.6 12.7 18.6 14.6 17.2 14.2 16.6 13.
SOMEWHAT 8.7 12.3 6.8 10.8 5.4 9.2 6.0 13.4 5.8 10.5 5.5 8.7 7
MUCH 6.4 5.1 7.1 5.7 7.5 6.4 6.6 5.2 8.8 6.7 8.7 7.9
NO DIFFERENCE 17.2 16.6 17.5 16.5 18.2 16.9 18.3 15.2 17.9 16.3 18.0 17.5 15.
DK/REFUSED 10.1 9.2 10.6 10.1 10.1 9.6 12.4 3.8 6.4 4.5 6.9 4.2 10.
Net Diff. 42.5 39.3 44.2 40.3 45.9 42.2 44.0 43.8 46.5 44.8 46.7 45.1 47.

140 140

| | |
01 183 347
0 51.8 55.3
8 22.8 25.3
2 29.0 30.0
7 16.4 13.2
.1 11.4 7.6
6 5.0 5.6
0 17.8 17.1
3 13.9 14.4
3 35.4 42.1

36.

45.

39.

39.

45.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

12. WHEN FILING YOUR FEDERAL INCOME TAXES, WOULD YOU SAY YOU..?
1. HAVE ENOUGH DEDUCTIONS THAT YOU EITHER PAY NO TAXES OR GET A REFUND
2. STILL END UP PAYING FEDERAL INCOME TAXES?

TOTAL | REGION | AREA

| |

| |

INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUT

|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST |

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL | | | | |
Total 1000 50 130 170 61 221 57 106 75 130 180 231 3
PAY NO TAXES/RETURN 54.2 62.1 43.3 56.4 49.7 58.4 69.1 49.7 55.9 50.4 48.5 54.6 57.
PAY INCOME TAXES 33.0 30.3 37.1 34.9 35.4 30.2 19.5 33.7 34.5 35.3 35.2 35.0 29.
DK/REFUSED 12.8 7.7 19.6 8.7 14.9 11.4 11.4 16.6 9.6 14.3 16.3 10.3 12.
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| VOTER | JOB APPROVAL
| LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE
| | | OBAMA
H |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE
| | LIKELY | LIKELY |ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-
| | | | | | LICAN
84 205 763 237 451 520 355
6 52.4 56.3 47 57.2 52.2 50.
6 35.0 34.2 28 30.2 36.6 39.
9 12.6 9.5 23. 12.5 11.2 10.2

| PROVE

| DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-

| PROVE

|OBAMA |OBAMA

|NOT
| VOTE
|Gop

165

56.

30.

13.

| UNDE-
| CIDED
|

58.
27.

13.
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

12. WHEN FILING YOUR FEDERAL INCOME TAXES, WOULD YOU SAY YOU..?
1. HAVE ENOUGH DEDUCTIONS THAT YOU EITHER PAY NO TAXES OR GET A REFUND
2. STILL END UP PAYING FEDERAL INCOME TAXES?

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
| | | | |

|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |ILINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | | | | | | | | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 430 415 155 573 381 192 204 149 74 223 320 380 300 146 174 150 174 206 150
PAY NO TAXES/RETURN 54.2 51.1 59.1 49.6 55.0 57.7 49.5 52.3 52.0 57.8 54.0 50.5 59.4 51.6 49.5 60.3 49.8 51.3 58.6 53.4
PAY INCOME TAXES 33.0 38.5 28.7 29.0 32.3 27.2 42.4 32.9 36.7 30.8 34.7 38.4 28.2 33.2 41.2 29.0 36.5 36.0 27.5 29.9

DK/REFUSED 12.8 10.4 12.2 21.4 12.7 15.1 8.1 14.8 11.2 11.4 11.3 11.1 12.4 15.2 9.3 10.7 13.7 12.6 13.9 16.6



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

12. WHEN FILING YOUR FEDERAL INCOME TAXES, WOULD YOU SAY YOU..?
1. HAVE ENOUGH DEDUCTIONS THAT YOU EITHER PAY NO TAXES OR GET A REFUND
2. STILL END UP PAYING FEDERAL INCOME TAXES?

TOTAL | PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | STRONGER ISSUE
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICS | PLATFORM
| | |
|DEMO- |REPUB- |OBAMA/|REPUB-|BOTH |DEMO- |REPUB-|NEI-
|CRAT |LICAN |DEMO- |LICANS]| |CRATS |LICANS|THER
| | |CRATS | | | | |
Total 1000 411 475 275 254 413 344 340
PAY NO TAXES/RETURN 54.2 59.1 50.8 56.3 53.7 56.1 59.2 52.1 49.
PAY INCOME TAXES 33.0 29.2 39.0 33.8 32.6 32.5 30.8 37.3 36.
DK/REFUSED 12.8 11.6 10.2 9.8 13.7 11.3 10.0 10.7 14.

194
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| OBAMACARE |CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW|REPEAL/REPLAC| TAXPAYER |MORE LIKELY TO VOTE
| | OF OBAMACARE |OBAMACARE W/ |BAILOUTS FOR |FOR CONGRESS MEMBER/
| | | CONS. ALT. |INS COMPANIES|VOTE TO STOP BAILOUT
|APP- |DISAP-|REMAIN|REPEAL|REPEAL|SUP- |OPPOSE|APP- |DISAP |[MORE |LESS |NO
|ROVE |PROVE |LAW |AND |NOT |PORT | |ROVE |PROVE |LIKELY|LIKELY|DIFF.
| | | |REPLAC | REPLAC| | | | | | |

428 516 319 443 155 591 263 177 728 576 151 172

60.1 51.5 58.5 55.8 49.7 56.9 52.9 62.5 53.0 57.8 48.7 53.2

28.5 37.7 29.5 33.8 40.7 34.1 33.0 29.3 36.0 34.6 36.0 30.0

11.4 10.8 12.1 10.4 9.5 9.1 14.0 8.1 11.0 7.5 15.3 16.8
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12. WHEN FILING YOUR FEDERAL INCOME TAXES, WOULD YOU SAY YOU..?
1. HAVE ENOUGH DEDUCTIONS THAT YOU EITHER PAY NO TAXES OR GET A REFUND
2. STILL END UP PAYING FEDERAL INCOME TAXES?

TOTAL | FEDERAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS
| INCOME TAX |
| |
|NO |STILL |FACE |GOOGLE |TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT|OTHER
|TAXES/|PAY  |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |

|REFUND | TAXES | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1000 542 330 795 347 295 228 213 176 81 68 41 33
PAY NO TAXES/RETURN 54.2 100.0 - 55.2 58.4 56.6 52.8 55.4 54.5 51.5 60.9 51.6 37.0
PAY INCOME TAXES 33.0 - 100.0 32.1 30.2 32.0 36.2 31.9 33.2 32.6 22.2 31.1 49.2

DK/REFUSED 12.8 - - 12.7 11.4 11.4 11.0 12.7 12.3 15.9 16.9 17.2 13.9
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12. WHEN FILING YOUR FEDERAL INCOME TAXES, WOULD YOU SAY YOU..?
1. HAVE ENOUGH DEDUCTIONS THAT YOU EITHER PAY NO TAXES OR GET A REFUND
2. STILL END UP PAYING FEDERAL INCOME TAXES?

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 293 125 168 382 200 125 325 32 86 202 190 147 43 71 149 80
PAY NO TAXES/RETURN 54.2 57.2 66.3 50.4 53.2 55.0 49.0 52.7 46.8 44.0 53.8 61.7 59.5 48.5 49.7 52.2 52.2
PAY INCOME TAXES 33.0 32.2 22.6 39.4 31.1 32.1 41.9 35.9 39.8 43.5 36.0 28.7 25.7 34.7 38.2 29.2 36.3

DK/REFUSED 12.8 10.6 11.1 10.2 15.8 12.9 9.0 11.4 13.4 12.4 10.2 9.5 14.9 16.8 12.1 18.6 11.5



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
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12. WHEN FILING YOUR FEDERAL INCOME TAXES, WOULD YOU SAY YOU..?
1. HAVE ENOUGH DEDUCTIONS THAT YOU EITHER PAY NO TAXES OR GET A REFUND
2. STILL END UP PAYING FEDERAL INCOME TAXES?

| SINGLE | Never

MARITAL STATUS

| SEPAR- | DIV-
|w/Sig. |RIED

|WID-
| OWED
|

| EMPL-
| OYED
|

| Pri-
| vate
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

|EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-
|OYED | | | | OYED

TOTAL |

|

|

|

|
Total 1000 304
PAY NO TAXES/RETURN 54.2 50.2
PAY INCOME TAXES 33.0 29.6

DK/REFUSED 12.8 20.2

28.

20.

361

38.

40 118 106 36 263 116

59.4 48.9 55.5 49.1 58.0 43.1

40.6 36.8 27.7 20.9 30.5 25.2

- 14.2 16.7 30.0 11.5 31.8



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

12. WHEN FILING YOUR FEDERAL INCOME TAXES, WOULD YOU SAY YOU..?
1. HAVE ENOUGH DEDUCTIONS THAT YOU EITHER PAY NO TAXES OR GET A REFUND
2. STILL END UP PAYING FEDERAL INCOME TAXES?

TOTAL | INCOME
|
|
|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150-
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k
| | | | | |
Total 1000 168 259 210 220 98
PAY NO TAXES/RETURN 54.2 50.2 59.2 54.7 56.9 42.4 44
PAY INCOME TAXES 33.0 15.8 27.6 35.2 38.4 54.6 51.
DK/REFUSED 12.8 34.0 13.2 10.1 4.7 3.0 4

1$200-
1$250k
|

51.

48.

| OVER

1$250k

14.

|UNDER |OVER

|1$40k | $40k
| |
427
55.7 53.
22.9 40.
21.4 6

INCOME

|UNDER |OVER

|$60k |$60k
| |
637 3
55.3 52.
27.0 43.
17.7 4
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|UNDER |OVER

1$100k |$100k
| |
63 857 143
2 55.7 45.
5 29.9 51
3 14.3 3

| WHITE

| PROT-

| CATH-

| ESTANT |OLIC

|  HISPANIC

| PROT-

| CATH-

| ESTANT |OLIC



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

12. WHEN FILING YOUR FEDERAL INCOME TAXES, WOULD YOU SAY YOU..?

1. HAVE ENOUGH DEDUCTIONS THAT YOU EITHER PAY NO TAXES OR GET A REFUND
2. STILL END UP PAYING FEDERAL INCOME TAXES?

Total
PAY NO TAXES/RETURN
PAY INCOME TAXES

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-
|ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON | BUDD-

|HIST

55.

25.

|ATH-
|EIST/

| OTHER

| AGNSTC|

13

52.

31.

1

9

1

23.

| BORN AGAIN

| YES

351
56.9
29.6

13.5

|NO
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MEN |
|
|

WOMEN

|NO |IYES  |NO

145 325 206 324

.8 53.9 59.7 51.5

.1 34.3 24 .4 35.2

.1 11.7 15.8 13.2

| DESK-
| TOP

53.4

35.1

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

|[YES  |NO



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

12. WHEN FILING YOUR FEDERAL INCOME TAXES, WOULD YOU SAY YOU..?
1. HAVE ENOUGH DEDUCTIONS THAT YOU EITHER PAY NO TAXES OR GET A REFUND
2. STILL END UP PAYING FEDERAL INCOME TAXES?

| WHITE
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|56-65 |OVER

TOTAL | RACE | RACE

| |

| |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON-

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | | WHITE

| |AMER. | | | | |
Total 1000 120 133 35 695 17 695 305
PAY NO TAXES/RETURN 54.2 54.1 54.0 65.5 53.4 65.4 53.4 56.0
PAY INCOME TAXES 33.0 29.3 30.0 23.3 34.9 23.9 34.9 28.6

DK/REFUSED 12.8 16.7 16.0 11.2 11.7 10.7 11.7 15.4

MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| |
| |
|AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55
|ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | |
|AMER. | | |AMER. | | | |
304 68 67 391 65 53 164 177 266

52.7 52.1 54.3 54.0 55.9 53.7 48.9 64.2 50.1
37.1 32.2 32.4 33.2 27.8 25.3 32.1 24.9 37.5

10.2 15.7 13.3 12.9 16.3 21.0 19.0 10.8 12.4
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12. WHEN FILING YOUR FEDERAL INCOME TAXES, WOULD YOU SAY YOU..?
1. HAVE ENOUGH DEDUCTIONS THAT YOU EITHER PAY NO TAXES OR GET A REFUND
2. STILL END UP PAYING FEDERAL INCOME TAXES?

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 | 65 165 |40 140 |55 155 | 65 |65 140 140 |55 155 | 65 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 341 659 607 393 821 179 158 312 270 200 369 101 183 347 337 193 452 78 470 530
PAY NO TAXES/RETURN 54.2 56.9 52.8 53.9 54.6 53.8 56.2 52.3 54.2 50.8 57.3 52.9 56.2 60.8 51.5 56.4 51.9 54.5 56.0 53.6 54.7
PAY INCOME TAXES 33.0 28.4 35.3 32.4 33.9 32.6 34.5 32.3 36.6 37.1 32.5 35.3 34.8 25.0 34.2 28.5 35.3 30.5 34.0 35.2 31.0

DK/REFUSED 12.8 14.7 11.8 13.7 11.5 13.6 9.3 15.4 9.1 12.0 10.1 11.9 8.9 14.2 14.3 15.1 12.8 15.0 9.9 11.2 14.2



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

13. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

Total
FACEBOOK
GOOGLE +
TWITTER
LINKED-IN
PINTEREST
INSTAGRAM
TUMBLR
SNAPCHAT
REDDIT
OTHER

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

34.7

29.5

22.8

21.3

17.6

11.4

39.

23.

25.

27.

26.

19.

11.

|MID.

| ATL-

| ANTIC
130
83.5
35.6
32.9
33.1
21.1
20.4

10.0

10.5

|EAST
| NORTH

170
72.2
28.4
23.4
20.2

18.3

16.4

|WEST

| NORTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

76.

36.

21.

10.

26.

16.

15.

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

221
81.5
35.3
29.7
20.6
19.6

19.3

10.2

|EAST
| SOUT!

H

|WEST
| SOUTH

| MOUN-

| TAIN

| CENTRL | CENTRL |

78.

32.

40.

24.

23.

17.

106

81.8

36.5

33.0

26.1

22.8

14.7

11.7

81.

30.

27.

15.

13.

12.

| PAC-

|IFIC

|
130
80.4
40.6
33.2
25.2
25.9
25.2

14.9

|
|
|EAST
|
[

180
82.7
36.5
30.3
31.1
22.8
22.0

12.5
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AREA

IMID- |SOUTH

|WEST |

| |
231 384
73.4 81.1
30.6 35.2
23.0 32.3
17.7  22.7
20.5 21.1
11.5 17.7
3.5 7.2
4.3 6.8
2.6 3.5
3.8 3.0
16.1 10.1

|WEST
|
|

205
80.6
36.9
31.0
21.6
21.5
20.5

11.3

10.0

| VOTER
| LIKELIHOOD

| VERY

| SMWT .

| JOB APPROVAL

|BARACK OBAMA | PROVE

|APP-

| LIKELY | LIKELY | ROVE

763
79.6
33.3
30.2
23.5
20.6

17.5

11.1

237

79.

39.

27.

20.

23.

18.

12.

451
80.9
42.9
35.9
26.8
21.9
21.6

11.5

10.0

|DISAP-

| PROVE

|
520
77.5
27.4
24.5
19.1
20.5

14.4

13.0

|DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-
| PROVE
|OBAMA |OBAMA

| PROVE

| OBAMA

|VOTE |NOT

| REPUB- | VOTE

|LICAN |GOP
355 165
76.9 78.7
24.3  34.0
26.7 19.7
20.7 15.8
20.4 20.9
13.4 16.7
4.8 5.8
5.5 5.0
2.6 2.5
3.7 3.6
13.0 12.9

| UNDE

| CIDED

84.

37.

17.

14.

19.

13.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

13. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

Total
FACEBOOK
GOOGLE +
TWITTER
LINKED-IN
PINTEREST
INSTAGRAM
TUMBLR
SNAPCHAT
REDDIT
OTHER

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| GENERIC BALLOT

| REPUB- | DEMO-

| LICAN

| CRAT

| UNDE-
| CIDED

|CELL
| PHONE
|

|Only

PERSONAL CALLS

|Mostly | BOTH
|EQUAL

|Mostly|Only

| LAND-
| LINE
| PHONE

| REPUB- | DEMO-
| CRAT

| LICAN
|

PART
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Y | MEN
|
|

| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT
| | |

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT
|

| LICAN
|

| CRAT
|

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

34.7

29.5

22.8

21.3

17.6

11.4

430

77.4

28.7

29.4

22.8

20.0

15.9

11.7

415

80.4

40.4

32.3

25.0

22.5

19.2

11.6

155

82.7

36.3

22.3

17.0

21.8

18.2

11.4

573

82.9

39.1

34.3

25.8

26.1

24.1

10.3

10.2

381

82.0

36.5

30.6

25.4

24.9

21.0

10.0

192

84.5

44 .2

41.6

26.4

28.4

30.3

11.2

10.6

204

82.4

37.2

29.1

23.5

16.4

14.2

149

68.1

21.1

17.5

14.1

13.7

20.4

68.

21.

18.

16.

13.

24.

223

68.2

21.3

17.6

14.7

13.6

21.8

320

77.7

27.1

27.0

22.6

21.4

14.9

11.7

3

81.

43.

32.

23.

23.

20.

10.

80 300 146 174

.4 10.9 4.5 9.

1 28.9 25.3 36.

2 22.6 28.9 26.

0 19.2 7.5 10.

0 17.4 13.7 20.

150

73.6

30.8

28.4

22.9

12.2

15.2

10.4

16.7

174

82.4

26.0

28.4

17.3

33.0

16.0

11.7

206

80.3

41.5

28.7

20.4

33.4

20.1

11.6

150

84.9

32.9

29.5

22.3

26.2

19.7

11.4



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

13. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

Total
FACEBOOK
GOOGLE +
TWITTER
LINKED-IN
PINTEREST
INSTAGRAM
TUMBLR
SNAPCHAT
REDDIT
OTHER

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

34.7

29.5

22.8

21.3

17.6

11.4

| PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | STRONGER ISSUE
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICS | PLATFORM
| | |

|DEMO- |REPUB- |OBAMA/|REPUB-|BOTH |DEMO- |REPUB-|NEI-
|CRAT |LICAN |DEMO- |LICANS| |CRATS |LICANS |THER
| | |CRATS | | | | |

411 475 275 254 413 344 340 194

79.5 79.6 79.3 78.7 79.9 79.6 79.2 76.7

42.0 27.9 32.7 36.1 36.2 41.2 30.7 31.3

33.8 27.8 30.6 32.4 28.8 34.6 30.7 22.5

27.2 20.5 23.3 25.7 22.2 25.1 21.7 22.1

22.4 20.2 22.2 21.5 20.5 22.2 22.2 17.8

19.2 16.6 18.6 17.8 17.8 22.0 17.8 10.6

10.7 5.8 9.3 9.4 6.3 12.1 5.7 4.8

11.8 11.3 10.7 13.1 10.9 11.7 11.4 11.6

|CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW|REPEAL/REPLAC|
| OBAMACARE W/
| CONS. ALT.
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OF OBAMACARE

| DISAP- | REMAIN | REPEAL | REPEAL | SUP-

| OBAMACARE
|

|

| APP-

|ROVE | PROVE
| [

428 516
80.9 78.8
43.2 28.5
36.4 24.1
28.5 18.5
22.0 20.5
21.8 15.2
11.4 4.9

8.9 5.1

5.5 2.8

3.7 2.8
10.3  12.2

| LAW
|

3

79.

38.

30.

28.

19.

19.

11.

12.

19

3

| AND

|NOT

| PORT

| REPLAC | REPLAC |

443

82.6

35.0

31.9

21.3

22.7

18.6

155

72.1

29.1

23.6

15.3

20.2

14.3

17.8

591

80.4

36.3

32.9

24.0

20.8

19.5

10.5

| OPPOSE | APP-
| | ROVE
| |
263 177
79. 84.9
36. 52.2
29. 39.9
26. 32.0
22. 20.2
19. 25.2
10. 10.3
6. 8.6
5. 6.8
4. 2.7
11. 4.8

TAXPAYER

|DISAP

| PROVE

|
728
78.8
31.9
28.1
21.0
21.8

16.4

12.4

|MORE LIKELY TO VOTE
|BAILOUTS FOR |FOR CONGRESS MEMBER/
| INS COMPANIES|VOTE TO STOP BAILOUT

| MORE

|LESS

|NO

| LIKELY | LIKELY | DIFF .

576
79.4
36.1
32.8
24.6
22.2

18.3

11.9

151
78.7
35.6
30.2
20.2
18.0
23.9
11.6

13.2

172

82.2

37.2

25.6

22.7

19.9

16.5

10.0
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

13. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

TOTAL | FEDERAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS
| INCOME TAX |
| |
|NO |STILL |FACE |GOOGLE |TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT|OTHER
|TAXES/|PAY  |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |

|REFUND | TAXES | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1000 542 330 795 347 295 228 213 176 81 68 41 33
FACEBOOK 79.5 81.0 77.3 100.0 86.7 94.6 89.3 95.1 95.5 84.3 88.8 89.1 79.0
GOOGLE + 34.7 37.4 31.8 37.9 100.0 55.0 53.2 52.2 61.7 68.0 62.2 75.7 57.9
TWITTER 29.5 30.8 28.7 35.1 46.7 100.0 49.0 59.5 72.7 75.9 74.1 75.5 38.8
LINKED-IN 22.8 22.2 25.1 25.7 35.0 37.9 100.0 35.2 34.7 45.1 33.0 41.6 21.7
PINTEREST 21.3 21.8 20.7 25.5 32.1 43.0 32.9 100.0 52.7 58.5 52.3 56.4 23.8
INSTAGRAM 17.6 17.7 17.8 21.2 31.3 43.4 26.8 43.5 100.0 60.7 81.0 59.6 24.7
TUMBLR 8.1 7.7 8.1 8.6 16.0 21.0 16.1 22.4 28.0 100.0 45.6 59.8 16.6
SNAPCHAT 6.8 7.6 4.6 7.6 12.1 17.0 9.8 16.6 31.1 37.9 100.0 40.8 10.7
REDDIT 4.1 3.9 3.9 4.6 8.9 10.5 7.5 10.8 13.9 30.1 24.7 100.0 10.7
OTHER 3.3 2.2 4.9 3.3 5.5 4.3 3.1 3.7 4.6 6.7 5.2 8.6 100.0

DK/REFUSED 11.4 10.1 12.9 - - - - - - - - - -



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

13. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

| Smwt.

|Very

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

REPUBLICAN

| MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

DEMOC.

|MOD-
| ERAT,
|

Table 13 Page 125
Sep. 17, 2014

RAT | INDEPENDENT
|
|
|CONSER |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
E |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY

|

|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD-

|ERAL | | |ERATE |

| | | | |
Total 1000 293 125 168 382
FACEBOOK 79.5 83.5 83.1 83.8 77.7
GOOGLE + 34.7 44.6 50.9 40.0 34.4
TWITTER 29.5 36.1 41.8 31.8 27.17
LINKED-IN 22.8 27.0 28.5 25.9 18.5
PINTEREST 21.3 19.5 17.8 20.8 20.2
INSTAGRAM 17.6 21.2 24 .4 18.8 17.3
TUMBLR 8.1 10.8 12.9 9.3 8.1
SNAPCHAT 6.8 9.3 10.8 8.2 7.2
REDDIT 4.1 5.1 6.6 4.0 5.5
OTHER 3.3 2.6 2.7 2.4 4.3

DK/REFUSED 11.4 8.4 8.5 8.3 12.0

200

77.3

26.8

26.1

24.0

23.7

13.6

12.9

125

79.3

25.0

25.1

24 .4

25.4

16.6

325

78.1

26.1

25.7

24.2

24.4

14.8

83.

57.

34.

27.

26.

10.

23.

73.

26.

25.

22.

18.

17.

10.

202

78.6

22.4

26.3

21.9

24 .4

12.3

13.7

190

83.0

45.0

36.6

28.4

21.1

20.3

1

79.

41.

28.

15.

23.

18.

10.

47 43 71
0 81.1 84.8
1 44.8 37.8
2 25.9 35.5
4 26.5 23.0
4 30.0 19.6
0 26.2 21.5
5 8.5 15.8
8 4.3 10.9
4 2.2 9.4

78.

32.

28.

19.

18.

16.

14.

75.

25.

24.

28.

21.

15.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

13. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

Total
FACEBOOK
GOOGLE +
TWITTER
LINKED-IN
PINTEREST
INSTAGRAM
TUMBLR
SNAPCHAT
REDDIT
OTHER

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never

|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

| MAR-

|w/Sig. |RIED

|Othe

r

| SEPAR- | DIV-

| ATED
|

| ORCED

|WID-
| OWED
|

| EMPL-
| OYED
|

| Pri-
| vate

|Gov'
|
|
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS

t

| SELF-
| EMPL-
| OYED

| HOME -
| MAKER
|

| STU-
| DENT
|

|RET-
| IRED
|

|NOT
| EMPL-
| OYED

34.7

29.5

22.8

21.3

17.6

11.4

304

84.1

39.8

34.6

20.7

24.6

25.7

14.2

11.8

224

82.7

40.4

36.4

21.4

25.2

25.1

13.3

11.0

87.

37.

29.

18.

22.

27.

16.

13.

525

76.2

30.9

29.1

24.1

20.1

14.8

13.2

87.

52.

20.

20.

14.

14.

14.

13.

118

79.1

34.6

19.4

20.2

15.5

10.1

13.1

87.

41.

29.

31.

33.

15.

10.

10.

361

81.1

40.0

37.9

29.4

22.4

23.8

10.0

10.6

321

82.5

40.1

38.7

30.5

23.9

23.7

10.7

39.

31.

20.

10.

24.

10.

10.

14.

118

76.1

45.6

38.6

33.4

31.2

19.4

11.4

11.2

106

84.8

35.2

26.6

10.0

31.4

23.1

87.

42.

41.

20.

20.

60.

24.

33.

10.

263

74.6

21.6

13.9

16.0

11.6

20.1

116

81.9

34.2

28.5

19.6

21.2

10.3



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

13. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

Total
FACEBOOK
GOOGLE +
TWITTER
LINKED-IN
PINTEREST
INSTAGRAM
TUMBLR
SNAPCHAT
REDDIT
OTHER

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

|UNDER |$20-

1$20k

|$40k

1540~
1$60k
|

INCOME

|1$60-

1$100k |$150k

1$100

- |$150-

1$200

1$200k |$250k

|UNDER |OVER

|$40k
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INCOME

|UNDER |OVER

1$60k
|

|$60k

|UNDER |OVER

1$100k
|

WHITE

| PROT- |CATH-

|$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

|  HISPANIC

| PROT

| CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

34.7

29.5

22.8

21.3

17.6

11.4

79.5

37.1

27.8

15.5

18.5

13.7

259

86.5

35.2

29.4

18.5

21.4

19.7

210

74.3

34.7

26.3

23.4

22.8

16.6

14.3

220

79.9

32.6

30.3

26.2

22.7

16.9

10.1

10.8

73.

29.

32.

33.

22.

20.

13.

98 25
9 64.3
3 44.0
2 41.0
9 23.4
2 12.9
2 20.5
.6 12.3
9 4.4
1 -
3 -
4 19.8

70.

31.

21.

30.

10.

11.

21.

10.

| OVER
|$250k |$40k
[ |
10 427
100.0 83.8
63.7 36.0
64.8 28.8
54.5 17.3
32.6 20.2
42.8 17.3
9.2 9.3
18.5 4.6
9.2 2.7
- 3.5
- 9.6

573

76.3

33.8

30.0

26.9

22.2

17.8

12.7

637

80.6

35.6

28.0

19.3

21.1

17.1

11.1

363

77.5

33.3

32.2

29.0

21.8

18.6

11.8

857

80.5

34.8

28.6

21.1

21.5

17.0

11.0

143

73.7

34.3

35.2

33.2

20.4

21.1

13.4

3

80.

26.

22.

16.

22.

10.

12.

40 202
7 76.9
3 30.6
5 28.3
5 22.8
2 18.1
6 13.8
7 3.9
9 4.3
1 2.0
6 2.5
1 13.8

80.

41.

35.

28.

27.

17.

10.

13.

79.

52.

45.

30.

25.

33.

20.

15.

11.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

13. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

Total
FACEBOOK
GOOGLE +
TWITTER
LINKED-IN
PINTEREST
INSTAGRAM
TUMBLR
SNAPCHAT
REDDIT
OTHER

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| PROT-
| ESTANT

| CATH-
|OLIC
|

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM | MORMON | BUDD-

|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST/
| AGNSTC

| OTHE
|
|

R
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MEN |  WOMEN
|

|NO | YES |NO

| DESK-

| TOP

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

34.7

29.5

22.8

21.3

17.6

11.4

79.8

31.9

25.2

19.0

22.3

13.3

288

77.6

37.2

33.7

23.6

19.0

19.5

11.3

74.

39.

24.

41.

17.

15.

11.

19.

91.

29.

29.

20.

17.

60.

22.

74.

29.

25.

31.

21.

11.

20.

92.

74.

54.

45.

36.

19.

19.

19.

10.

131

84.7

34.5

35.4

31.5

22.8

29.0

15.6

10.7

68.

43.

30.

30.

15.

15.

11.

21.

| BORN AGAIN
|
|
| YES |NO
| |
| |
351 649
82.2 78.1
38.2 32.9
28.7 29.9
17.2 25.9
23.7 20.0
17.4 17.7
6.7 8.9
5.2 7.7
2.1 5.2
3.3 3.3
9.3 12.5

145 325 206 324

78.

40.

28.

21.

13.

17.

5 75.4 84.7 80.8

1 33.6 36.8 32.2

4 31.1 29.0 28.7

1 28.4 14.5 23.4

1 16.2 17.6 19.2

436

78.

36.

27.

25.

18.

13.

12.

410

79.0

30.4

30.1

20.1

21.0

17.5

11.2

78.

36.

23.

27.

28.

17.

16.

90.

47.

40.

18.

31.

39.

16.

| HISPANIC
| BACKGROUND
|
|[YES  |NO
|
120 880
83.7 178.9
50.6 32.6
45.7 27.3
28.7 22.0
28.3 20.4
33.1 15.5
22.5 6.2
16.1 5.5
12.4 3.0
4.3 3.2
4.1 12.4



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

13. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

Total
FACEBOOK
GOOGLE +
TWITTER
LINKED-IN
PINTEREST
INSTAGRAM
TUMBLR
SNAPCHAT
REDDIT
OTHER

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

34.7

29.5

22.8

21.3

17.6

11.4

|HISP-
|ANIC

50.6
45.7
28.7
28.3
33.1
22.5
16.1

12.4

| AFR-

| ICAN

| AMER .
133
76.9
45.7
32.9
24.3
17.2

24.2

10.4

RAC

E

|ASIAN

93.

65.

55.

36.

20.

29.

20.

23.

11.

| WHITE

695
79.0
27.8
24.7
21.1
21.0

13.2

13.1

|OTHER |WHITE

62.

57.

32.

12.

21.

15.

11.

18.

RACE
| NON-
|WHITE
|
695 305
79.0 80.7
27.8 50.5
24.7 40.5
21.1 26.8
21.0 22.2
13.2  27.8
4.9 15.6
4.4 12.2
2.8 7.1
2.6 4.9
13.1 7.5

| WHITE
|
|

304
74.9
27.7
23.1

25.2

10.4

15.9

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER.

80.

47.

35.

28.

30.

10.

|HISP-

|ANIC

45.

46.

29.

20.

23.

24.

16.

15.

|WHITE
|
|

391
82.1
27.9
25.9
18.0
30.8

15.3

10.8
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WOMEN

| AFR-

| ICAN

| AMER.

73.

44.

30.

20.

28.

17.

15.

|HISP-

|ANIC
|

93.

57.

45.

27.

38.

44.

20.

15.

|
|
118-29
|
|
164
83.3
49.5
43.3
20.4
26.9
45.1
22.0
26.6

12.3

130-40

177

85.

49.

46.

26.

32.

32.

10.

AGE

|141-55
|
|

266
83.0
36.4
29.6
26.7
23.7

12.6

|56-65
|
|

214
73.3
19.3
18.6
20.3

14.1

20.4

| OVER
|65

179
72.8
22.6
12.6
19.2

10.1

20.0
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13. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

|UNDER |OVER
165

|UNDER |OVER

140
|

|UNDER |OVER
|55

|UNDER |OVER
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|UNDER |OVER

WOMEN

155

|UNDER |OVER
155

| UNDER |OVER

| GENDER

|MALE
|
|

| FEMALE

TOTAL | AGE

|

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

140 |40 |55 |55

| | | | |
Total 1000 341 659 607 393
FACEBOOK 79.5 84.2 77.1 83.6 73.1
GOOGLE + 34.7 49.4 27.1 43.7 20.8
TWITTER 29.5 45.2 21.4 38.4 15.9
LINKED-IN 22.8 23.3 22.6 24.8 19.8
PINTEREST 21.3 29.9 16.9 27.2 12.3
INSTAGRAM 17.6 38.8 6.7 27.3 2.7
TUMBLR 8.1 16.2 4.0 11.5 3.0
SNAPCHAT 6.8 17.5 1.2 11.0 0.2
REDDIT 4.1 10.0 1.1 6.4 0.5
OTHER 3.3 3.2 3.3 3.2 3.5

DK/REFUSED 11.4 3.6 15.4 5.6 20.2

821

81.

37.

33.

23.

23.

21.

179

72.8

22.6

12.6

19.2

10.1

20.0

158

79.0

49.7

47.2

24.6

13.2

38.3

15.3

19.2

12.0

312

75.0

28.4

21.7

26.9

16.4

270

79.1

44.8

40.9

27.0

13.1

26.9

12.1

11.9

200

72.6

23.1

15.9

24.9

21.0

369

77.4

38.9

35.3

26.9

11.3

20.5

10.1

10.1

1

72.

23.

12.

23.

19.

140 140

| | |
01 183 347
3 88.7 79.0
4 49.2 25.9
1 43.4 21.2
3 22.3 18.7
.1 44 .4 24.3
.0 39.2 7.8
.9 16.9 3.4
- 16.0 1.5
- 8.2 0.3

337

87.3

42.9

36.3

23.0

38.5

27.7

11.0

10.2

193

73.7

18.4

15.8

14.5

18.6

19.5

452

83.8

36.1

31.5

21.0

34.0

21.6

73.

21.

13.

13.

15.

20.

470

76.3

35.6

30.3

26.1

10.2

16.5

12.1

530

82.3

34.0

28.8

19.9

31.3

18.6

10.7
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14. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

Total

CELL PHONE
ONLY
MOSTLY

BOTH EQUALLY
MOSTLY
ONLY

LANDLINE PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

38.1

19.2

20.4

14.9

22.3

27.

20.

26.

13.

11.

25.

|MID.

|ATL-

| ANTIC
130
44.5
19.8
24.7

23.7

23.1

31.8

|EAST
| NORTH

170
56.6
34.8
21.8
24.5

14.1

19.0

|WEST

| NORTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

59.

47.

12.

13.

18.

27.

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

221
53.6
34.6
19.0
22.4
17.1

6.9

24.0

|EAST
| SOUT!

H

|WEST
| SOUTH

| MOUN
| TAIN

| CENTRL | CENTRL |

70.

54.

16.

12.

20.

106

67.1

51.1

16.0

19.9

13.0

56.

40.

15.

11.

18.

13.

31.

| PAC-
|IFIC

130

66.1

46.8

19.3

20.4

13.5

|EAST

180

45.6

21.9

23.7

24.5

20.6

29.9
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AREA

|MID-
|WEST

231

57.4

38.1

19.3

21.4

15.3

21.2

| SOUTH

384

59.8

42.1

17.8

19.6

13.5

20.5

|WEST

205

62.5

44.6

17.9

17.2

12.0

20.2

VOTER
LIKELIHOOD

| VERY
| LIKELY | LIKELY | ROVE

763

55.0

36.6

18.5

20.8

16.6

24.2

| SMWT .

237

64.

42.

21.

19.

16.

| JOB APPROVAL
| BARACK OBAMA | PROVE

|APP-

451

59.5

38.2

21.3

19.5

12.7

21.0

| DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-

| OBAMA

| DISAP- | VOTE
| PROVE

520

56.0

37.9

18.1

19.9

17.4

24.1

| REPUB-
| LICAN
355
55.3
37.0
18.3
19.7

18.9

25.0

| PROVE
| OBAMA

|NOT

| VOTE

|GoP
165
57.5
39.8
17.7
20.3

14.1

22.2

| PROVE
| OBAMA

| UNDE-

| CIDED
|

36.4
19.8
21.8
10.0
12.1

22.1
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14. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

Total

CELL PHONE
ONLY
MOSTLY

BOTH EQUALLY
MOSTLY
ONLY

LANDLINE PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| GENERIC BALLOT

| REPUB- | DEMO-

| LICAN

| CRAT

| UNDE-
| CIDED

|CELL

| PHONE

|Only

PERSONAL CALLS

|Mostly | BOTH
|EQUAL

|Mostly|Only

| LAND-
| LINE
| PHONE

| REPUB- | DEMO-
| LICAN
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PARTY |
|
|

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT
|

| LICAN
|

| CRAT
|

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

38.1

19.2

20.4

14.9

22.3

430

58.9

37.2

21.7

18.7

16.6

22.4

415

57.3

39.2

18.2

20.5

15.0

22.1

155

52.5

37.4

15.1

24.9

13.0

22.6

573

100.

66.

33.

0

381

100.0

100.0

192

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.

100.

66.7

33.3

100.0

320

56.

36.

19.

18.

16.

24.

|CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT

| | |

380 300 146
56.9 58.6 53.8 61.
37.3 40.5 30.4 38.
19.6 18.0 23.4 23,
22.6 19.5 17.8 20.
14.0 13.8 19.7 11.

20.5 22.0

174

28.4 17.

150

54.3

38.0

16.3

21.3

15.6

24.5

174

58.8

41.9

16.9

19.4

14.6

21.8

206

52.7

36.6

16.1

24.2

15.7

23.1

150

62.9

43.1

19.8

17.7

12.0

19.5
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14. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

Total

CELL PHONE
ONLY
MOSTLY

BOTH EQUALLY
MOSTLY
ONLY

LANDLINE PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

38.1

19.2

20.4

14.9

22.3

| PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | STRONGER ISSUE
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICS | PLATFORM
| | |

|DEMO- |REPUB- |OBAMA/|REPUB-|BOTH |DEMO- |REPUB-|NEI-
|CRAT |LICAN |DEMO- |LICANS| |CRATS |LICANS |THER
| | |CRATS | | | | |

411 475 275 254 413 344 340 194

59.1 58.1 61.0 52.9 57.4 59.8 58.6 50.

38.8 38.0 39.9 32.8 39.5 41.0 38.0 31.

20.3 20.1 21.1 20.1 17.9 18.8 20.6 18.

19.6 19.5 20.7 19.9 20.1 20.4 21.5 19.

12.7 16.1 12.3 17.8 15.1 12.8 15.4 18.

21.3 22.4 18.3 27.2 22.5 19.8 20.0 30.

|CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW|REPEAL/REPLAC |
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| OF OBAMACARE

| OBAMACARE W/
| CONS. ALT.

| DISAP- | REMAIN | REPEAL | REPEAL | SUP-

| OBAMACARE

|

|

| APP-

|ROVE | PROVE

| |
428 516
60.6 56.2
38.8 38.4
21.9 17.8
18.8 20.3
13.7 16.7
6.9 6.8
20.6 23.5

| LAW

|
319
56.6
37.4
19.3
19.0

15.0

24.3

| AND

|NOT

| PORT

| REPLAC | REPLAC |

443

60.7

39.5

21.2

19.4

15.1

19.9

155

54.0

36.9

17.1

21.5

14.5

10.0

24.5

591

59.8

37.9

22.0

20.7

14.5

19.5

| OPPOSE | APP-
| | ROVE
| |
263 177
56. 62.1
38. 35.2
18. 26.9
17. 24.1
16. 10.7
9. 3.2
26. 13.9

TAXPAYER

|DISAP
| PROVE
|
728
58.0
40.0
18.1

18.6

16.0

23.3

|MORE LIKELY TO VOTE
|BAILOUTS FOR |FOR CONGRESS MEMBER/
| INS COMPANIES|VOTE TO STOP BAILOUT

| MORE

|LESS

|NO

| LIKELY | LIKELY | DIFF .

576
61.0
40.2
20.8
19.2

13.2

19.8

151
58.3
38.6
19.7
19.2

15.5

22.6

172

52.4

34.6

17.7

19.7

21.3

27.9
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14. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

Total

CELL PHONE
ONLY
MOSTLY

BOTH EQUALLY
MOSTLY
ONLY

LANDLINE PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| FACE
| BOOK
|

SOCIAL NETWORKS

| GOOGLE | TWITTR | LINKED | PINT -

| PLUS
|

| IN
|

| EREST
|

| INSTA
| GRAM
|

| TUMBLR | SNAP-

| CHAT
|
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| REDDIT | OTHER

38.1

19.2

20.4

14.9

22.3

| FEDERAL

| INCOME TAX

|

|NO | STILL

| TAXES/ | PAY

| REFUND | TAXES
542 330
58.1 56.1
40.5 31.4
17.6 24.7
19.7 20.4
14.3 16.6
7.9 6.9
22.2 23.5

795

59.7

39.3

20.4

21.2

12.7

19.1

347

64.4

40.0

24.5

21.9

13.7

295

66.5

39.4

27.1

20.2

13.3

228

64.6

42 .4

22.2

21.0

14.4

213

70.1

44.5

25.6

15.7

14.2

176

78.5

45.4

33.0

16.5

72.

45.

26.

17.

10.

86.

56.

30.

13.

38.4

36.8

17.4

48.

30.

18.

15.

27.

35.
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190

DEMOC!

|MOD-
| ERAT,
|

1

55.

37.

18.

24.

13.

Table 14 Page 135
Sep. 17, 2014

14. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?
TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN |
| | |
| | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB-
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |[ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL
| | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 293 125 168 382 200 125 325 32 86 202
CELL PHONE 57.3 62.9 68.7 58.6 57.4 50.4 54.6 52.0 67.0 60.5 53.2 61.
ONLY 38.1 42.2 51.6 35.2 37.5 33.6 37.2 35.0 35.3 36.9 36.7 39.
MOSTLY 19.2 20.7 17.1 23.5 19.9 16.7 17.4 17.0 31.7 23.6 16.4 22.
BOTH EQUALLY 20.4 17.9 15.8 19.5 20.7 24.9 18.2 22.3 26.6 16.1 18.6 17.
MOSTLY 14.9 13.0 8.0 16.8 13.2 18.6 18.1 18.4 6.4 12.2 20.6 13.
ONLY 7.4 6.1 7.6 5.0 8.6 6.1 9.1 7.3 - 11.2 7.6
LANDLINE PHONE 22.3 19.1 15.5 21.8 21.9 24.7 27.2 25.7 6.4 23.5 28.2 21.

DK/REFUSED - - - -

19.

RAT | INDEPENDENT
|

|CONSER |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
E |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

| | | |
47 43 71 149 80
6 39.4 64.2 57.4 55.8
2 26.5 51.7 38.1 35.1
5 12.8 12.5 19.3 20.7
8 40.0 16.2 19.5 22.3
3 16.4 13.7 13.8 13.9
3 4.3 5.9 9.4 7.9
6 20.7 19.6 23.2 21.9
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14. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

Total

CELL PHONE
ONLY
MOSTLY

BOTH EQUALLY
MOSTLY
ONLY

LANDLINE PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never

|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

|Other

| SEPAR- | DIV-

|ATED |ORCED

|WID-
| OWED

| EMPL-
| OYED

| Pri-
| vate
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|Gov't

| SELF-
| EMPL-
| OYED

| HOME -
| MAKER

38.1

19.2

20.4

14.9

22.3

45.6

20.5

18.1

15.8

224

63.2

43.7

19.6

21.0

15.8

|MAR-

|w/Sig. |RIED
80 525
74.1 53.2
51.1 31.8
23.0 21.4
9.9 21.8
9.7 18.7
6.2 6.3
16.0 25.0

66.

54.

12.

19.

26.

118

54.7

45.4

23.5

10.8

11.0

21.8

34.

12.

15.

24.

12.

37.

361

69.5

43.0

26.5

18.6

11.9

321

69.6

44.0

25.6

17.8

12.5

34.3

34.4

24.2

118

64.4

40.8

23.6

18.6

12.7

17.0

|STU- |RET-

|DENT |IRED

| |
106 36 263
59.6 84.3 32.3
39.4 65.3 22.3
20.1 19.0 10.0
24.1 13.3 23.8
11.8 2.4 29.5
4.5 - 14.4
16.3 2.4 43.9

45.9

12.0

19.4

14.5

22.7
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14. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

Total

CELL PHONE
ONLY
MOSTLY

BOTH EQUALLY
MOSTLY
ONLY

LANDLINE PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

1540~
1$60k

INCOME

|1$60-

1$100-
1$100k |$150k

1$150-

1$200-

1$200k |$250k

| OVER

|UNDER |OVER
|$40k
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INCOME

|UNDER |OVER
1$60k

|$60k

|UNDER |OVER
1$100k |$100k

| PROT-

WHITE

| CATH-

| ESTANT | OLIC

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

38.1

19.2

20.4

14.9

22.3

|UNDER |$20-

1$20k | $40k

| |
168 259
58.3 55.4
47.9 38.3
10.5 17.2
18.0 20.4
14.9 14.2
8.7 9.9
23.6 24.1

210

56.4

36.3

20.1

20.9

15.7

22.7

220

55.6

32.3

23.3

20.4

17.7

24.0

64.

39.

25.

21.

11.

13.

98 25
9 60.6
9 35.9
1 24.7
8 27.3
1 7.9
2 4.2
2 12.1

40.

20.

20.

29.

20.

10.

30.

1$250k |$40k
|

10 427
75.7 56.6
36.3 42.0
39.4 14.5
12.6 19.5

- 14.5
11.7 9.5
11.7 23.9

573

57.8

35.1

22.7

21.1

15.2

21.1

637

56.5

40.2

16.4

20.0

14.9

23.5

363

58.6

34.4

24.2

21.3

14.9

20.1

857

56.3

38.1

18.1

20.1

15.6

23.7

143

63.2

37.6

25.6

22.7

10.4

14.1

3

52.

36.

15.

20.

17.

26.

40

202

48.6

26.4

22.2

22.5

20.2

28.9

72.

41.

31.

17.

21.

40.0

25.1

25.3
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14. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

Total

CELL PHONE
ONLY
MOSTLY

BOTH EQUALLY
MOSTLY
ONLY

LANDLINE PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-

| ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM | MORMON | BUDD-

|ATH-
|EIST/
| AGNSTC |

| OTHER

| YES

Table 14 Page 138
Sep. 17, 2014

WOMEN

| YES

| DESK-

| TOP
|

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

38.1

19.2

20.4

14.9

22.3

481

56.4

37.8

18.6

20.7

15.6

22.9

288

53.8

30.5

23.3

22.5

16.4

23.7

47.

24.

22.

26.

25.

25.

71.

38.

32.

18.

10.

28.

44.

29.

15.

10.

19.

25.

44.

|HIST
|
21 11
9 75.3
3 34.0
6 41.3
7 7.4
1 -
2 17.3
3 17.3

131

69.0

58.2

10.7

16.0

15.0

57.

47.

10.

29.

12.

12.

BORN AGAIN
| YES

351 649
61.2 55.1
40.0 37.0
21.2 18.2
22.1 19.5
12.0 16.4
4.8 8.9
16.7 25.3

MEN
|NO
|
|
145 325
64.7 53.4
38.1 34.6
26.7 18.8
21.3 19.5
10.4 17.8
3.6 9.3
14.0 27.1

206

58.7

41.4

17.3

22.6

13.1

18.7

324

56.9

39.4

17.5

19.6

15.0

23.5

436

46.

29.

17.

21.

21.

31.

410

61.4

41.9

19.5

22.4

16.2

64.

39.

24.

15.

17.

20.

87.

63.

23.

120

71.3

44.8

26.5

17.1

11.6

880

55.4

37.1

18.2

20.9

16.0

23.8
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

14. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65
| |AMER. | | | [ | [ |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 120 133 35 695 17 695 305 304 68 67 391 65 53 164 177 266 214 179
CELL PHONE 57.3 71.3 58.7 73.8 53.1 81.9 53.1 66.7 51.4 64.3 68.2 54.5 52.9 75.3 79.8 77.3 62.4 40.6 29.2
ONLY 38.1 44.8 41.3 36.0 35.9 58.1 35.9 43.0 32.6 41.7 46.1 38.4 40.9 43.2 52.6 48.6 40.8 26.9 23.5
MOSTLY 19.2 26.5 17.4 37.8 17.3 23.8 17.3 23.6 18.8 22.6 22.1 16.1 11.9 32.1 27.2 28.7 21.6 13.6 5.7
BOTH EQUALLY 20.4 17.1 25.7 23.6 20.2 5.6 20.2 21.0 19.8 19.5 20.3 20.5 32.1 13.2 14.1 15.5 22.5 25.8 21.5
MOSTLY 14.9 6.5 11.3 2.6 18.0 - 18.0 7.8 19.0 13.2 7.8 17.2 9.3 4.9 3.6 3.7 8.4 25.0 33.8
ONLY 7.4 5.0 4.3 - 8.7 12.5 8.7 4.6 9.8 3.0 3.8 7.9 5.7 6.6 2.5 3.5 6.7 8.6 15.5
LANDLINE PHONE 22.3 11.6 15.6 2.6 26.7 12.5 26.7 12.3 28.8 16.2 11.6 25.0 15.0 11.5 6.1 7.2 15.0 33.6 49.3

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS

14. OF ALL THE PERSONAL TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, THAT IS CALLS NOT RELATED TO YOUR JOB, DO YOU..?

|UNDER |OVER
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|UNDER |OVER

WOMEN

155

|UNDER |OVER
155

|UNDER |OVER

GENDER

|MALE

| FEMALE

TOTAL | AGE | MEN
| |
| |
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 155 |55 165
| | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 341 659 607 393 821 179 158 312 270 200
CELL PHONE 57.3 78.5 46.3 71.4 35.4 63.4 29.2 75.9 47.3 70.4 38.6
ONLY 38.1 50.5 31.6 46.3 25.4 41.2 23.5 45.6 30.6 42.3 26.8
MOSTLY 19.2 28.0 14.7 25.2 10.0 22.2 5.7 30.3 16.6 28.2 11.9
BOTH EQUALLY 20.4 14.8 23.3 18.2 23.8 20.2 21.5 17.2 21.5 18.5 22.2
MOSTLY 14.9 3.6 20.7 5.7 29.0 10.7 33.8 4.3 21.2 7.6 26.3
ONLY 7.4 3.0 9.7 4.6 11.8 5.7 15.5 2.6 10.0 3.5 12.9
LANDLINE PHONE 22.3 6.7 30.4 10.3 40.8 16.4 49.3 6.9 31.2 11.1 39.2

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - -

369

63.9

39.4

24.6

19.6

11.9

16.4

1

31.

22.

21.

28.

18.

47.

140 140

| | |
01 183 347
3 80.7 45.4
2 54.7 32.5
.1 25.9 12.9
5 12.8 25.0
7 3.1 20.2
4 3.4 9.4
2 6.5 29.6

337

72.2

49.5

22.8

18.0

193

32.0

23.9

25.6

31.8

10.6

42 .4

452

62.9

42.7

20.2

20.7

16.4

26.

25.

21.

40.

11.

52.

470

56.9

35.7

21.2

20.0

15.5

23.0

530

57.6

40.2

17.4

20.8

14.3

21.6



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

15. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

Total
REPUBLICAN
DEMOCRAT

INDEPENDENT/OTHER

TOTAL

|EAST

|MID-
|WEST
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| PROVE
| OBAMA

|NOT
| VOTE
| Gop

| DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-

| PROVE
| OBAMA

| UNDE-
| CIDED
|

| REGION
|
INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| |
50 130 170 61 221 57 106 75 130
20.9 29.1 28.4 34.2 32.3 34.7 40.7 31.2 34.5
34.4 42.1 41.8 37.3 41.4 38.3 32.3 26.1 36.2
44.7 28.8 29.8 28.5 26.3 27.0 26.9 42.8 29.3

180

26.8

39.9

33.2

AREA | VOTER | JOB APPROVAL

| LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE
| | | OBAMA

|SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE
| | | LIKELY | LIKELY |ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-

| | | | | | |LICAN
231 384 205 763 237 451 520 355
29.9 35.0 33.3 34.3 24.7 10.6 51.5 72.6
40.6 38.5 32.5 39.1 34.6 63.5 15.9 2.9
29.4 26.6 34.3 26.7 40.7 25.8 32.6 24.6

71.5
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15. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
| | | | |

|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | | | | | | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 430 415 155 573 381 192 204 149 74 223 320 380 300 146 174 150 174 206 150
REPUBLICAN 32.0 69.8 0.8 10.9 31.6 30.8 33.1 29.3 36.5 33.7 35.6 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - -
DEMOCRAT 38.0 5.5 78.9 18.7 37.7 37.3 38.7 42.1 35.7 33.4 34.9 - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 -

INDEPENDENT/OTHER 30.0 24.7 20.3 70.5 30.7 31.9 28.2 28.6 27.9 32.9 29.6 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

15. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

TOTAL | PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | STRONGER ISSUE

|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICS | PLATFORM

| | |

|DEMO- |REPUB- |OBAMA/|REPUB-|BOTH |DEMO- |REPUB-|NEI-

|CRAT |LICAN |DEMO- |LICANS| |CRATS |LICANS |THER

| | |CRATS | | | | |
Total 1000 411 475 275 254 413 344 340
REPUBLICAN 32.0 3.9 61.1 55.3 13.0 29.6 4.5 68.6 21.
DEMOCRAT 38.0 73.0 9.2 24.9 66.2 30.1 76.4 8.2 24.

INDEPENDENT/OTHER 30.0 23.1 29.7 19.8 20.8 40.3 19.2 23.1 53.
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| OBAMACARE |CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW|REPEAL/REPLAC| TAXPAYER |MORE LIKELY TO VOTE
| | OF OBAMACARE |OBAMACARE W/ |BAILOUTS FOR |FOR CONGRESS MEMBER/
| | | CONS. ALT. |INS COMPANIES|VOTE TO STOP BAILOUT
|APP- |DISAP-|REMAIN|REPEAL|REPEAL|SUP- |OPPOSE|APP- |DISAP |[MORE |LESS |NO
|ROVE |PROVE |LAW |AND |NOT |PORT | |ROVE |PROVE |LIKELY|LIKELY|DIFF.
| | | |REPLAC | REPLAC| | | | | | |

428 516 319 443 155 591 263 177 728 576 151 172

11.9 49.9 10.5 44.0 51.0 41.9 13.4 22.5 35.4 40.0 20.6 20.6

62.8 17.7 65.1 24.9 17.8 31.3 53.0 55.8 32.9 31.2 57.4 43.5

25.3 32.4 24 .4 31.1 31.3 26.8 33.6 21.8 31.7 28.8 21.9 35.9
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15. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

TOTAL | FEDERAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS
| INCOME TAX |
| |
|NO |STILL |FACE |GOOGLE |TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT|OTHER
|TAXES/|PAY  |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |

|REFUND | TAXES | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1000 542 330 795 347 295 228 213 176 81 68 41 33
REPUBLICAN 32.0 29.8 37.2 31.3 24.9 29.2 31.7 32.1 27.1 20.7 32.5 13.4 29.4
DEMOCRAT 38.0 41.6 32.5 38.8 47.6 41.3 38.6 40.9 43.2 39.3 33.2 34.5 40.6

INDEPENDENT/OTHER 30.0 28.6 30.2 29.9 27.5 29.4 29.7 27.0 29.7 40.0 34.3 52.1 30.0
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15. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 293 125 168 382 200 125 325 32 86 202 190 147 43 71 149 80
REPUBLICAN 32.0 10.9 11.3 10.7 22.4 58.1 68.9 62.3 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - - - -
DEMOCRAT 38.0 64.9 65.4 64.5 38.5 14.3 11.4 13.2 - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - -

INDEPENDENT/OTHER 30.0 24.2 23.3 24.9 39.1 27.6 19.6 24.5 - - - - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS

15. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

Total
REPUBLICAN
DEMOCRAT

INDEPENDENT/OTHER

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never
| |Mar-
| |ried

304 22

24. 27.
45. 42.

29. 29.

4

6

6

7

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

| MAR-

|w/Sig. |RIED

|Othe

r

525

| SEPAR- | DIV-
|ATED |ORCED
| |

118

33.

|WID-
| OWED
|

33.

41.

24.

| EMPL-
| OYED
|

361

30.

| Pri-
| vate
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|Gov't
|

| SELF-
| EMPL-
| OYED

118

|HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT
|MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-
| | | | OYED
106 36 263
24.1 33.5 38.0 29.
41.3 38.3 32.0 37.
34.6 28.2 30.0 32.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

15. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

TOTAL | INCOME

|

|

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150-

1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k

| | | | | |
Total 1000 168 259 210 220 98
REPUBLICAN 32.0 21.2 32.3 31.5 40.0 35.6 24
DEMOCRAT 38.0 43.6 35.9 38.1 35.4 39.1 33.
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 30.0 35.1 31.7 30.4 24.6 25.3 41.

1$200-

1$200k |$250k

21.

31.

|OVER |UNDER |OVER

|$250k |$40k |$40k
| | |
10 427

31. 27.9  35.

42. 39.0  37.

25. 33.1  27.

573

INCOME

|UNDER |OVER

1$60k |$60k
| |
637 3
29.1 37.
38.7 36.
32.2 26.
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|UNDER |OVER

1$100k

| |
63 857 143
1 31.9 32.
8 37.8 38.
2 30.2 28.

| WHITE

| PROT-

340

46.

25.

| CATH-

|$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

202

|  HISPANIC

| PROT-

| CATH-

| ESTANT | OLIC



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

15. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

Total
REPUBLICAN
DEMOCRAT

INDEPENDENT/OTHER

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM | MORMON | BUDD-

|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST/ |
|AGNSTC |

| OTHER

BORN AGAIN

| YES

|NO
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MEN |  WOMEN
|

|NO | YES |NO

| DESK-
| TOP

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES |NO

42.1

11.

52.

36.

351

37.2

37.5

25.3

145 325 206 324

.3 30.0 39.9 28.4

.8 37.2 38.0 39.3

.9 32.8 22.0 32.3

26.8

29.5

120 880

21.3 33.5

41.9 37.5

36.7 29.1
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15. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65

| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 120 133 35 695 17 695 305 304 68 67 391 65 53 164 177 266 214 179
REPUBLICAN 32.0 21.3 12.2 30.3 37.7 31.8 37.7 19.0 37.2 18.2 15.6 38.1 6.0 28.6 24.2 26.0 33.2 36.2 38.3
DEMOCRAT 38.0 41.9 66.9 42.3 31.3 49.3 31.3 53.3 31.0 58.5 41.4 31.5 75.7 42.6 42.0 40.6 40.8 34.1 32.2

INDEPENDENT/OTHER 30.0 36.7 20.8 27.4 31.0 18.9 31.0 27.7 31.8 23.3 42.9 30.4 18.3 28.8 33.7 33.4 26.0 29.7 29.5



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

15. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

TOTAL | AGE | MEN

| |

| |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 155 |55

| | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 341 659 607 393 821 179 158 312 270
REPUBLICAN 32.0 25.1 35.6 28.7 37.2 30.6 38.3 23.3 34.9 27.8 35.
DEMOCRAT 38.0 41.3 36.3 41.1 33.2 39.3 32.2 44.9 33.1 43.0 29.

INDEPENDENT/OTHER 30.0 33.6 28.1 30.3 29.6 30.1 29.5 31.9 31.9 29.2 35.

200

Table 15 Page 150
Sep. 17, 2014

| WOMEN | GENDER
| |
| |
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE
165 |65 140 |40 |55 |55 165 |65 | |
| | | | | | | | | |
369 101 183 347 337 193 452 78 470 530

28.8 39.2 26.8 36.1 29.3 39.1 32.1 37.1 31.0 32.9

40.5 24.7 38.2 39.2 39.6 37.5 38.3 41.9 37.1 38.8

30.8 36.1 35.1 24.7 31.1 23.4 29.6 21.0 31.9 28.3



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

16.
BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL
VERY
SOMEWHAT
MODERATE
SOMEWHAT
VERY
CONSERVATIVE
DK/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL

12.5

16.8

38.2

20.0

12.5

32.5

|NEW
| ENG-
| LAND

12.

21.

40.

20.

24.

.83

|MID.
|ATL-
| ANTI

1

36.

18.

17.

37.

19.

6.

26.

C

30

.78

|EAST
| NORT

H

|WEST
| NORT

H

REGION

| SOUT,
|ATL-

H

| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

1

22.

8.

13.

46.

20.

11.

31.

70

.12

26.

13.

12.

39.

19.

14.

34.

2

30.

13.

17.

34.

20.

13.

34.

21

|EAST
| SOUT!

H

|WEST
| SOUT

H

| MOUN-
| TAIN

| CENTRL | CENTRL |

38.

13.

24.

30.

19.

10.

30.

.89

1

23.

8.

15.

32.

22.

20.

43.

06

.33

25.8

16.3

40.2

20.3

13.7

34.0

| PAC-
|IFIC

1

31.

14.

16.

39.

14.

14.

28.

30

.97

|EAST

180

35.5

16.8

18.8

38.7

20.1

25.8

|MID-
|WEST

2

23.

13.

44.

20.

11.

32.
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IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

AREA | VOTER | JOB APPROVAL
| LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA
| |

|SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-
| | | LIKELY | LIKELY |ROVE | PROVE
| | | | | |

31 384 205 763 237 451 520

3 29.9 29.5 28.6 31.4 51.0 10.7

8 12.0 12.8 13.1 10.7 22.1 4.3

5 17.9 16.6 15.6 20.7 28.9 6.4

2 33.6 39.8 36.6 43.6 38.0 37.0

6 21.3 16.8 19.8 20.5 7.2 31.7

9 15.3 13.9 15.0 4.6 3.8 20.5

5 36.5 30.8 34.8 25.0 11.0 52.3

.11 3.10 3.02 3.08 2.87 2.42 3.58

|DISAP- | DISAP-
| PROVE | PROVE
|OBAMA |OBAMA
|VOTE |NOT
| REPUB- | VOTE
|LICAN |GOP
355 165
5.6 21.8
2.1 9.1
3.5 12.7
29.6 53.0
37.2 19.8
27.6 5.4
64.8 25.2
3.85 3.00

|DISAP-
| PROVE
| OBAMA
| UNDE-
| CIDED
|

57.8

20.0

28.1
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16. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

BELIEFS?
TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
| | | | |
|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | | | | | | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 430 415 155 573 381 192 204 149 74 223 320 380 300 146 174 150 174 206 150
LIBERAL 29.3 12.6 51.6 15.7 32.2 32.5 31.6 25.7 25.7 24.0 25.1 10.0 50.0 23.6 10.4 54.6 20.0 9.6 46.1 27.3
VERY 12.5 5.3 22.3 6.3 15.0 17.0 11.1 9.7 6.7 12.7 8.7 4.4 21.5 9.7 3.8 26.7 7.0 4.9 17.2 12.5
SOMEWHAT 16.8 7.3 29.3 9.4 17.2 15.5 20.5 16.0 19.0 11.3 16.4 5.6 28.5 13.9 6.6 27.9 13.0 4.7 28.9 14.8
MODERATE 38.2 30.7 37.1 62.0 38.3 37.6 39.7 38.8 34.1 44.2 37.4 26.8 38.7 49.8 27.8 32.7 51.5 25.9 43.9 48.1
SOMEWHAT 20.0 32.6 8.5 15.7 17.6 17.7 17.4 24.4 25.0 16.4 22.1 36.3 7.5 18.4 34.7 8.0 20.3 37.7 7.1 16.5
VERY 12.5 24.0 2.8 6.6 11.9 12.2 11.3 11.1 15.2 15.3 15.3 26.9 3.8 8.2 27.1 4.7 8.3 26.7 2.9 8.1
CONSERVATIVE 32.5 56.6 11.3 22.3 29.5 29.9 28.7 35.5 40.2 31.8 37.4 63.2 11.3 26.6 61.8 12.7 28.6 64.4 10.0 24.6
DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mean 3.03 3.63 2.40 3.07 2.94 2.93 2.97 3.11 3.23 3.10 3.19 3.76 2.44 3.01 3.75 2.36 3.10 3.77 2.50 2.93



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

16.
BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL
VERY
SOMEWHAT
MODERATE
SOMEWHAT
VERY
CONSERVATIVE
DK/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL

| PREFER TO
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICS

| DEMO
| CRAT

| LICAN

| DEMO-
| CRATS

MOST RESPONSIBLE

| REPUB- | OBAMA/ | REPUB- | BOTH
| LICANS |

STRONGER ISSUE

| DEMO-
| CRATS

PLATFORM

| REPUB- |[NEI-
| LICANS | THER

| APP-
| ROVE
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IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

TAXPAYER

|DISAP
| PROVE

| MORE
| LIKELY | LIKELY | DIFF .

|LESS

|MORE LIKELY TO VOTE
|BAILOUTS FOR |FOR CONGRESS MEMBER/
| INS COMPANIES|VOTE TO STOP BAILOUT

12.5

16.8

38.2

20.0

12.5

32.5

24.

29.

36.

34.

32.

23.

55.

.66

30.

26.

24.

50.

.44

53.

21.

33.

31.

14.

.46

13.

45.

22.

32.

55.

26.

29.

34.

10.

.33

29.

34.

25.

59.

12.

52.

17.

26.

OBAMACARE |CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW|REPEAL/REPLAC|
OF OBAMACARE | OBAMACARE W/
| CONS. ALT.
| DISAP- | REMAIN | REPEAL | REPEAL |SUP- |OPPOSE |APP-
|PROVE |LAW |AND |NOT  |PORT | | ROVE
| REPLAC | REPLAC | |
428 516 319 443 155 591 263 1
51.4 11.4 53.0 19.0 12.7 24.7 41.6 52.
23.3 3.8 24.8 6.1 6.1 10.9 18.5  30.
28.1 7.6 28.2 13.0 6.7 13.8 23.1 22.
38.0 37.3 36.2 36.6 38.5 34.3 42.4 30.
6.8 30.7 6.7 27.6 25.8 24.8 10.0 12.
3.9 20.7 4.2 16.8 23.0 16.1 5.9
10.6 51.3 10.8 44.4 48.8 40.9 16.0 17.
2.40 3.57 2.37 3.36 3.53 3.21 2.62 2

.41

7

23.

15.

39.

22.

15.

37.

28

.21

25.4

11.3

14.1

35.1

22.9

16.6

39.5

16.

21.

40.

12.

21.

.75

13.6

21.1

41.3

18.7

23.9



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

16.
BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL
VERY
SOMEWHAT
MODERATE
SOMEWHAT
VERY
CONSERVATIVE
DK/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL

| FEDERAL
| INCOME TAX
|

|NO |STIL
| TAXES/ | PAY
| REFUND | TAXE.

L

S

| FACE

| BOOK

| GOOGLE | TWITTR | LINKED | PINT -

| PLUS
|

| IN
|

SOCIAL NETWORKS

| CHAT
|

| TUMBLR | SNAP-
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IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

| REDDIT | OTHER

12.

16.

38.

20.

12.

32.

.03

542 3
30.9 28
15.3
15.6 20.
37.5 36.
20.3 19.
11.3 15.
31.6 35.
2.97 3

.14

30.

13.

17.

37.

19.

12.

31.

37.

18.

19.

37.

15.

24.

.77

2

35.

17.

18.

35.

17.

10.

28.

95

2

34.

15.

19.

31.

21.

13.

34.

28

| INSTA
|EREST |GRAM |
| | |
213 176
26.8 35.2
10.4 17.3
16.3 17.9
36.1 37.5
22.2 15.5
14.9 11.8
37.1 27.3
3.15 2.87

39.

19.

19.

38.

13.

23.

.74

19.

20.

40.

11.

19.

.67

20.

16.

51.

12.

.61

22.

10.

12.

49.

15.

12.

27.

.07
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

16. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL
BELIEFS?

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 293 125 168 382 200 125 325 32 86 202 190 147 43 71 149 80
LIBERAL 29.3 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - -
VERY 12.5 42.7 100.0 - - - - - 44.1 - - 43.1 - - 41.2 - -
SOMEWHAT 16.8 57.3 - 100.0 - - - - 55.9 - - 56.9 - - 58.8 - -
MODERATE 38.2 - - - 100.0 - - - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 -
SOMEWHAT 20.0 - - - - 100.0 - 61.5 - - 57.4 - - 66.7 - - 69.2
VERY 12.5 - - - - - 100.0 38.5 - - 42.6 - - 33.3 - - 30.8
CONSERVATIVE 32.5 - - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 - - 100.0

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mean 3.03 1.57 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 4.38 1.56 3.00 4.43 1.57 3.00 4.33 1.59 3.00 4.31



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

16. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE,
BELIEFS?

Table 16 Page 156
Sep. 17, 2014

OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS
| |
| |
| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT
| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-
| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | | OYED
Total 1000 304 224 80 525 15 118 38 361 321 40 118 106 36 263 116
LIBERAL 29.3 36.5 33.4 45.1 24.8 46.6 28.9 27.5 35.3 35.2 36.6 30.8 32.0 39.9 22.1 19.2
VERY 12.5 17.1 17.3 16.5 10.6 14.1 8.7 13.0 16.7 16.2 21.3 14.2 15.3 8.1 7.8 7.2
SOMEWHAT 16.8 19.4 16.1 28.6 14.2 32.5 20.2 14.5 18.6 19.0 15.3 16.6 16.7 31.8 14.3 12.1
MODERATE 38.2 41.0 42.3 37.6 36.5 33.6 39.8 35.9 35.6 34.6 43.2 34.2 38.0 42.8 37.6 50.8
SOMEWHAT 20.0 12.9 13.6 10.9 24.1 6.0 23.5 15.1 18.2 18.3 17.6 22.1 19.2 11.3 25.2 15.1
VERY 12.5 9.5 10.6 6.5 14.6 13.8 7.9 21.4 10.8 11.9 2.6 12.9 10.8 6.0 15.1 14.9
CONSERVATIVE 32.5 22.4 24.3 17.3 38.6 19.8 31.3 36.6 29.1 30.2 20.2 35.0 30.0 17.3 40.3 30.0
DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Mean 3.03 2.78 2.84 2.62 3.18 2.73 3.02 3.17 2.88 2.91 2.65 3.03 2.94 2.75 3.25 3.19



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

16.
BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL
VERY
SOMEWHAT
MODERATE
SOMEWHAT
VERY
CONSERVATIVE
DK/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL

1$40-

1$60k

1$60-

INCOME

1$100

1$100k |$150k

1$150

1$200k |$250k

1$200

Table 16 Page 157
Sep. 17, 2014

IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

| INCOME |
| |
I |

| PROT-
1$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

WHITE

| CATH-

|  HISPANIC
|
|

| PROT- |CATH
| ESTANT | OLIC
| |

12.

16.

38.

20.

12.

32.

.03

|UNDER |$20-

1$20k | $40k

| |
168 2
35.5 24,
15.5  12.
20.0 11.
38.9  46.
16.8 16.
8.8 13.
25.6 29.
2.83 3

30.

10.

20.

37.

20.

11.

31.

25.

10.

15.

35.

24.

14.

39.

20

6 29.
3 13.
4 16.
1 31.
8 26.
5 13.
3 39.
18 3.

53.

26.

27.

17.

16.

12.

28.

28.

19.

28.

10.

31.

42.

- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
|$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k
| | | | | | | |
10 10 427 573 637 363 857 143
9 41.8 28.6 29.8 29.3 29.2 28.4 34.8
0 19.9 13.7 11.6 12.6 12.4 12.0 15.7
8 21.9 14.9 18.2 16.8 16.8 16.4 19.1
9 44.0 43.2 34.5 41.3 32.9 39.7 29.4
6 - 16.6 22.6 18.0 23.5 19.7 21.6
6 14.2 11.6 13.1 11.4 14.4 12.2 14.2
2 14.2 28.2 35.7 29.4 37.9 31.9 35.8
.36 2.67 2.98 3.07 2.99 3.11 3.04 2.99

3

17.

10.

36.

25.

20.

46.

40

.42

2

24.

17.

37.

25.

12.

37.

02

36
38.0 40.
24.9 18.
13.1 22.
36.7 37.
14.4 17.
10.9 4
25.3 22.
2.73 2.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

16.
BELIEFS?
TOTAL |
|
| PROT
|
Total 1000 4
LIBERAL 29.3 22
VERY 12.5
SOMEWHAT 16.8 12.
MODERATE 38.2 38.
SOMEWHAT 20.0 22.
VERY 12.5 16.
CONSERVATIVE 32.5 39.
DK/REFUSED -
Mean 3.03 3

| CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JEWISH | MUSLIM | MORMON | BUDD-
|HIST
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IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

| DESK-
| TOP

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

|NO

.24

30.

11.

18.

38.

22.

31.

32.

17.

14.

50.

13.

16.

.81

51.

30.

21.

21.

10.

17.

27.

.62

49.

14.

31.

45.

.72

20.

25.

54.

.34

| BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN |
| | | |
| | | |

|ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO |IYES  |NO |IYES  |NO

|EIST/ | | | | | | |

| AGNSTC| | | | | | | |
131 27 351 649 145 325 206 324
49.5 46.2 25.0 31.6 28.9 30.2 22.2 33.0
21.9 25.3 10.5 13.6 11.6 14.0 9.7 13.2
27.6 20.9 14.5 18.0 17.3 16.2 12.5 19.8
32.6 42.8 34.6 40.2 34.0 38.6 35.0 41.8
14.0 11.0 22.7 18.5 21.6 19.6 23.5 17.5
3.8 - 17.7 9.7 15.5 11.6 19.2 7.7
17.9 11.0 40.4 28.2 37.0 31.2 42.8 25.2
2.50 2.39 3.23 2.93 3.12 2.99 3.30 2.87

29.

12.

16.

34.

22.

13.

36.

29.

12.

17.

42.

16.

11.

28.

25.

17.

41.

18.

14.

32.

.12

30.4

16.4

14.0

38.5

22.6

31.1

24.

18.

37.

12.

19.

.58

10.9

16.5

38.3

21.0

13.3

34.3



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

16.
BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL
VERY
SOMEWHAT
MODERATE
SOMEWHAT
VERY
CONSERVATIVE
DK/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL

12.

16.

38.

20.

12.

32.

.03

|HISP-
|ANIC
|

24.
18.
37.

12.

19.

.58

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER.

38.
15.
22.
42.

13.

19.

.73

RACE

|ASIAN
|
|

50.
31.
19.
36.

12.

12.

| WHITE

15.
37.
23.
15.

38.

|OTHER |WHITE
| |
| |

17 69
22.3 24
11.1 8.
11.1 15.
41.4 37.
17.5 23.
18.9 15.
36.4 38.
3.22 3.2

RACE

| NON-

| WHITE

|
5 305

40.6

9 20.7
4 19.9
6 39.7
0 13.2
1 6.6
1 19.7
0 2.65

|
|
|
| WHITE

25.
10.
14.
36.
22.
16.

38.

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER .

33.

12.

20.

43.

17.

22.

|HISP-
|ANIC

23.
16.
36.

15.

23.

|
|
|
|WHITE

15.
38.
23.
14.

38.

.21
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IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

WOMEN

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER.

42.
18.
24.

40.

|HISP-
|ANIC
|

47.
25.
21.

38.

13.

.45

|
|
118-29
|
|
164
42.
21.
21.

40.

16.

.60

130-40
|
|

34.
16.
17.
40.

16.

25.

AGE

|41-55

28.
13.
14.
37.
21.
12.

34.

|156-65

16.
39.
25.
11.

37.

| OVER
|65

15.
33.
25.
20.

45.

.41



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

16.
BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL
VERY
SOMEWHAT
MODERATE
SOMEWHAT
VERY
CONSERVATIVE
DK/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL

| UNDER |OVER

140

AGE

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

Table 16 Page 160
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IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

|UNDER |OVER

WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER
|55

|UNDER |OVER

GENDER

|MALE

| FEMALE

12.5

16.8

38.2

20.0

12.5

32.5

19.

19.

40.

12.

20.

.72

15.

36.

23.

14.

38.

34.

16.

17.

39.

16.

10.

26.

15.

36.

25.

15.

41.

31.

14.

17.

39.

18.

10.

29.

15.

33.

25.

20.

45.

.41

39.

19.

20.

42.

10.

17.

.67

24.

10.

14.

34.

25.

15.

40.

.21

37.

18.

18.

37.

16.

25.

13.

37.

25.

17.

42.

15.

17.

38.

19.

29.

.91

14.

32.

23.

23.

47.

140 140
| | |
01 183 347
.1 37.1 24 .4
.5 18.7 8.2
7 18.4 16.2
6 39.4 39.0
9 14.4 22.7
4 9.1 13.9
3 23.5 36.6
.45 2.77 3.18

31.

15.

16.

40.

16.

11.

27.

.92

18.

36.

25.

13.

39.

.24

4

30.

13.

17.

39.

18.

11.

30.

52

21.

16.

35.

27.

16.

43.

.35

29.8

13.3

16.5

37.2

20.2

12.8

33.0

11.8

17.0

39.2

19.8

12.2

32.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

17. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

Total
UNDER $20k
$20-$40k
$40-$60k
$60-$100k
$100-$150k
$150-$200k
$200-$250k
OVER 250k
DK/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL

25.9

21.0

22.0

60148

25.7

25.9

20.5

11.7

65352

|MID.

|ATL-

| ANTIC
130
10.0
27.1
17.3

26.4

15.9

66189

|EAST
| NORTH

|WEST
| NORTH

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

170

13.3

22.1

21.6

28.6

64827

16.4

28.2

23.8

16.0

10.1

63543

221

18.6

24.9

23.0

19.0

59285

|EAST
| SOUTH

|WEST
| SOUTH

| MOUN-
| TAIN

| CENTRL | CENTRL |

23.1

28.6

15.7

27.6

48250

106

20.0

19.3

22.9

23.0

10.3

61490

18.4

33.2

22.0

17.2

51810

| PAC-
|IFIC

130

21.9

30.0

17.5

17.2

54794

|EAST

180

10.1

26.7

19.7

24.7

14.7

65956

Table 17 Page 161
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AREA
|MID- |SOUTH
|WEST |
|
231 384
14.1 19.6
23.7 23.9
22.2  21.9
25.2 21.4
9.4 9.2
2.6 2.0
0.8 1.3
2.0 0.7
64488 58256

|WEST

205

20.6

31.2

19.2

17.2

53702

VOTER
LIKELIHOOD

| VERY

763

15.1

24.6

19.8

24 .4

11.2

63857

| SMWT .
| LIKELY | LIKELY | ROVE

237

22.4

30.0

24.9

14.4

48204

| JOB APPROVAL
| BARACK OBAMA | PROVE

|APP-

451

20.4

23.6

21.0

18.5

62676

|DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-

| OBAMA

| DISAP- | VOTE
| PROVE

520

12.9

27.3

21.0

25.8

10.7

59243

| REPUB-
| LICAN
355
10.9
25.2
20.4
28.3

12.2

63091

| PROVE
| OBAMA

|NOT

| VOTE

| GoP
165
17.1
31.7
22.5

20.3

50960

| PROVE
| OBAMA

| UNDE-

| CIDED
|

14.3
45.2
14.4

19.0

48116
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

17. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
| | | | |

|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | | | | [ | [ | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 430 415 155 573 381 192 204 149 74 223 320 380 300 146 174 150 174 206 150
UNDER $20k 16.8 13.5 18.9 20.7 17.2 21.2 9.2 14.9 16.9 19.8 17.8 11.2 19.4 19.7 11.5 22.3 16.7 10.9 16.8 22.7
$20-$40k 25.9 24.6 22.4 38.7 25.0 26.0 23.1 25.9 24.7 34.6 28.0 26.1 24.5 27.4 23.1 22.0 24.5 28.6 26.5 30.2
$40-$60k 21.0 20.5 23.0 17.2 20.7 20.0 21.9 21.5 22.2 19.9 21.4 20.7 21.1 21.3 19.0 22.2 20.2 22.1 20.1 22.3
$60-$100k 22.0 27.0 19.8 14.4 21.4 18.7 26.7 22.0 26.3 18.6 23.7 27.6 20.5 18.0 28.6 17.6 19.4 26.7 23.0 16.6
$100-$150k 9.8 10.9 10.4 5.4 11.2 10.3 12.8 10.5 7.3 2.9 5.8 11.0 10.1 8.3 13.5 9.6 12.5 8.8 10.5 4.1
$150-$200k 2.5 1.9 3.3 2.0 2.6 2.4 3.2 3.3 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.9 2.2 3.5 1.5 3.3 3.6 2.3 1.3 3.4
$200-$250k 1.0 1.0 1.1 0.6 0.7 0.5 1.0 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.3 0.7 1.2 1.0 1.4 1.6 1.4 - 0.8 0.7
OVER 250k 1.0 0.7 1.3 0.9 1.3 0.9 2.0 0.6 - 1.5 0.5 0.9 1.1 0.8 1.4 1.2 1.6 0.6 1.0 -

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mean 60148 62531 61796 49162 61449 56855 70546 62190 56528 51754 54936 63261 59650 57458 67858 60331 65488 59415 59074 49429



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

17. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

Total
UNDER $20k
$20-$40k
$40-$60k
$60-$100k
$100-$150k
$150-$200k
$200-$250k
OVER 250k
DK/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL

25.9

21.0

22.0

60148

| PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | STRONGER ISSUE
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICS | PLATFORM
| | |

|DEMO- |REPUB- |OBAMA/|REPUB-|BOTH |DEMO- |REPUB-|NEI-
|CRAT |LICAN |DEMO- |LICANS| |CRATS |LICANS |THER
| | |CRATS | | | | |

411 475 275 254 413 344 340 194

20.3 12.9 13.1 20.9 15.5 19.2 13.1 14.4

21.7 27.6 26.7 23.5 26.7 23.1 24.7 29.3

21.3 20.5 22.0 19.3 22.4 21.4 20.7 22.9

19.8 25.3 19.8 22.2 23.3 20.0 26.5 20.7

11.1 10.4 11.9 10.2 8.7 10.4 10.7 10.1

61930 60705 65452 58223 58416 62397 63097 57087

|CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW|REPEAL/REPLAC|
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| OF OBAMACARE

| OBAMACARE W/

| CONS

| DISAP- | REMAIN | REPEAL | REPEAL | SUP-

| OBAMACARE
|
|
| APP-
|ROVE | PROVE
| |
428 516
18.8 13.3
23.7 28.2
19.8 22.2
21.4 23.3
9.6 10.5
3.5 1.6
1.3 0.8
2.0 0.2
63987 58449

| LAW

|
319
16.7
20.4
20.3
23.2

11.2

69835

| AND

|NOT

| PORT

| REPLAC | REPLAC |

443

14.6

27.8

21.9

24.3

57053

155

17.6

26.9

22.0

17.6

13.3

57120

591

12.9

25.4

20.2

25.9

10.8

64229

. ALT.
| OPPOSE

263
18.8
26.3
23.7
17.0

10.6

57052

|APP-

| ROVE

|
177
16.6
21.6
21.8

21.8

71343

TAXPAYER

|DISAP
| PROVE
|
728
15.5
26.6
21.4
22.2

11.2

58680

|MORE LIKELY TO VOTE
|BAILOUTS FOR |FOR CONGRESS MEMBER/
| INS COMPANIES|VOTE TO STOP BAILOUT

| MORE

|LESS

|NO

| LIKELY | LIKELY | DIFF .

576
14.4
25.9
19.5
24.2

11.2

62823

151
14.3
29.5
23.5

18.5

58946

172

20.1

24.0

20.8

21.2

60126
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

17. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

TOTAL | FEDERAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS
| INCOME TAX |
| |
|NO |STILL |FACE |GOOGLE |TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT|OTHER
|TAXES/|PAY  |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |

|REFUND | TAXES | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1000 542 330 795 347 295 228 213 176 81 68 41 33
UNDER $20k 16.8 15.6 8.1 16.9 18.0 15.9 11.4 14.6 13.1 18.6 7.3 8.0 17.4
$20-$40k 25.9 28.2 21.7 28.1 26.2 25.8 21.0 25.9 28.9 30.0 21.9 19.9 28.0
$40-$60k 21.0 21.2 22.4 19.6 21.0 18.7 21.5 22.5 19.8 16.4 19.4 15.3 20.3
$60-$100k 22.0 23.1 25.7 22.1 20.7 22.6 25.3 23.4 21.2 23.4 32.7 35.0 19.1
$100-$150k 9.8 7.7 16.3 9.2 8.3 10.8 14.6 10.3 11.3 6.7 12.9 14.5 12.8
$150-$200k 2.5 2.0 3.9 2.0 3.2 3.5 2.6 1.5 2.9 3.8 1.6 - -
$200-$250k 1.0 0.9 1.4 0.9 0.9 0.7 1.3 0.4 0.6 - 1.6 5.0 2.5
OVER 250k 1.0 1.2 0.6 1.2 1.8 2.1 2.3 1.5 2.3 1.1 2.6 2.2 -
DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mean 60148 58717 71541 59031 60763 64958 71534 60692 64930 56969 73903 78821 58019



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

17. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

| Smwt.

IDEOLOGY

|MOD-
| ERATE

| Smwt.

|Very

REPUBLICAN

| CONSER | LIB-
| VATIVE | ERAL

| MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL
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DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT

|

|
|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

TOTAL |

|

|LIB- |Very

|ERAL |

| |
Total 1000 293 125
UNDER $20k 16.8 20.4 20.8
$20-$40k 25.9 21.2 25.9
$40-$60k 21.0 22.1 17.2
$60-$100k 22.0 19.3 18.1
$100-$150k 9.8 10.0 10.4
$150-$200k 2.5 4.6 5.3
$200-$250k 1.0 1.0 0.7
OVER 250k 1.0 1.4 1.5
DK/REFUSED - - -
Mean 60148 62764 62447

168

20.1

17.7

25.8

20.2

63001

382

17.2

31.2

20.5

20.2

55314

200

14.1

21.2

21.9

27.3

12.8

62107

125

11.9

27.9

18.5

25.5

10.2

65666

325

13.3

23.8

20.6

26.6

11.8

63476

24.2

12.9

26.5

19.3

10.6

64707

11.3

31.9

21.9

25.3

59827

25.7

19.2

29.8

13.6

64485

190

17.6

18.7

23.5

22.9

66322

147 43 71

19.4 27.1 26.3

30.9 27.8 31.6

17.9 20.7 16.4

19.2 14.7 9.5

10.7 9.7 10.5

- - 5.7

1.2 - -
0.8 - -
54827 46641 52362

18.4

31.0

22.1

18.4

53207

16.5

16.7

24.0

24.9

69956
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

17. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS

| |

| |

| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-

| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | | OYED
Total 1000 304 224 80 525 15 118 38 361 321 40 118 106 36 263 116
UNDER $20k 16.8 27.4 30.5 18.7 7.5 61.0 22.8 26.0 6.3 5.6 12.5 18.2 14.6 22.2 17.5 47.2
$20-$40k 25.9 26.4 29.1 19.2 22.4 13.0 39.2 33.1 18.8 18.5 20.5 30.0 31.8 39.6 28.2 28.7
$40-$60k 21.0 22.0 20.5 26.2 21.3 19.9 15.7 25.6 22.4 22.0 25.7 19.7 30.3 18.4 20.6 11.1
$60-$100k 22.0 15.1 11.7 24.5 29.3 - 14.9 7.5 29.4 31.3 15.0 17.9 17.1 8.2 23.5 8.7
$100-$150k 9.8 6.0 4.9 9.1 14.0 6.1 4.0 2.8 15.2 14.8 18.9 10.2 4.3 11.5 7.2 3.3
$150-$200k 2.5 0.7 0.9 - 3.6 - 2.7 2.4 3.9 3.8 5.0 2.5 1.9 - 1.8 0.9
$200-$250k 1.0 0.6 0.4 1.2 1.3 - - 2.6 1.9 2.2 - 0.7 - - 0.8 -
OVER 250k 1.0 1.8 2.0 1.1 0.6 - 0.9 - 2.0 1.9 2.5 0.9 - - 0.5 -

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mean 60148 50389 47458 58555 70573 30664 47130 46187 77506 78128 72536 57132 49293 45357 55575 34018



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

17. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

Total
UNDER $20k
$20-$40k
$40-$60k
$60-$100k
$100-$150k
$150-$200k
$200-$250k
OVER 250k
DK/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL

|UNDER |$20-
| $40k

1$20k

1540~
1$60k

|1$60-

INCOME

1$100-

1$100k |$150k

$150-

$200-

1$200k |$250k

|UNDER |OVER
|$40k
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INCOME

|UNDER |OVER
1$60k

$60k

|UNDER |OVER
1$100k

WHITE

| PROT-
|$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

| CATH-

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

25.9

21.0

22.0

60148

15000

100.0

30000

100.0

50000

100.0 -

80000 125000

175000

225000

OVER
1$250k |$40k
|
10 427
- 39.5
- 60.5
100.0 -
300000 24082

36.6

38.4

17.2

87027

637

26.4

40.6

33.0

32626

60.7

27.1

108446

857

19.7

30.2

24.5

25.7

44797

69.0

17.5

152335

16.7

27.1

22.4

23.0

55613

24.0

26.3

24.8

10.1

64762

20.8

24.5

17.7

17.4

19.6

57724

20.3

25.5

65883



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

17. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

Total
UNDER $20k
$20-$40k
$40-$60k
$60-$100k
$100-$150k
$150-$200k
$200-$250k
OVER 250k
DK/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM | MORMON | BUDD-

|HIST

|ATH- |OTHER

|EIST/ |
|AGNSTC |
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MEN | WOMEN

|NO | YES

|NO

| DESK-
| TOP

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

|NO

25.9

21.0

22.0

60148

481

19.4

26.7

21.8

20.7

54386

288

14.8

23.2

21.9

24.1

10.6

64668

14.8

25.3

25.0

22.7

89829

11.0

21.2

27.6

20.7

10.1

72820

23.4

31.5

14.7

20.6

53873

25.1

29.1

20.1

73238

131

14.6

28.9

16.6

23.3

10.4

64515

18.9

33.3

14.6

22.3

56852

BORN AGAIN
| YES |NO
|
|
351 649
22.4 13.8
24.8 26.4
22.3 20.3
19.7 23.3
7.6 11.1
1.7 2.9
0.6 1.2
1.0 1.0
54409 63256

145 325 206

22.

22.

26.

15.

5 14.8 22.3

2 23.6 26.6

1 18.1 19.7

8 24.2 22.4

.2 13.4 7.2

57576 67311 52188

324

12.9

29.3

22.5

22.4

59180

436

17.6

24.1

21.7

21.8

60256

410

14.6

27.9

20.3

22.7

62309

15.8

18.9

20.3

27.0

15.6

64199

31.6

21.4

15.2

45069

23.6

25.7

13.2

20.5

13.0

61440

15.9

25.9

22.1

22.2
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

17. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65

| |AMER. | | | [ | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 120 133 35 695 17 695 305 304 68 67 391 65 53 164 177 266 214 179
UNDER $20k 16.8 23.6 27.1 3.1 14.6 10.9 14.6 22.1 14.9 25.9 23.8 14.3 28.4 23.3 20.0 16.6 18.0 16.0 13.6
$20-$40k 25.9 25.7 28.6 19.1 25.3 41.5 25.3 27.1 21.7 25.9 24.6 28.2 31.4 27.1 30.4 23.9 24.5 22.4 29.9
$40-$60k 21.0 13.2 19.9 19.3 22.4 29.4 22.4 17.7 21.7 23.6 12.7 23.0 16.0 13.7 18.5 18.3 22.4 23.5 20.8
$60-$100k 22.0 20.5 13.2 37.2 23.5 11.8 23.5 18.7 24.6 11.5 18.7 22.6 14.9 22.8 18.3 23.5 20.8 24.3 23.1
$100-$150k 9.8 13.0 7.7 6.3 10.0 6.4 10.0 9.6 11.9 8.9 14.7 8.5 6.5 10.9 9.1 8.7 9.2 11.6 10.5
$150-$200k 2.5 1.0 2.1 9.1 2.6 - 2.6 2.3 3.0 1.3 1.7 2.3 2.8 - 1.8 3.8 3.5 1.8 1.1
$200-$250k 1.0 - 0.7 5.9 1.0 - 1.0 1.0 1.3 1.4 - 0.7 - - - 2.7 0.7 0.4 1.1
OVER 250k 1.0 3.1 0.8 - 0.7 - 0.7 1.5 1.0 1.5 3.8 0.5 - 2.1 1.9 2.5 0.8 - -

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Mean 60148 61440 50235 82681 61027 46240 61027 58144 65262 53698 65065 57735 46643 56798 56338 68717 59641 58916 57393



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

17. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

AGE

|UNDER |OVER

|55 155

|UNDER |OVER

|65 |65

|UNDER |OVER

140 140

|UNDER |OVER

|55 155

|UNDER |OVER
165

|65
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|UNDER |OVER
140 |40
| | |

WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER

|55 155

|UNDER |OVER

|65 |65

GENDER

|MALE

| FEMALE

TOTAL |

|

|UNDER |OVER

140 |40

| |
Total 1000 341 659
UNDER $20k 16.8 18.2 16.2
$20-$40k 25.9 27.0 25.3
$40-$60k 21.0 18.4 22.3
$60-$100k 22.0 21.0 22.6
$100-$150k 9.8 8.9 10.3
$150-$200k 2.5 2.9 2.3
$200-$250k 1.0 1.4 0.7
OVER 250k 1.0 2.2 0.3
DK/REFUSED - - -
Mean 60148 62763 58795

607

18.1

25.9

20.2

20.9

61395

393

14.9

25.8

22.3

23.7

11.1

58222

821

17.6

25.0

21.0

21.8

60749

179

13.6

29.9

20.8

23.1

10.5

57393

158

19.5

21.9

19.3

21.7

10.3

67060

312

16.0

23.8

21.2

21.5

12.5

62916

270

19.6

21.9

20.7

20.1

65886

200

13.9

24.9

20.4

23.6

14.6

62182

369

18.7

22.1

20.7

20.7

11.4

64764

101 183 347
11.8 17.1 16.3
26.9 31.4 26.6
20.2 17.6 23.3
24.8 20.3 23.5

13.3 7.8 8.3

2.0 1.5 -
- 1.1 0.3
62663 59044 55094

337

16.9

29.1

19.8

21.6

57794

193

16.0

26.7

24.1

23.9

54123

452

16.7

27.3

21.3

22.7

57477

33.7

21.5

20.9

50508

17.2

23.1

20.6

21.6

11.8

64311

16.5

28.3

21.4

22.4

56456



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

18. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

Total
SINGLE
NEVER MARRIED
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER
MARRIED
SEPARATED
DIVORCED

WIDOWED

TOTAL

13.2

13.8

50.8

18.1

|MID.

|ATL-

| ANTIC
130
32.4

25.9

56.2

|EAST
| NORTH

170

29.9

20.3

53.8

12.8

|WEST

| NORTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

19.

53.

11.

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

221

31.7

23.1

53.5

|EAST
| SOUTH

|WEST
| SOUTH

| MOUN-
| TAIN

| CENTRL | CENTRL |

23.2

17.8

47 .4

20.5

106

27.0

20.3

57.2

11.2

51.4

12.1

| PAC-
|IFIC

130

37.5

28.2

44.7

13.5

|EAST

180

30.9

22.4

54.7

10.0

Table 18 Page 171

Sep. 17, 2014

AREA

|MID-
|WEST

231

29.2

20.1

53.7

12.4

| SOUTH

384

29.1

21.6

53.6

11.6

|WEST

205

33.9

26.6

47.1

13.0

VOTER

LIKELIHOOD

| VERY

763

27.0

19.6

55.4

12.5

| SMWT .
| LIKELY | LIKELY | ROVE

237

41.7

31.3

10.4

43.2

| JOB APPROVAL
| BARACK OBAMA | PROVE

|APP-

451

35.5

26.1

48.4

11.1

|DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-

| OBAMA

| DISAP- | VOTE
| PROVE

520

25.5

18.6

56.9

12.0

| REPUB-
| LICAN

355

23.3

18.3

59.8

11.7

| PROVE
| OBAMA

|NOT

| VOTE

| GoP
165
30.2
19.4
10.8

50.7

12.8

| PROVE
| OBAMA

| UNDE-
| CIDED
|

24.0

18.2

50.2

18.9
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

18. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
| | | | |

|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | | | | [ | [ | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 430 415 155 573 381 192 204 149 74 223 320 380 300 146 174 150 174 206 150
SINGLE 30.4 25.3 35.9 30.2 35.1 36.5 32.4 26.9 17.3 30.2 21.6 23.7 36.3 30.3 26.7 42.6 31.5 21.1 31.0 29.0
NEVER MARRIED 22.4 20.3 24.1 23.9 24.7 25.7 22.8 23.0 12.1 23.4 15.9 19.3 25.1 22.2 23.1 30.6 27.0 16.2 20.5 17.4
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER 8.0 5.0 11.8 6.3 10.4 10.8 9.6 3.9 5.3 6.7 5.8 4.3 11.2 8.0 3.6 12.0 4.5 4.9 10.5 11.6
MARRIED 52.5 58.8 47.4 48.7 48.8 43.9 58.5 56.0 65.9 44.6 58.8 60.4 46.1 52.2 62.0 42.9 53.2 59.0 48.9 51.2
SEPARATED 1.5 0.7 1.9 2.6 1.7 2.1 1.0 0.6 1.9 1.4 1.7 1.0 2.0 1.5 1.5 2.6 - 0.6 1.4 2.9
DIVORCED 11.8 11.6 11.0 14.5 11.3 14.1 5.7 13.6 8.5 17.5 11.5 11.1 11.4 13.0 8.3 11.3 13.2 13.4 11.5 12.8

WIDOWED 3.8 3.6 3.8 4.0 3.1 3.4 2.4 2.9 6.3 6.4 6.3 3.9 4.1 3.1 1.5 0.5 2.1 6.0 7.2 4.1



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

18. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

TOTAL | PREFER

TO

MOST RESPONSIBLE

|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICS

|DEMO- |REPUB- |OBAMA/ | REPUB- | BOTH

|CRAT |LI
| |
Total 1000 411
SINGLE 30.4 37.5
NEVER MARRIED 22.4 27.0
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER 8.0 10.5
MARRIED 52.5 46.5
SEPARATED 1.5 1.4
DIVORCED 11.8 11.4

WIDOWED 3.8 3.2

CAN

475

24.0

17.2

58.4

12.3

| DEMO-
| CRATS

275

27.4

21.5

58.7

| LICANS |

254

35.9

25.4

10.5

45.4

11.7

413

27.3

19.4

54.7

13.6

STRONGER ISSUE

| DEMO-
| CRATS

344

38.4

26.0

12.5

46.5

11.1

PLATFORM

340

24.1

19.0

59.6

11.8

|REPUB- |[NEI-
| LICANS | THER

194

25.6

20.2

55.4

12.3

|CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW|REPEAL/REPLAC|
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| OF OBAMACARE

| OBAMACARE W/

| CONS

| DISAP- | REMAIN | REPEAL | REPEAL | SUP-

| OBAMACARE
|
|
| APP-
|ROVE | PROVE
| |
428 516
35.8 24.9
26.1 18.1
9.7 6.8
50.4 55.0
1.3 1.8
9.9 13.7
2.5 4.6

| LAW
|

319
33.8

24.6

52.3

| AND

| NOT

| PORT

| REPLAC | REPLAC |

443

29.2

20.4

54.2

10.5

155

25.9

19.9

50.0

18.9

591

27.8

21.0

55.0

11.7

. ALT.
| OPPOSE

263
34.3
23.0
11.3

50.3

11.5

|APP-
| ROVE
|

177

34.4

26.6

50.7

11.1

TAXPAYER

|DISAP
| PROVE
|

728

28.7

20.8

53.2

12.6

|MORE LIKELY TO VOTE
|BAILOUTS FOR |FOR CONGRESS MEMBER/
| INS COMPANIES|VOTE TO STOP BAILOUT

| MORE

|LESS

|NO

| LIKELY | LIKELY | DIFF .

576

26.6

19.1

57.2

11.6

151

38.8

30.3

45.3

11.5

172

35.5

24.9

10.6

45.0

13.5
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

18. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

TOTAL | FEDERAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS
| INCOME TAX |
| |
|NO |STILL |FACE |GOOGLE |TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT|OTHER
|TAXES/|PAY  |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |

|REFUND | TAXES | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1000 542 330 795 347 295 228 213 176 81 68 41 33
SINGLE 30.4 28.2 27.4 32.2 34.9 35.7 27.5 35.1 44.5 52.9 52.9 42.2 33.3

NEVER MARRIED 22.4 20.2 18.0 23.3 26.1 27.17 21.0 26.5 31.8 36.6 36.4 29.3 25.3

LIVE W/SIG. OTHER 8.0 8.0 9.3 8.9 8.8 8.1 6.5 8.6 12.6 16.3 16.5 12.9 8.0
MARRIED 52.5 54.7 57.0 50.3 46.7 51.8 55.5 49.4 44.1 35.3 45.4 44 .4 49.1
SEPARATED 1.5 1.8 0.6 1.6 2.3 1.1 1.3 1.0 1.2 1.5 - 5.2 -
DIVORCED 11.8 11.7 11.8 11.7 11.7 7.8 10.4 8.6 6.8 6.6 - 5.9 5.9

WIDOWED 3.8 3.6 3.2 4.1 4.5 3.7 5.2 5.9 3.4 3.8 1.8 2.4 11.7



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

18. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

ry

| Smwt.

IDEOLOGY

|MOD-
| ERATE

| Smwt.

|Very

REPUBLICAN

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

| MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL
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TOTAL |
|
|LIB- |Ve

|ERAL |
| |
Total 1000 293
SINGLE 30.4 38.0
NEVER MARRIED 22.4 25.6
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER 8.0 12.4
MARRIED 52.5 44.5
SEPARATED 1.5 2.4
DIVORCED 11.8 11.6
WIDOWED 3.8 3.5

125

41.6

31.0

10.6

44.6

168

35.2

21.5

13.7

44.5

14.2

382

32.7

24.8

50.2

12.3

200

19.

15.

63.

13.

125

23.2

19.1

61.3

325

21.0

16.7

62.5

11.4

36.5

49.1

53.7

10.9

202

18.7

14.1

65.0

11.8

190

37.6

24.2

13.4

44 .4

12.4

DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|
|[MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | |

147 43 71 149 80
35.5 33.6 39.6 31.2 20.1
26.4 25.2 24.4 22.9 18.9
9.1 8.4 15.2 8.3 1.2
47.3 49.6 42.7 50.9 63.0
2.0 2.1 3.2 1.4 -
11.7 6.4 11.6 13.6 13.0
3.5 8.3 2.9 2.8 3.9



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

18. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

Total
SINGLE
NEVER MARRIED
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER
MARRIED
SEPARATED
DIVORCED

WIDOWED

TOTAL

| SINGLE

|Never
|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

|Othe

r

|MAR-
|w/Sig. |RIED

| SEPAR- | DIV-
| ATED

| ORCED
|

|WID-
| OWED
|

| EMPL-
| OYED

| Pri-
| vate

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|Gov't

| SELF-
| EMPL-
| OYED
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| HOME -
| MAKER

| STU-
| DENT

|RET-
| IRED

|NOT
| EMPL-
| OYED

304

100.0

73.6

26.4

224

100.0

100.0

100.

100.

100.0

361

33.1

21.2

11.9

53.2

321

33.2

21.0

12.1

54.0

22.7

47.5

15.0

118

37.7

34.2

37.8

18.2

106

78.

59.

18.

10.

263

13.4

62.1

15.7

116

50.5

45.0

33.6

14.3



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

18. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

Total
SINGLE
NEVER MARRIED
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER
MARRIED
SEPARATED
DIVORCED

WIDOWED

TOTAL

1540~
1$60k

INCOME

|1$60-

1$100-
1$100k |$150k

1$150-

1$200-
1$200k |$250k

| OVER

|UNDER |OVER

|$40k
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INCOME

|UNDER |OVER
1$60k

|$60k

|UNDER |OVER
1$100k

WHITE

| PROT-
|$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

| CATH-

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

|UNDER |$20-
1$20k | $40k
| |
168 259
49.6 31.1
40.6 25.2
8.9 6.0
23.3  45.4
5.4 0.8
16.0 17.9
5.8 4.8

210

31.9

21.9

10.0

53.2

220

20.9

11.9

69.9

11.1

74.8

75.

12.

71.

10.

1$250k |$40k
|
10
56.0 38.
46.8 31.
9.2
33.3 36.
10.7 17.

427

573

24.

15.

64.

637

36.3

28.2

42.1

14.4

363

20.2

12.3

70.7

857

32.3

24.0

49.3

12.7

143

19.2

12.8

71.9

340

21.4

16.0

57.3

13.7

202

25.5

18.4

54.9

14.1



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL OMNIBUS

18. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

Total
SINGLE
NEVER MARRIED
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER
MARRIED
SEPARATED
DIVORCED

WIDOWED

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM | MORMON | BUDD-

|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST/ |
|AGNSTC |

| OTHER
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| DESK-
| TOP

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

481

25.1

19.8

56.5

12.6

288

31.1

23.6

52.0

11.9

46.

43.

10.

19.

46.

20.

42.6

23.8

18.8

57.4

131

45.9

25.5

20.4

39.3

11.6

33.0

52.8

10.4

BORN AGAIN
| YES |NO
|
351 649
27.4 32.1
22.6 22.3
4.8 9.8
53.0 52.2
2.8 0.8
12.4 11.5
4.3 3.4

| MEN |  WOMEN
| |
| |
|[YES  |NO |[YES  |NO
| | | |
| | | |
145 325 206
32.5 34.8 23.9 29.
29.4 26.1 17.9 18.
3.1 8.7 6.0 10.
49.9 53.1 55.2 51.
4.0 0.3 1.9 1
12.0 10.5 12.6 12.
1.5 1.3 6.4 5

324

436

26.3

19.9

55.2

13.4

410

32.9

25.5

51.0

11.3

17.0

14.3

57.6

39.

25.

14.

41.

12.

120

34.4

23.6

10.9

56.2

880

29.9

22.2

52.0

12.5
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

18. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65
| |AMER. | | | [ | [ |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 120 133 35 695 17 695 305 304 68 67 391 65 53 164 177 266 214 179
SINGLE 30.4 34.4 46.6 39.3 26.0 40.2 26.0 40.6 29.1 47.0 38.9 23.5 46.2 28.7 68.0 37.4 25.2 20.7 8.7
NEVER MARRIED 22.4 23.6 40.0 30.6 18.3 29.0 18.3 31.8 21.6 41.7 33.4 15.7 38.1 11.0 51.9 28.8 18.4 14.3 4.8
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER 8.0 10.9 6.7 8.7 7.7  11.2 7.7 8.8 7.5 5.3 5.5 7.9 8.1 17.8 16.1 8.6 6.8 6.4 3.9
MARRIED 52.5 56.2 37.9 51.6 54.8 48.1 54.8 47.2 56.0 41.7 49.8 53.9 33.9 64.4 27.8 56.4 51.5 57.3 67.1
SEPARATED 1.5 2.0 2.1 - 1.4 - 1.4 1.7 1.6 2.9 - 1.3 1.3 4.5 0.7 0.5 3.0 1.9 0.5
DIVORCED 11.8 6.4 10.9 9.1 13.1 11.7 13.1 8.9 11.2 8.3 11.3 14.5 13.5 - 2.7 5.1 17.5 14.7 14.8

WIDOWED 3.8 1.0 2.5 - 4.7 - 4.7 1.5 2.1 - - 6.8 5.1 2.3 0.7 0.6 2.8 5.5 9.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

18. WHAT IS YOUR CURRENTLY MARITAL STATUS?

AGE

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER
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|UNDER |OVER

WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER
140 140 |55

|UNDER |OVER

GENDER

|MALE

| FEMALE

TOTAL |
|
|UNDER |OVER
140 |40
| |
Total 1000 341 659
SINGLE 30.4 52.1 19.2
NEVER MARRIED 22.4 39.9 13.3
LIVE W/SIG. OTHER 8.0 12.2 5.9
MARRIED 52.5 42.6 57.6
SEPARATED 1.5 0.6 1.9
DIVORCED 11.8 4.0 15.8
WIDOWED 3.8 0.6 5.4

607

40.3

30.5

46.5

61.8

14.7

821

35.2

26.2

49.3

11.1

67.1

14.8

158

59.4

50.8

35.7

312

21.3

15.2

60.4

14.4

270

47.7

39.7

40.2

10.0

200

15.8

10.1

68.2

12.4

369

41.0

33.3

45.1

11.0

77.

11.

01 183 347

.2 45.8 17.4

.9 30.5 11.7

.3 15.3 5.6

7 48.6 55.1

337

34.4

23.0

11.3

51.6

55.1

17.1

11.2

452

30.5

20.5

52.8

11.3

53.2

19.7

18.0

470

34.1

27.1

52.1

11.0

530

27.2

18.2

52.9

12.5
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

19. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER | JOB APPROVAL

| | | LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE

| | | | | OBAMA
INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE

|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | LIKELY | LIKELY |ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | | | | | LICAN

Total 1000 50 130 170 61 221 57 106 75 130 180 231 384 205 763 237 451 520 355
EMPLOYED 47.9 51.6 55.1 46.9 48.2 50.1 44.3 40.7 38.0 50.0 54.1 47.2 46.6 45.6 49.2  43. 53.5 44.1 46.

PRIVATE SECTOR 32.1 37.1 37.3 34.7 33.8 33.2 26.0 32.4 20.0 28.4 37.2 34.5 31.9 25.3 32.7 30 36.1 29.8 31.2
GOVERNMENT 4.0 - 6.1 2.2 4.7 5.5 - 2.2 3.3 6.7 4.4 2.9 3.8 5.4 3.8 4. 4.7 3.4 3.
SELF-EMPLOYED 11.8 14.5 11.6 10.0 9.6 11.4 18.3 6.1 14.8 14.9 12.4 9.9 10.9 14.9 12.7 8. 12.7 10.9 10.
HOMEMAKER 10.6 6.1 12.4 9.2 18.0 7.9 14.6 12.9 10.0 10.0 10.7 11.6 10.3 10.0 8.1 18. 8.8 11.6 7.
STUDENT 3.6 9.9 3.6 2.3 1.5 4.0 1.7 2.8 3.0 5.3 5.3 2.1 3.4 4.5 2.7 6. 3.7 3.1 2.
RETIRED 26.3 23.6 18.7 27.1 27.7 28.1 28.3 30.2 31.2 23.2 20.0 27.2 28.7 26.1 29.9 14. 22.0 30.8 32.

NOT EMPLOYED 11.6 8.8 10.3 14.5 4.6 9.9 11.1 13.4 17.7 11.4 9.9 11.9 11.0 13.7 10.1 16. 12.0 10.3 11.1

| PROVE

|DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-

| PROVE

|OBAMA |OBAMA

|NOT
| VOTE
| GoP
16
40.
26.
2.
10.
20.
4.

27.

5

1

| UNDE-
| CIDED
|

40.

23.

15.

20.

26.
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19. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,

SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

|Only

PERSONAL CALLS

|Mostly | BOTH
|EQUAL

|Mostly|Only

| LAND-

| LINE

| PHONE

| REPUB- | DEMO-
| LICAN

PART

| CRAT
|

Y |
|
|

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| CRAT

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN

WOMEN

| CRAT
|

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT |

| |

| |

|REPUB- | DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE |
| | | | |
Total 1000 430 415 155 573
EMPLOYED 47.9 48.8 50.5 38.6 57.1
PRIVATE SECTOR 32.1 30.8 35.8 26.0 39.0
GOVERNMENT 4.0 4.7 4.3 1.3 4.8
SELF-EMPLOYED 11.8 13.3 10.4 11.3 13.2
HOMEMAKER 10.6 7.8 10.5 18.5 11.0
STUDENT 3.6 3.5 3.7 3.8 5.4
RETIRED 26.3 29.9 24.2 21.7 14.8
NOT EMPLOYED 11.6 10.0 11.0 17.4 11.7

381

53.

37.

12.

11.

15.

14.

14.

11.

13.

10.

12.

30.

11.

52.

11.

29.8

21.8

50.9

12.8

223

28.

18.

51.

11.

3

320

46.

30.

3.

11.

31.

10.

2

3

51.

35.

5.

10.

11.

3.

22.

11.

| ENDENT | LICAN
| | |
80 300 146
3  45.4 46.4
1 29.9 27.2
7 2.2 4.7
6 13.3 14.5
5 12.2 2.2
7 3.4 4.2
1 26.2 38.2
4 12.7 9.0

174

56.

36.

8.

11.

22.

14.

5

150

51.

31.

2.

17.

29.

16.

12.

25.

12.

10.

19.

22.

24.5

22.6
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19. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,

SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

Total

EMPLOYED

PRIVATE SECTOR

GOVERNMENT

SELF-EMPLOYED

HOMEMAKER

STUDENT

RETIRED

NOT EMPLOYED

TOTAL

11.8

10.6

26.3

11.6

| PREFER TO

|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICS

| DEMO-
| CRAT

24.

11.

|REPUB- | OBAMA/ | REPUB- | BOTH

| LICAN

48.

31.

13.

28.

| MOST RESPONSIBLE

| DEMO-
| CRATS

25.

12.

| LICANS |

25.

13.

413

47.

34.

10.

12.

28.

|  STRONGER ISSUE

| DEMO-
| CRATS

344

52.

37.

10.

22.

10.

PLATFORM

| REPUB- |[NEI-

| LICANS | THER

340

48.

30.

13.

30.

194

43.

27.

13.

15.

27.

10.

|CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW|REPEAL/REPLAC|
| OBAMACARE W/
| CONS. ALT.

OF OBAMACARE

| DISAP- | REMAIN | REPEAL | REPEAL | SUP-

| OBAMACARE

|

|

| APP-

|ROVE | PROVE

| |
428 516
53. 45.5
35. 30.6
4. 3.7
13. 11.2
8. 11.7
3. 3.1
23. 29.3
11. 10.5

| LAW
|

3

51.

35.

3.

12.

26.

19

3

| AND

|NOT

| PORT

|REPLAC | REPLAC|

4

46.

32.

4.

10.

11.

3.

27.

11.

43 155
7 54.
0 30.
1 5.
6 18.
6 7
2 3.
0 23
5 10

591

52.

35.

5.

11.

27.

| OPPOSE | APP-
| | ROVE
| |
263
45. 58.
30. 38.
2.
12. 11.
13.
4.
23. 19.
13. 10.

177

8.

TAXPAYER

|DISAP
| PROVE

728

47.

32.

12.

28.

11.

|MORE LIKELY TO VOTE
|BAILOUTS FOR |FOR CONGRESS MEMBER/
| INS COMPANIES|VOTE TO STOP BAILOUT

| MORE

|LESS

|NO

| LIKELY | LIKELY | DIFF .

576

53.

34.

14.

26.

22.0

14.2

11.2

28.3

12.1
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19. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,

SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

Total

EMPLOYED

PRIVATE SECTOR

GOVERNMENT

SELF-EMPLOYED

HOMEMAKER

STUDENT

RETIRED

NOT EMPLOYED

TOTAL

11.8

10.6

26.3

11.6

| FEDERAL
| INCOME TAX

|NO

| STILL

| TAXES/ | PAY
| REFUND | TAXES

10.

10.

28.

24.

| FACE

| BOOK

11.

11.

24.

11.

| GOOGLE | TWITTR | LINKED | PINT -

| PLUS

15.

10.

16.

11.

295

61.

42.

15.

12.

11.

| IN
|

228

63.

43.

17.

18.

SOCIAL NETWORKS

|EREST

213

55.

35.

17.

15.

14.

11.

| INSTA
| GRAM

176

61.

43.

13.

13.

12.

| TUMBLR | SNAP-

60.

39.

16.

10.

14.

| CHAT

10.

18.

| REDDIT | OTHER

27.

20.

12.

18.

18.
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19. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,

SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

| Smwt.

|Very

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

REPUBLICAN

|MOD-

| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-

|VATIVE | ERAL

DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|

|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | |

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY
|
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD-
|ERAL | | |ERATE |
| | | | |
Total 1000 293 125 168 382
EMPLOYED 47.9 56.0 61.6 51.8 44.2
PRIVATE SECTOR 32.1 38.6 41.5 36.5 29.1
GOVERNMENT 4.0 5.0 6.8 3.7 4.5
SELF-EMPLOYED 11.8 12.4 13.4 11.7 10.5
HOMEMAKER 10.6 11.6 13.0 10.6 10.6
STUDENT 3.6 5.0 2.4 6.9 4.1
RETIRED 26.3 19.9 16.4 22.4 25.8
NOT EMPLOYED 11.6 7.6 6.6 8.3 15.4

200

46.

29.

13.

10.

33.

125

43.

30.

12.

31.

13.

325

45.

29.

12.

32.

10.

64.

38.

11.

14.

10.

44.

29.

31.

11.

202

44.

29.

12.

35.

10.

190

57.

41.

10.

10.

23.

147 43 71

48.0 37.2 49.6 40.3 51.3

32.0 17.2 30.9 25.8 36.7

10.6 10.7 16.9 10.9 14.6

10.9 20.5 16.9 11.8 8.8

20.0 23.3 16.1 28.5 30.9

17.9 16.8 13.3 15.3 7.3
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19. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,

SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

|WID-
| OWED
|

|Gov'

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS
|
| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV-
| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED
| |ried |Other | |
Total 1000 304 224 80 525 118
EMPLOYED 47.9 53.8 52.2 58.4 45.1 40. 46.
PRIVATE SECTOR 32.1 35.0 30.2 48.5 33.0 29. 23.
GOVERNMENT 4.0 4.3 4.1 4.8 3.6 5.
SELF-EMPLOYED 11.8 14.6 18.0 5.1 8.5 11. 18.
HOMEMAKER 10.6 6.0 3.8 12.1 15.6 7. 2.
STUDENT 3.6 9.4 9.7 8.4 0.7 12. 1.
RETIRED 26.3 11.6 11.0 13.2 31.1 33. 35.
NOT EMPLOYED 11.6 19.2 23.3 7.9 7.4 6. 14.

44.

24.

5.

15.

47.

38

8

| EMPL- |Pri-
|OYED |vate
| |

361 321

100.0 100.0
88.9 100.0

11.1 -

100.

100.

t |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET-
|EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED
|OYED | | |

40 118 106 36 263

0 100.0 - - -
0 - - - -
- 100.0 - - -
- - 100.0 - -
- - - 100.0 -
- - - - 100.0

100.0
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19. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

3

40.

24.

13.

13.

33.

WHITE

40

| CATH-

202
45.

32.

10.

10.

34.

| PROT-

HISPANIC

| CATH-

| ESTANT | OLIC

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME |
| | |
| | |
|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |[$60k |$100k |$100k
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1000 168 259 210 220 98 25 10 10 427 573 637 363 857 143
EMPLOYED 47.9 26.3 39.9 49.6 57.9 68.1 68.1 79.7 85.8 34.5 57.9 39.5 62.7 44.2 70.1
PRIVATE SECTOR 32.1 10.6 23.0 33.6 45.6 48.2 48.3 71.3 64.9 18.1 42.5 23.2 47.7 29.0 50.9
GOVERNMENT 4.0 3.0 3.2 4.9 2.7 7.7 8.0 - 10.3 3.1 4.7 3.7 4.6 3.5 7.4
SELF-EMPLOYED 11.8 12.7 13.6 11.1 9.6 12.1 11.8 8.5 10.6 13.3 10.7 12.5 10.4 11.8 11.7
HOMEMAKER 10.6 9.2 13.0 15.3 8.2 4.7 8.1 - - 11.5 9.9 12.8 6.8 11.6 4.6
STUDENT 3.6 4.8 5.6 3.2 1.4 4.2 - - - 5.3 2.4 4.6 2.0 3.8 2.9
RETIRED 26.3 27.2 28.7 25.7 28.0 19.1 19.4 20.3 14.2 28.1 24.9 27.3 24.4 27.5 18.9
NOT EMPLOYED 11.6 32.4 12.9 6.1 4.6 3.9 4.4 - - 20.6 4.9 15.8 4.1 12.9 3.5

10.

36 52
61.4 50.2
40.7 32.1
13.5 11.2

7.2 6.8
10.6 6.8
3.5 6.5
10.5 10.1
13.9 26.4
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19. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,
SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN | WOMEN | DEVICE | HISPANIC
| | | | | | BACKGROUND
| | | | | |
| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET |CELL |YES |NO
|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | | TOP | | | PHONE/ | |
| | | | | | |AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | |MOBILE | |
Total 1000 481 288 31 10 21 11 131 27 351 649 145 325 206 324 436 410 73 81 120 880
EMPLOYED 47.9 44.0 47.2 37.3 56.4 52.0 83.5 60.6 51.6 48.8 47.4 53.5 50.8 45.6 44.0 48.4 46.6 47.1 53.0 59.6 46.3
PRIVATE SECTOR 32.1 27.3 32.5 22.0 35.8 31.2 68.2 48.5 31.3 28.9 33.9 24.9 351 31.6 32.7 34.1 30.0 26.8 36.8 41.3 30.9
GOVERNMENT 4.0 4.4 4.7 - 20.6 6.4 - - 3.9 6.5 2.7 10.5 3.2 3.6 2.2 3.8 4.0 4.1 5.0 11.0 3.1
SELF-EMPLOYED 11.8  12.2 9.9 15.4 - 14.5 15.2 12.0 16.4 13.5 10.8 18.1 12.6 10.3 9.1 10.4 12.6 16.2 11.1 7.3 12.4
HOMEMAKER 10.6 11.8 9.4 12.6 32.9 4.3 - 9.9 3.5 12.9 9.4 2.7 1.2 20.1 17.6 7.7 11.2 17.2 17.2 9.2 10.8
STUDENT 3.6 2.6 3.5 2.9 - - - 7.5 11.1 2.4 4.3 3.2 4.4 1.9 4.2 1.8 5.3 4.1 4.8 4.9 3.5
RETIRED 26.3 29.5 26.2 44.2 10.7 24.5 8.0 15.2 19.1 24.0 27.5 26.4 30.9 22.3 24.1 30.6 27.0 16.4 8.6 9.5 28.5

NOT EMPLOYED 11.6 12.1 13.6 2.9 - 19.2 8.5 6.9 14.7 11.8 11.4 14.3 12.7 10.1 10.2 11.6 9.9 15.2 16.5 16.8 10.9
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19. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,

SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

Total

EMPLOYED

PRIVATE SECTOR

GOVERNMENT

SELF-EMPLOYED

HOMEMAKER

STUDENT

RETIRED

NOT EMPLOYED

TOTAL

|HISP-

|ANIC
|

| AFR-

| ICAN
| AMER.

RACE

|ASIAN
|
|

| WHITE

|OTHER |WHITE

| WHITE

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER .

|HISP-

|ANIC

|WHITE

WOMEN

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER.

|HISP-

|ANIC
|

118-29

130-40

AGE

|41-55

|156-65

| OVER
|65

11.8

10.6

26.3

11.6

120

59.

41.

11.

16.

6

133

49.

30.

6.

12.

18.

21.

46.

14.

13.

11.

12.

11.

32.

47.

18.

16.

12.

RACE
| NON-
|WHITE
|
695 305
44.2 56
29.7 37
2.3 8
12.2  10.
11.4 8.
2.9 5.
32.2 12
9.3 16

304

30.

15.

37.

20.

27.

11.

24.

18.

27.

10.

36.

14.

10.

16.

14.

58.

51.

164

58.

36.

13.

10.

16.

15.

13.

18.

10.

16.

15.

10.

11.

44.

15.

77.4
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19. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN

SELF-EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

Total

EMPLOYED

PRIVATE SECTOR

GOVERNMENT

SELF-EMPLOYED

HOMEMAKER

STUDENT

RETIRED

NOT EMPLOYED

TOTAL

| UNDER |OVER

140

|40
|

| UNDER |OVER
|55

|55
|

AGE

| UNDER |OVER

|65
|

165
|
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THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT,

| UNDER |OVER

|40
|

| UNDER |OVER

| UNDER |OVER

|65
|

|65
|

| UNDER |OVER

|40
|

WOMEN

| UNDER |OVER
|55

|55
| |

| UNDER |OVER

|65
|

165
|

|MALE
|
|

11.8

10.6

26.3

11.6

13.

14.

13.

39.

10.

14.

14.

12.

59.

10.

13.

12.

15.

13.

77.

140

|
79
.8 71.
.7 43.
.2 11.
.9 17.
7 2.
- 10
4 0.
2 14

44.

12.

|55 155

| |
270 200
68.8 28.5
42.3 17.9
7.7 2.5
18.8 8.1
2.5 0.5
7.0 -
5.8 61.6
16.0 9.4

369

60.

37.

16.

16.

16.

1

19.

12.

77.

140
|
01
4 54.
4 43
9 1.
1 9
- 24
- 9.
6 0
0 11

183

347

39.

26.

15.

35.

337

56.9

42.6

11.7

24.4

193

23.

14.

56.

11.

452

50.

36.

10.

20.

14.

10.

77.

29.

13.

GENDER
| FEMALE
|
|
70 530
7  44.6
9 32.3
5 2.7
3 9.5
.6 18.6
0 3.3
5 23.4
2 10.2
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20. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT

CATHOLIC

JEWISH

MUSLIM

MORMON

EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO.

BUDDHIST
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC
OTHER

REFUSED

TOTAL

13.1

|NEW
| ENG-
| LAND

17.

|MID.
|ATL-
| ANTIC

130

34.0

36.9

13.4

|EAST
| NORTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

170

45.2

37.0

11.5

|WEST
| NORTH

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

221

52.9

24.6

11.9

|EAST
| SOUTH

12.4

|WEST
| SOUTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL |

106

60.2

27.3

| MOUN-
| TAIN

| PAC-
|IFIC

22.

|EAST

180

32.2

39.2

14.5

|MID-

Table 20 Page 191
Sep. 17, 2014

AREA
| SOUTH
|WEST |
|
231 384
47.1 56.6
35.2 23.6
2.6 2.4
0.4 1.1
- 1.6
0.4 -
0.9 0.5
11.0 11.1
2.5 3.1

|WEST

205

47.0

22.0

17.7

| VERY

VOTER

LIKELIHOOD

763
48.2

28.6

12.7

| SMWT .
| LIKELY | LIKELY | ROVE

237

47.

29.

14.

| JOB APPROVAL
|BARACK OBAMA |PROVE
| | OBAMA
|APP- |DISAP-|VOTE

| PROVE |REPUB-
| | | LICAN

451 520 355
40.9 55.0 55.8

29.6 27.9 28.3

17.5 8.6 8.5

| PROVE
| OBAMA

|NOT

| VOTE

| GoP
165
53.3

27.1

|DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-

| PROVE
| OBAMA

| UNDE-

| CIDED
|

24.3
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20. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
| | | | |

|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | | | | [ | [ | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 430 415 155 573 381 192 204 149 74 223 320 380 300 146 174 150 174 206 150
PROTESTANT 48.1 52.1 42.7 51.2 47.3 47.8 46.5 48.7 50.4 47.4 49.4 57.1 42.5 45.4 52.0 33.4 41.8 61.4 50.3 49.1
CATHOLIC 28.8 30.3 29.0 23.7 27.0 23.1 34.8 31.7 31.7 28.4 30.6 28.6 31.0 26.1 31.4 36.9 30.9 26.3 25.9 21.3
JEWISH 3.1 2.7 3.9 1.9 2.5 2.0 3.6 4.0 5.3 - 3.5 2.3 4.7 1.8 4.4 4.8 1.5 0.6 4.7 2.1
MUSLIM 1.0 1.0 1.4 - 1.3 1.0 1.7 - 1.2 1.5 1.3 0.9 1.0 1.1 0.7 1.7 0.7 1.1 0.4 1.5
MORMON 2.1 3.0 0.9 2.6 1.6 1.6 1.7 1.1 2.6 7.0 4.1 2.9 0.9 2.5 2.9 0.5 3.0 3.0 1.3 2.0
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO . 0.2 0.2 0.2 - 0.3 0.2 0.5 - - - - - 0.5 - - 1.1 - - - -
BUDDHIST 1.1 0.7 1.4 1.5 1.5 1.0 2.4 0.4 - 2.6 0.9 0.3 1.2 1.8 - 1.1 0.7 0.6 1.3 3.0
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 13.1 8.5 16.9 15.2 15.7 20.0 7.3 10.2 6.6 13.2 8.8 6.8 14.5 17.9 7.3  15.7 17.6 6.4 13.4 18.2
OTHER 2.7 1.4 3.5 4.0 2.7 3.3 1.5 3.9 2.2 - 1.5 1.0 3.7 3.2 1.5 4.8 3.7 0.6 2.7 2.7

REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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20. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT

CATHOLIC

JEWISH

MUSLIM

MORMON
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO.
BUDDHIST
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC
OTHER

REFUSED

TOTAL

| PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | STRONGER ISSUE
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICS | PLATFORM
| | |
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13.

|DEMO- |REPUB- |OBAMA/ |REPUB-|BOTH |DEMO- |REPUB-|NEI-
|CRAT |LICAN |DEMO- |LICANS] |CRATS |LICANS |THER
| | ICRATS | | [ | [

411 475 275 254 413 344 340 194
40.7 53.3 52.0 44.9 48.1 40.4 55.0 47.2
29.7 29.7 32.0 30.5 25.9 29.3 30.5 22.9

4.0 2.0 1.5 3.6 4.3 3.9 2.2 5.0

1.2 0.9 1.6 0.4 0.9 2.1 0.6 0.5

1.2 3.2 3.1 0.7 2.5 1.3 3.2 2.2

0.2 0.2 - 0.7 - 0.3 0.3 -

1.7 0.6 0.8 0.3 1.2 1.1 0.6 2.1
17.8 8.7 7.6 15.3 14.9 17.3 7.1 15.8

3.6 1.5 1.4 3.5 2.3 4.3 0.6 4.2

| OBAMACARE |CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW|REPEAL/REPLAC| TAXPAYER |MORE LIKELY TO VOTE

| | OF OBAMACARE |OBAMACARE W/ |BAILOUTS FOR |FOR CONGRESS MEMBER/

| | | CONS. ALT. |INS COMPANIES|VOTE TO STOP BAILOUT

|APP- |DISAP-|REMAIN|REPEAL|REPEAL|SUP- |OPPOSE|APP- |DISAP |[MORE |LESS |NO

|ROVE |PROVE |LAW |AND |NOT  |PORT | |ROVE |PROVE |LIKELY|LIKELY|DIFF.

| | | |REPLAC | REPLAC| | | | | | |
428 516 319 443 155 591 263 177 728 576 151 172
43.0 53.7 37.8 52.6 57.1 47.0 47.6 35.5 51.6 48.7 47.2 43.7
30.5 26.9 31.0 27.5 26.8 32.2 24.4 39.1 26.0 29.2 29.4 29.4
4.4 2.0 5.2 2.7 - 3.3 2.8 4.4 2.5 2.4 5.5 3.5
1.4 0.8 2.2 0.8 - 1.2 1.2 3.3 0.6 1.0 2.1 0.6
0.4 3.3 1.1 2.1 4.9 1.9 1.8 2.2 2.2 2.2 0.6 3.0
0.4 - 0.3 0.2 - 0.2 0.3 0.5 0.1 0.3 - -
1.4 0.8 1.2 0.7 1.4 0.7 1.8 2.4 0.7 1.2 0.6 0.5
15.0 11.0 17.5 11.4 6.7 11.6 15.6 10.9 13.3 12.7 12.2 14.3
3.6 1.6 3.7 1.9 3.1 1.8 4.5 1.6 3.0 2.1 2.6 4.9
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20. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT

CATHOLIC

JEWISH

MUSLIM

MORMON
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO.
BUDDHIST
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC
OTHER

REFUSED

TOTAL |
|
|

FEDERAL
INCOME TAX

|NO
| TAXES/ | PAY
| REFUND | TAXES

13.1

542

49.2

29.4

12.7

| STILL

330

46.9

29.3

12.3

| FACE
| BOOK

795

48.2

28.1

13.9

347

44.1

30.8

13.0

295

41.0

32.9

15.6

228

40.0

29.8

18.0

SOCIAL NETWORKS

| GOOGLE | TWITTR | LINKED | PINT -
| PLUS

| EREST
|

213
50.2

25.6

13.9

| INSTA
| GRAM

176

36.2

31.9

21.4

25.0

18.

| TUMBLR | SNAP-
| CHAT

34.
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| REDDIT | OTHER
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20. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

|LIB-
|ERAL

TOTAL |
|
|
|

Total 1000
PROTESTANT 48.1
CATHOLIC 28.8
JEWISH 3.1
MUSLIM 1.0
MORMON 2.1
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO. 0.2
BUDDHIST 1.1
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 13.1
OTHER 2.7

REFUSED -

293

36.5

29.6

22.1

|Very

125

37.2

26.0

22.8

| Smwt.

168

36.0

32.3

21.5

IDEOLOGY

|MOD-
|ERATE |
| |
382
48.2

28.7

11.1

| Smwt.

200

54.7

32.1

|Very

125

63.9

21.6

325

58.3

28.0

| CONSER | LIB-
| VATIVE | ERAL

39.

45.

REPUBLICAN

| MOD-
| ERATE

10.

202

61.8

26.0

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

190
36.4

30.8

19.6

DEMOC.

|MOD-
| ERAT,
|

1

47.

31.

10.
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RAT | INDEPENDENT
|
|
|CONSER |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
E |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE

47 43 71
6 52.1 35.7
4 30.6 19.5
8 2.2 -
6 1.8 1.5
8 2.2 -
- 2.1 -
8 - 3.1
1 6.8 38.7

46.

12.

|VATIVE
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20. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS

| |

| |

| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

| |[Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-

| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | | OYED
Total 1000 304 224 80 525 15 118 38 361 321 40 118 106 36 263 116
PROTESTANT 48.1 39.6 42.6 31.3 51.7 52.2 51.4 54.2 42.2 40.9 52.7 49.9 53.7 34.6 54.0 50.0
CATHOLIC 28.8 29.4 30.3 27.0 28.5 19.1 29.1 30.3 29.7 29.1 33.8 24.3 25.5 27.9 28.7 33.8
JEWISH 3.1 3.0 2.9 3.5 3.5 - 0.8 5.7 1.9 2.1 - 4.0 3.7 2.5 5.2 0.8
MUSLIM 1.0 1.6 2.1 - 0.8 7.1 - - 1.6 1.1 5.3 - 3.2 - 0.4 -
MORMON 2.1 1.3 1.8 - 1.8 5.8 3.6 4.9 2.1 2.0 3.3 2.5 0.8 - 1.9 3.4
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO . 0.2 0.6 0.4 1.2 - - - - 0.3 - 2.4 0.8 - - - -
BUDDHIST 1.1 1.6 1.2 2.6 1.2 - - - 2.1 2.4 - 1.4 - - 0.3 0.8
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 13.1  19.7 14.8 33.1 9.8 15.9 12.8 5.0 17.5 19.7 - 13.3 12.2 26.8 7.5 7.7
OTHER 2.7 3.2 3.9 1.3 2.7 - 2.4 - 2.6 2.6 2.6 3.7 0.9 8.2 1.9 3.4

REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

20. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT

CATHOLIC

JEWISH

MUSLIM

MORMON

EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO.

BUDDHIST
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC
OTHER

REFUSED

TOTAL

|UNDER |$20-
1$20k

|$40k

| $40-
| $60k

INCOME

|1$60-

1$100-
1$100k |$150k

1$150-

1$200-
1$200k |$250k

| OVER
|$250k |$40k

|UNDER |OVER

|$40k
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INCOME

|UNDER |OVER

1$60k |$60k

|UNDER |OVER
1$100k

WHITE

| PROT-

| CATH-
|$100k |ESTANT |OLIC

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

13.1

168

55.3

25.2

11.3

259

49.6

25.8

14.6

210

49.8

30.0

10.3

220

45.1

31.5

13.8

13.

15.7

19.

32.

10.

20.

10.

10.

46.

19.

23.

427

51.

25.

13.

573

45.2

31.2

12.9

637

51.2

27.0

12.3

363

42.6

31.8

14.3

857

49.6

28.2

12.7

143

38.

32.

15.

7

100.

100.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

20. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT

CATHOLIC

JEWISH

MUSLIM

MORMON

EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO.

BUDDHIST
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC
OTHER

REFUSED

TOTAL

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM | MORMON | BUDD-

|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST/
|AGNSTC |

| OTHER

BORN AGAIN

| YES

Table 20 Page 198
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MEN | WOMEN
|
|

|NO

| YES |NO

| DESK-

| TOP

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

13.1

481

100.0

100.0

100.

100.

351

76.0

17.0

649

32.9

35.1

19.3

325

.3 31.4 83.5 34.

.1 35.2 8.5 35.

.6 19.5 2.2 19.

324

436

47.

30.

11.

410

47.2

27.5

14.1

12.5

16.7

120

30.2

43.7

17.0

880

50.5

26.7

12.5



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

20. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT

CATHOLIC

JEWISH

MUSLIM

MORMON

EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO.

BUDDHIST
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC
OTHER

REFUSED

TOTAL |
|
|HISP- |AFR-
|ANIC |ICAN
| | AMER .
1000 120 133
48.1 30.2 66.5
28.8 43.7 14.8
3.1 - 1.4

13.1 17.0 11.8

RACE

|ASIAN

14.1

16.4

| WHITE

695
48.9

29.1

12.6

RACE

|OTHER |WHITE

23.

11.

695

48.9

29.1

12.6

| NON-
| WHITE

305

46.2

28.0

14.1

| WHITE

304

43.

31.

13.

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER.

12.

|HISP-
|ANIC

13.0

|WHITE

391

53.0

27.6

11.6
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WOMEN

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER.

11.1

|HISP-
|ANIC
|

30.6

33.6

22.0

|
|
|
118-29
|
|
164
27.9

31.1

26.3

130-40

17.

AGE

|41-55

|56-65

214
55.1

31.0

| OVER
|65

179
55.7

22.8



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

20. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

|UNDER |OVER

140

AGE

|UNDER |OVER
|55

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

140
|

|UNDER |OVER
|55

|UNDER |OVER
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|UNDER |OVER

WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER
|55

|UNDER |OVER

| GENDER

|MALE
|
|

| FEMALE

TOTAL |
|
|
|

Total 1000
PROTESTANT 48.1
CATHOLIC 28.8
JEWISH 3.1
MUSLIM 1.0
MORMON 2.1
EASTERN/GREEK/ORTHO. 0.2
BUDDHIST 1.1
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 13.1
OTHER 2.7

REFUSED -

341

34.8

30.2

21.7

659

54.9

28.0

607

43.3

29.7

16.4

393

55.4

27.3

821

46.4

30.1

14.0

179

55.7

22.8

158

31.

36.

18.

312

47.0

31.4

11.1

270

37.0

37.0

16.0

200

48.3

28.2

10.6

369

40.

35.

14.

1

47.

24.

12.

140 140 |55
| | |
01 183 347
6 37.6 62.0
8 24.3 25.0
9 1.9 3.0
1 2.8 -
2 2.1 2.0

7 24.2 6.3

337

48.4

23.9

16.7

193

62.

26.

452

51.

25.

13.

470

41.8

33.3

13.7

530

53.6

24.7

12.5



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

21. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

| PAC-
|IFIC
|

|EAST
|
|

Table 21 Page 201
Sep. 17, 2014

| PROVE
| OBAMA

|NOT
| VOTE
|Gop

|DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-

| PROVE
| OBAMA

| UNDE-
| CIDED
|

TOTAL | REGION
|
|
INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|
Total Answering 481 14 44 77 32 117 37 64
YES 55.5 28.6 49.0 51.7 58.7 62.6 62.8 57.9 37
NO 44.5 71.4 51.0 48.3 41.3 37.4 37.2 42.1 62.

DK/REFUSED

39.

AREA | VOTER | JOB APPROVAL
| LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE
| | | OBAMA
IMID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE
|WEST | | | LIKELY | LIKELY |ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-
| | | | | | | | LICAN
109 218 96 368 113 184 286 198
53.8 61.3 51.4 54.7 58.1 52.2 57.8 59.2
46.2 38.7 48.6 45.3 41.9 47.8 42.2 40.8

45.

60.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

21. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT |
| |
| |
|REPUB- |DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH
|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | |
| | | | | |
Total Answering 481 224 177 80 271 182
YES 55.5 58.5 51.3 56.8 58.2 57.5
NO 44.5 41.5 48.7 43.2 41.8 42.5

DK/REFUSED - - - - - -

PERSONAL CALLS

|EQUAL |
| |

59.8 63.6 42.
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| PARTY |
| |
| |

|Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO-

|LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT

| PHONE | | | | |

35 110 183 162 136 76
39.2 41.7 57.1 56.8 52.0 45.0

60.8 58.3 42.9 43.2 48.0 55.0

49.

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

21. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

| DEMO-
| CRATS

STRONGER ISSUE
PLATFORM

| REPUB- |[NEI-
| LICANS | THER
| |
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TOTAL | PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE |
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICS |
| | |
|DEMO- |REPUB- |OBAMA/ | REPUB- | BOTH
|CRAT |LICAN |DEMO- |LICANS|
| | |CRATS | |

Total Answering 481 167 253 143 114 199
YES 55.5 52.4 59.4 59.8 55.3 52.6
NO 44.5 47.6 40.6 40.2 44.7 47.4

DK/REFUSED - - - - - -

139 187

50.8 62.5 44.

49.2 37.5 55.

| OBAMACARE | CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW|REPEAL/REPLAC| TAXPAYER |MORE LIKELY TO VOTE
| | OF OBAMACARE | OBAMACARE W/ |BAILOUTS FOR |FOR CONGRESS MEMBER/
| | | CONS. ALT. |INS COMPANIES|VOTE TO STOP BAILOUT
|APP- |DISAP-|REMAIN|REPEAL|REPEAL|SUP- |OPPOSE|APP- |DISAP |[MORE |LESS |NO
|ROVE |PROVE |LAW | AND |NOT |PORT | |ROVE |PROVE |LIKELY|LIKELY|DIFF.
| | | |REPLAC | REPLAC | | | | | | |

184 277 120 233 88 278 125 63 375 281 71 75

52.7 57.4 47.9 58.8 58.3 58.4 45.9 60.5 55.4 57.8 51.3 50.3

47.3 42.6 52.1 41.2 41.7 41.6 54.1 39.5 44.6 42.2 48.7 49.7
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

21. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL | FEDERAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS
| INCOME TAX |
| |
|NO |STILL |FACE |GOOGLE |TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT|OTHER
|TAXES/|PAY  |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |

|REFUND | TAXES | | | | | | | | | |

Total Answering 481 266 155 383 153 121 91 107 64 25 24 6 18
YES 55.5 56.3 53.6 58.1 62.6 57.5 46.9 62.8 67.2 57.8 52.7 - 48.6
NO 44.5 43.7 46.4 41.9 37.4 42.5 53.1 37.2 32.8 42.2 47.3 100.0 51.4

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - -



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

21. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL |

IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN |
| | |
| | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB-
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL
| | | | | | | | | | |
Total Answering 481 107 47 60 184 109 80 189 13 45 125
YES 55.5 48.6 47.7 49.3 50.7 62.8 66.1 64.2 51.5 48.6 60.7 52.
NO 44.5 51.4 52.3 50.7 49.3 37.2 33.9 35.8 48.5 51.4 39.3 47.

DK/REFUSED - - - - - -
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DEMOCRAT |

INDEPENDENT

|MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | |

54.6 75.9 35.6 47.9 68.5

45.4 24.1 64.4 52.1 31.5
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

21. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS

| |

| |

| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-

| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | | OYED
Total Answering 481 121 95 25 271 8 61 20 153 131 21 59 57 13 142 58
YES 55.5 56.4 58.5 48.5 53.9 88.6 54.7 61.7 60.0 57.4 76.7 56.3 60.8 43.6 50.7 52.2
NO 44.5 43.6 41.5 51.5 46.1 11.4 45.3 38.3 40.0 42.6 23.3 43.7 39.2 56.4 49.3 47.8

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - -
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

21. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | WHITE |  HISPANIC
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC |ESTANT |OLIC

Total Answering 481 93 128 105 99 43 9 2 1 222 259 326 155 425 55 340 - 36 -
YES 55.5 62.3 54.4 55.6 54.7 50.0 43.5 - 100.0 57.7 53.6 57.1 52.3 56.5 48.1 55.2 - 44.7 -
NO 44.5 37.7 45.6 44 .4 45.3 50.0 56.5 100.0 - 42.3 46.4 42.9 47.17 43.5 51.9 44.8 - 55.3 -

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

21. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN | DEVICE | HISPANIC
| | | | | | BACKGROUND
| | | | | |
|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO |[YES  |NO |[YES  |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET|CELL |YES |NO
|ESTANT [OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | |TOP | | | PHONE/ | |
| | | | | | |AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | |MOBILE | |
Total Answering 481 481 - - - - - - - 267 214 95 102 172 112 209 193 37 41 36 444
YES 55.5 55.5 - - - - - - - 100.0 - 100.0 - 100.0 - 58.4 53.6 49.6 55.6 44.7 56.4
NO 44.5 44.5 - - - - - - - - 100.0 - 100.0 - 100.0 41.6 46.4 50.4 44.4 55.3 43.6

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

21. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65
| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total Answering 481 36 88 7 340 9 340 141 133 37 20 207 51 16 46 73 144 118 100
YES 55.5 44.7 68.3 12.6 55.2 20.8 55.2 56.4 47.4 58.5 44.2 60.2 75.5 45.4 49.0 59.5 62.9 51.0 50.3
NO 44.5 55.3 31.7 87.4 44.8 79.2 44.8 43.6 52.6 41.5 55.8 39.8 24.5 54.6 51.0 40.5 37.1 49.0 49.7

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

21. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
(ASKED ONLY TO PROTESTANTS)

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total Answering 481 119 362 263 218 381 100 50 147 100 97 148 48 69 215 163 121 233 51 197 284
YES 55.5 55.5 55.6 59.5 50.7 56.9 50.3 51.0 47.2 56.9 39.0 48.4 47.2 58.7 61.3 61.2 60.0 62.3 53.3 48.1 60.7
NO 44.5 44.5 44 .4 40.5 49.3 43.1 49.7 49.0 52.8 43.1 61.0 51.6 52.8 41.3 38.7 38.8 40.0 37.7 46.7 51.9 39.3

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

22. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

Total

DESKTOP

LAPTOP

TABLET

MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

|EAST

AREA

|MID-
|WEST

| SOUTH
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| PROVE
| OBAMA

|NOT
| VOTE
| GoP

|DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-

| PROVE
| OBAMA

| UNDE-
| CIDED
|

| REGION

|

INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC-

|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| |

50 130 170 61 221 57 106 75 130

37.5 50.5 34.9 49.3 46.8 36.8 42.9 49.7 41.9
34.4 40.2 47.7 34.7 39.4 48.7 40.5 36.8 40.6
13.5 7.0 9.8 3.5 7.9 7.2 5.7 3.9 6.2
14.6 2.3 7.5 12.5 5.9 7.3  10.9 9.7 11.3

180

46.9

38.6

231

38.7

44.3

| VOTER | JOB APPROVAL
| LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE
| | | OBAMA
|[WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE
| | LIKELY | LIKELY |ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-
| | | | | |LICAN
384 205 763 237 451 520 355
44.2 44.8 45.0 39.0 43.5 43.4 45.1
41.1 39.2 40.6 42.1 41.5 40.9 38.1
7.2 5.3 7.3 7.5 8.5 6.1 6.8
7.5 10.7 7.1 11.4 6.5 9.6 10.0

165

39.7

46.8
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

22. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
| | | | |

|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | | [ | [ | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 430 415 155 573 381 192 204 149 74 223 320 380 300 146 174 150 174 206 150
DESKTOP 43.6 45.0 41.1 45.9 35.4 33.5 39.3 46.1 64.2 57.7 62.0 47.3 44.0 38.9 52.9 50.3 39.1 42.6 38.8 38.7
LAPTOP 41.0 39.1 42.1 43.0 44.0 45.2 41.6 44.9 25.3 38.4 29.7 37.7 39.9 45.9 34.6 35.0 46.2 40.4 44.0 45.5
TABLET 7.3 6.9 8.5 5.3 8.2 7.7 9.2 5.7 8.5 2.7 6.6 7.5 7.1 7.4 7.3 4.5 7.3 7.7 9.4 7.4
MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE 8.1 9.0 8.2 5.7 12.4 13.6 10.0 3.3 1.9 1.2 1.7 7.5 9.0 7.8 5.3 10.3 7.4 9.3 7.8 8.3

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

22. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

TOTAL
Total 1000
DESKTOP 43.6
LAPTOP 41.0
TABLET 7.3
MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE 8.1

DK/REFUSED -

| PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | STRONGER ISSUE
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICS | PLATFORM
| | |

|DEMO- |REPUB- |OBAMA/|REPUB-|BOTH |DEMO- |REPUB-|NEI-
|CRAT |LICAN |DEMO- |LICANS| |CRATS |LICANS |THER
| | |CRATS | | | | |

411 475 275 254 413 344 340 194

43.4 44.9 45.1 44.3 43.1 42.7 41.6 44.

40.7 40.6 40.8 42.8 40.3 41.0 43.6 42.

|CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW|REPEAL/REPLAC|
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| OF OBAMACARE

| OBAMACARE W/

| CONS

| DISAP- | REMAIN | REPEAL | REPEAL | SUP-

| OBAMACARE
|

| APP-

|ROVE | PROVE
| [

428 516
43.9 43.8
40.4 40.9

8.1 6.3

7.5 9.0

| LAW

|
319
43.6

40.8

| AND

|NOT

| PORT

| REPLAC | REPLAC |

443

44.2

41.1

155

44.2

41.6

591

45.9

38.0

. ALT.
| OPPOSE
|
|
263
40.1

43.4

|APP-

| ROVE

|
177
38.4

47.9

TAXPAYER

|DISAP
| PROVE
|
728
44.3

39.2

|MORE LIKELY TO VOTE
|BAILOUTS FOR |FOR CONGRESS MEMBER/
| INS COMPANIES|VOTE TO STOP BAILOUT

| MORE

|LESS

|NO

| LIKELY | LIKELY | DIFF .

576
46.1

37.9

151
38.9

47.1

10.0

172

39.4

45.1

10.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

22. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

Total

DESKTOP

LAPTOP

TABLET

MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE

DK/REFUSED

| FACE
| BOOK

| PLUS

| GOOGLE | TWITTR | LINKED | PINT -
| EREST

SOCIAL NETWORKS

| INSTA
| GRAM

| TUMBLR | SNAP-
| CHAT
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| REDDIT | OTHER

TOTAL | FEDERAL
| INCOME TAX
|
|NO | STILL
| TAXES/ | PAY
| REFUND | TAXES
1000 542 330
43.6 42.9 46.4
41.0 41.1 39.7
7.3 7.0 7.8
8.1 9.0 6.2

795

42.8

40.7

347

45.4

35.8

11.1

295

41.2

41.8

11.2

228

48 .4

36.0

213

37.9

40.3

12.0

176

34.1

40.6

18.1

47.2

19.3

38.0

44.6

11.5
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

22. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 293 125 168 382 200 125 325 32 86 202 190 147 43 71 149 80
DESKTOP 43.6 43.7 43.7 43.7 38.8 49.4 48.2 49.0 45.8 42.2 49.7 45.7 39.2 53.4 37.7 36.5 44.6
LAPTOP 41.0 41.3 40.4 42.0 45.1 34.5 38.0 35.8 47.1 43.1 33.9 40.3 42.5 29.1 41.5 48.8 44.3
TABLET 7.3 6.5 5.2 7.4 7.9 6.9 8.3 7.4 3.3 7.4 8.2 6.1 9.2 4.4 8.8 6.9 7.0
MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE 8.1 8.5 10.7 6.8 8.2 9.2 5.5 7.8 3.8 7.3 8.1 7.9 9.1 13.1 12.0 7.8 4.1

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

22. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

Total

DESKTOP

LAPTOP

TABLET

MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| SINGLE

|Never
|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

|Othe

r

|MAR-
|w/Sig. |RIED

| ATED

|WID-
| OWED

| EMPL-
| OYED

| Pri-
| vate

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|Gov't |SELF-
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| HOME -
| MAKER

| STU-
| DENT

|RET-
| IRED

|NOT
| EMPL-
| OYED

304

37.6

44.3

10.5

224

38.7

46.6

34.

38.

13.

14.

525

45.8

39.8

| SEPAR- | DIV~
| ORCED
[

15 118
26.3  49.
48.3  39.

7.1 2.
18.4 8.

48.

32.

10.

361

45.8

38.5

321

46.

38.

40.

10.

| EMPL-
| OYED
40 118
.7 38.5
7 43.8
.5 10.1
2 7.7

106

31.5

43.3

11.9

13.2

59.7

10.6

263

50.7

42.1

116

43.7

35.2

11.6



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

22. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

Total

DESKTOP

LAPTOP

TABLET

MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL |
|
|

|UNDER |$20-
1$20k

|$40k

1540~
1$60k

INCOME

|1$60-

1$100-
1$100k |$150k

1$150-

1$200-
1$200k |$250k

| OVER
|$250k |$40k

|UNDER |OVER
|$40k

Table 22 Page 217
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INCOME

|UNDER |OVER

1$60k |$60k

|UNDER |OVER
1$100k

WHITE

| PROT-
|$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

| CATH-

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

8.1

168

45.5

35.5

12.1

259

40.5

44.1

10.0

210

45.1

39.6

220

43.1

42.3

43.1

40.8

11.6

40.

50.

21.

78.

427

42.

40.

10.

573

44.

41.

637

43.3

40.4

10.0

363

43.9

42.1

857

43.3

40.9

143

45.2

41.7

340

45.1

41.5

202

47.9

38.9

10.6

35.2

11.6



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

22. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

Total

DESKTOP

LAPTOP

TABLET

MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| PROT-

481
43.4

40.2

| CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

288

46.7

39.2

| JEWISH|MUSLIM | MORMON | BUDD-

RELIGION

30.3

50.0

10.3

33.

10.

|HIST

55.

18.

|ATH-
|EIST/

| OTHER

| AGNSTC |

13

38.

44.

7.

10.

1

2

35.6

17.3

BORN AGAIN
|[YES  |NO
|
|
351 649
48.6 40.8
36.9 43.2
6.6 7.7
7.8 8.3
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MEN |  WOMEN
|

|NO | YES |NO

145 325 206 324

.0 44.7 44.9 36.

.1 39.9 38.1 46.

9

| DESK-
| TOP

100.0

DEVICE

100.0

100.

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

100.

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

120

38.8

45.0

13.1

880

44.2

40.4



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

22. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

Total

DESKTOP

LAPTOP

TABLET

MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

|HISP-
|ANIC

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

RACE

|ASIAN

| WHITE

RACE

|OTHER |WHITE

| NON-
| WHITE

| WHITE

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER.

|HISP-
|ANIC

|WHITE
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WOMEN

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

|HISP-
|ANIC
|

118-29
|
|

130-40

AGE

|41-55

|56-65

| OVER
165

120

38.8

45.0

13.1

133

43.2

32.6

15.2

695

45.7

41.2

36.

19.

33.

11.

695

45.7

41.2

305

38.8

40.6

12.7

304

50.

37.

20.

391

42.2

43.8

42.7

36.6

10.9

47.9

22.2

164

27.2

56.9

13.5

37.2

10.9

14.6

266

44.5

38.7

214

50.1

39.9

179

55.6

34.8
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

22. WHAT TYPE OF DEVICE DID YOU USE TO COMPLETE THIS SURVEY?

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 341 659 607 393 821 179 158 312 270 200 369 101 183 347 337 193 452 78 470 530
DESKTOP 43.6 32.4 49.3 37.7 52.6 40.9 55.6 37.6 52.6 42.7 54.1 45.9 53.5 28.0 46.3 33.7 51.0 36.9 58.3 47.5 40.0
LAPTOP 41.0 46.7 38.0 43.2 37.6 42.3 34.8 47.4 33.9 40.7 35.4 38.5 38.2 46.1 41.7 45.2 39.8 45.5 30.3 38.4 43.2
TABLET 7.3 6.8 7.6 7.7 6.8 7.3 7.3 3.3 7.7 6.1 6.5 6.2 6.3 9.9 7.4 9.0 7.1 8.2 8.6 6.2 8.3
MOBILE DEVICE/CELL-PHONE 8.1 14.1 5.1 11.4 3.1 9.4 2.4 11.8 5.8 10.6 4.0 9.4 2.1 16.0 4.5 12.1 2.1 9.4 2.8 7.8 8.5

DK/REFUSED - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

23. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER | JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-

| | | LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
| I I I |OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA

INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT |UNDE-

|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | LIKELY | LIKELY |ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | | | | |LICAN |GOP |
Total 1000 50 130 170 61 221 57 106 75 130 180 231 384 205 763 237 451 520 355 165 87
YES 12.0 26.5 5.7 7.3 6.2 8.6 6.7 19.3 13.3 23.0 11.5 7.0 11.3 19.5 11.4 14.0 16.3 8.0 8.4 7.1 5.5

NO 88.0 73.5 94.3 92.7 93.8 91.4 93.3 80.7 86.7 77.0 88.5 93.0 88.7 80.5 88.6 86.0 83.7 92.0 91.6 92.9 94.5
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

23. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN

| | | |

| | | |

|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT

| | | | | | | | | | PHONE | | | | |
Total 1000 430 415 155 573 381 192 204 149 74 223 320 380 300 146 174
YES 12.0 10.7 13.3 12.1 14.9 14.1 16.5 10.1 5.3 8.1 6.2 8.0 13.2 14.7 7.2 16.0
NO 88.0 89.3 86.7 87.9 85.1 85.9 83.5 89.9 94.7 91.9 93.8 92.0 86.8 85.3 92.8 84.0

| WOMEN
|
|

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO- | INDEP-
| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | |
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

23. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE |

STRONGER ISSUE | OBAMACARE |CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW|REPEAL/REPLAC|
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICS | PLATFORM | | OF OBAMACARE |OBAMACARE W/
| | | | | | CONS. ALT.
|DEMO- |REPUB- |OBAMA/|REPUB-|BOTH |DEMO- |REPUB-|NEI- |APP- |DISAP-|REMAIN|REPEAL|REPEAL|SUP- |OPPOSE |APP-
|CRAT |LICAN |DEMO- |LICANS| |CRATS |LICANS|THER |ROVE |PROVE |LAW | AND |NOT |PORT | | ROVE
| | |CRATS | | | | | | | | |REPLAC | REPLAC | | |
Total 1000 411 475 275 254 413 344 340 194 428 516 319 443 155 591 263 177
YES 12.0 15.1 8.3 13.3 11.6 10.3 12.8 11.5 9.0 14.6 9.4 11.7 11.7 10.4 13.5 10.0 18.7
NO 88.0 84.9 91.7 86.7 88.4 89.7 87.2 88.5 91.0 85.4 90.6 88.3 88.3 89.6 86.5 90.0 81.3

TAXPAYER

|MORE LIKELY TO VOTE

|BAILOUTS FOR |FOR CONGRESS MEMBER/
| INS COMPANIES|VOTE TO STOP BAILOUT

|IDISAP |MORE |LESS |NO
|PROVE |LIKELY|LIKELY|DIFF.
| | | |
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

23. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | FEDERAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS
| INCOME TAX |
| |
|NO |STILL |FACE |GOOGLE |TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT|OTHER
|TAXES/|PAY  |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |

|REFUND | TAXES | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1000 542 330 795 347 295 228 213 176 81 68 41 33
YES 12.0 12.0 10.7 12.6 17.5 18.6 15.1 15.9 22.5 33.1 28.6 36.2 15.5

NO 88.0 88.0 89.3 87.4 82.5 81.4 84.9 84.1 77.5 66.9 71.4 63.8 84.5



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS
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23. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

Total

YES

NO

TOTAL |

IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|ILIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
1000 293 125 168 382 200 125 325 32 86 202 190 147 43 71 149 80

88.0 82.4 76.5 86.7 88.2 92.3 93.8 92.9 79.8 86.7 96.2 84.3 87.7 94.7 78.4 89.5 83.5
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

23. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS

| |

| |

| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

| |[Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-

| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | | OYED
Total 1000 304 224 80 525 15 118 38 361 321 40 118 106 36 263 116
YES 12.0 13.6 12.6 16.2 12.8 15.9 6.5 3.2 17.4 15.4 32.9 7.4 10.4 16.0 4.4 17.4

NO 88.0 86.4 87.4 83.8 87.2 84.1 93.5 96.8 82.6 84.6 67.1 92.6 89.6 84.0 95.6 82.6
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

23. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | WHITE |  HISPANIC
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1$20k  |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC |ESTANT |OLIC

Total 1000 168 259 210 220 98 25 10 10 427 573 637 363 857 143 340 202 36 52
YES 12.0 16.8 11.9 7.5 11.2 15.9 4.7 - 38.5 13.8 10.6 11.8 12.4 11.6 14.4 - - 100.0 100.0

NO 88.0 83.2 88.1 92.5 88.8 84.1 95.3 100.0 61.5 86.2 89.4 88.2 87.6 88.4 85.6 100.0 100.0 - -
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

23. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN |  WOMEN |
| | | | |
| | | | |
|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO |IYES  |NO |IYES  |NO | DESK-
| ESTANT |[OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | | TOP
| | | | | | | AGNSTC| | | | | | | |
Total 1000 481 288 31 10 21 11 131 27 351 649 145 325 206 324
YES 12.0 7.5 18.2 - 23,5 12.5 31.5 15.6 9.1 10.5 12.8 16.3 13.5 6.4 12.2
NO 88.0 92.5 81.8 100.0 76.5 87.5 68.5 84.4 90.9 89.5 87.2 83.7 86.5 93.6 87.8

DEVICE | HISPANIC
| BACKGROUND
|

| LAPTOP | TABLET [CELL |YES  |NO
| | | PHONE/ | |
| | |MOBILE | |

410 73 81 120 880

13.2 5.1 19.2 100.0 -

86.8 94.9 80.8 - 100.0
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

23. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65
| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 120 133 35 695 17 695 305 304 68 67 391 65 53 164 177 266 214 179
YES 12.0 100.0 - - - - - 39.3 - - 100.0 - - 100.0 28.5 15.3 11.7 4.7 2.8

NO 88.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 60.7 100.0 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 - 71.5 84.7 88.3 95.3 97.2
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23. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

Total

YES

NO

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN |

GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE
140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 |55 |55 165 |65 | |

1000 341 659 607 393 821 179 158 312 270 200 369 101 183 347 337 193 452 78 470 530



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

24. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

Total

HISPANIC

AFRICAN AMERICAN

ASIAN

WHITE

OTHER

TOTAL

|NEW
| ENG-
| LAND

69.

|MID.

|ATL-

| ANTIC

15.6

71.7

|EAST
| NORTH

|WEST
| NORTH

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

10.4

78.1

85.0

23.2

65.4

|EAST
| SOUT!

H

|WEST
| SOUTH

| MOUN
| TAIN

| CENTRL | CENTRL |

| PAC-
|IFIC

|EAST
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AREA

|MID-
|WEST

| SOUTH

384

11.3

19.9

64.9

|WEST

VOTER
LIKELIHOOD

| VERY

763

11.4

12.7

71.0

| SMWT .
| LIKELY | LIKELY | ROVE

237

14.0

15.1

| JOB APPROVAL
| BARACK OBAMA | PROVE

|APP-

451

16.3

|DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-

| OBAMA

| DISAP- | VOTE
| PROVE

| REPUB-
| LICAN

| PROVE
| OBAMA

|NOT
| VOTE
| GoP

| PROVE
| OBAMA

| UNDE-

| CIDED
|

86.5



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

24. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

Total

HISPANIC

AFRICAN AMERICAN

ASIAN

WHITE

OTHER

GENERIC BALLOT PERSONAL CALLS

| REPUB- | DEMO- |Mostly |BOTH |Mostly|Only | REPUB- | DEMO-

Table 24 Page 232
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PARTY | MEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT
| | |

380 300 146 174

.2 14.7 7.2 16.

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

24. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | PREFER TO
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICS

MOST RESPONSIBLE

|DEMO- |REPUB- |OBAMA/ | REPUB- | BOTH
|CRAT |LICAN

Total 1000 411
HISPANIC 12.0 15.1
AFRICAN AMERICAN 13.3 22.8
ASIAN 3.5 4.3
WHITE 69.5 55.5
OTHER 1.7 2.3

| DEMO-
| CRATS

| LICANS |

254

11.6

22.3

59.6

413

10.3

10.8

74.5

STRONGER ISSUE

| DEMO-
| CRATS

PLATFORM

|REPUB- |[NEI-
| LICANS | THER

|CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW|REPEAL/REPLAC|
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OF OBAMACARE

| OBAMACARE W/

| CONS

| DISAP- | REMAIN | REPEAL | REPEAL | SUP-

| OBAMACARE
|

| APP-

|ROVE | PROVE
| [

428 516
14.6 9.4
22.9 5.2

5.1 2.0
55.8 81.6

1.5 1.9

| LAW
|

3

11.

19

7

| AND

|NOT

| PORT

| REPLAC | REPLAC |

443

155

591

13.5

10.7

70.1

. ALT.
| OPPOSE
|
|
263
10.0

16.7

TAXPAYER

|MORE LIKELY TO VOTE

|BAILOUTS FOR |FOR CONGRESS MEMBER/
| INS COMPANIES|VOTE TO STOP BAILOUT

|APP-
| ROVE
|

|DISAP |MORE

|LESS |NO

| PROVE |LIKELY|LIKELY|DIFF.

728 576
9.4 11.9
12.0 10.3
1.9 3.1
74.5 72.8
2.2 1.8

151 172
13.3 8.1
17.3 18.1

5.3 3.5
61.5 69.3

2.6 1.1



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

24. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

Total

HISPANIC

AFRICAN AMERICAN

ASIAN

WHITE

OTHER

TOTAL

| FACE
| BOOK

SOCIAL NETWORKS

| GOOGLE | TWITTR | LINKED | PINT -

| PLUS

| IN
|

| EREST

| INSTA
| GRAM

| TUMBLR | SNAP-

| CHAT
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| REDDIT | OTHER

| FEDERAL

| INCOME TAX

|

|NO | STILL

| TAXES/ | PAY

| REFUND | TAXES
542 330
12.0 10.7
13.2  12.1
4.2 2.5
68.5 73.5
2.1 1.2

795

12.6

12.9

69.0

347

17.5

17.5

55.7

295

18.6

14.8

58.1

228

15.1

176

22.5

18.2

30.3

54.1



Table 24 Page 235
Sep. 17, 2014

McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

24. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 293 125 168 382 200 125 325 32 86 202 190 147 43 71 149 80
HISPANIC 12.0 17.6 23.5 13.3 11.8 7.7 6.2 7.1 20.2 13.3 3.8 15.7 12.3 5.3 21.6 10.5 16.5
AFRICAN AMERICAN 13.3 17.3 16.6 17.8 14.7 8.7 7.2 8.1 9.8 3.5 5.0 20.1 25.5 30.9 13.1 10.3 3.8
ASIAN 3.5 6.1 8.7 4.1 3.4 2.2 - 1.3 13.3 3.6 1.6 5.5 3.0 - 4.4 3.6 1.4
WHITE 69.5 57.7 49.7 63.7 68.3 79.9 84.0 8l1.5 56.8 77.0 88.0 56.7 57.3 59.4 60.9 74.2 77.0

OTHER 1.7 1.3 1.5 1.1 1.8 1.5 2.6 1.9 - 2.6 1.6 2.0 1.8 4.4 - 1.4 1.4



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

24. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

Total

HISPANIC

AFRICAN AMERICAN

ASIAN

WHITE

OTHER

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never

|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

|Othe

r

|MAR-
|w/Sig. |RIED

| SEPAR- | DIV-

| ATED

|WID-

|ORCED |OWED

| EMPL-
| OYED

| Pri-
| vate
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|Gov't

| SELF-
| EMPL-
| OYED

| HOME -

| MAKER

| STU-
| DENT
|

|RET-
| IRED
|

|NOT
| EMPL-
| OYED

11.

66.

525

19.

65.

118 38
6.5 3.2
12.2 8.9
2.7 -
76.9 87.9
1.7 -

22.8

39.5

16.

18.

11.

54.

85.1
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

24. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | WHITE |  HISPANIC
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1$20k  |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC |ESTANT |OLIC

Total 1000 168 259 210 220 98 25 10 10 427 573 637 363 857 143 340 202 36 52
HISPANIC 12.0 16.8 11.9 7.5 11.2 15.9 4.7 - 38.5 13.8 10.6 11.8 12.4 11.6 14.4 - - 100.0 100.0
AFRICAN AMERICAN 13.3 21.4 14.7 12.6 7.9 10.4 11.0 9.4 10.6 17.4 10.3 15.8 8.9 13.8 10.5 - - - -
ASIAN 3.5 0.6 2.6 3.2 5.9 2.2 12.8 21.2 - 1.8 4.8 2.3 5.6 3.2 5.2 - - - -
WHITE 69.5 60.1 68.0 74.3 74.1 70.3 71.5 69.4 50.9 64.9 72.9 68.0 72.1 69.6 69.2 100.0 100.0 - -

OTHER 1.7 1.1 2.7 2.4 0.9 1.1 - - - 2.1 1.4 2.2 0.9 1.9 0.8 - - - -



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL OMNIBUS

24.

Total

HISPANIC

AFRICAN AMERICAN

ASIAN

WHITE

OTHER

TOTAL

| PROT-

WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

| CATH-
| ESTANT | OLIC

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM | MORMON | BUDD-

91.1

27.4

39.6

59.1

19.3

|HIST

19.

41.

|ATH-
|EIST/

| OTHER

| AGNSTC |

13

15.

12.

1

6

0

BORN AGAIN
|[YES  |NO
|
|
351 649
10.5 12.8
21.5 8.8
2.3 4.1
64.9 72.0
0.8 2.2

| MEN | WOMEN
| |
| |
| YES |NO | YES |NO
| | | |
| | | |
145 325 206
16.3 13.5 6.4 12,
22.1 11.0 21.2 6.
3.6 5.0 1.4 3
57.3 67.9 70.2 176.
0.7 2.6 0.9 1

Table 24 Page 238
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| DESK-
| TOP

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL

DEVICE | HISPANIC

| BACKGROUND

|

| YES

| PHONE/ |

|MOBILE |
73 81 120 880
5.1 19.2 100.0 -
16.4 24.8 - 15.1
4.1 1.0 - 4.0
66.7 52.5 - 79.0
7.7 2.4 - 1.9



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

24. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

Total

HISPANIC

AFRICAN AMERICAN

ASIAN

WHITE

OTHER

TOTAL

|HISP-
|ANIC

120

100.0

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

100.0

RAC

E

|ASIAN

100.

| WHITE

100.0

| RACE
|
|
|OTHER |WHITE
|
| |
17 695
- 100.0
100.0 -

| NON-

| WHITE

305

39.3

43.6

11.5

| WHITE

100.0

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER.

100.

|HISP
|ANIC

100.

|WHITE

100.0
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WOMEN

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER

100.

|HISP-
|ANIC

118-29

164

28.5

16.9

45.2

130-40

AGE

|41-55

|56-65

| OVER

|65



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

24. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

Total

HISPANIC

AFRICAN AMERICAN

ASIAN

WHITE

OTHER

TOTAL

|UNDER |OVER

140

AGE

|UNDER |OVER

|55
|

155
|

|UNDER |OVER

|65
|

165
|

|UNDER |OVER

140
|

|40
|

|UNDER |OVER

|55
|

155
|
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|UNDER |OVER

| 65
|

|UNDER |OVER

140
|

|40
|

|UNDER |OVER

|55
|

WOMEN

155
|

|65
|

|UNDER |OVER

|MALE

140

|
341 659
21.6 7.0
16.4 11.7
7.2 1.6
53.1 78.0
1.7 1.7

607

17.3

15.3

59.9

821

14.0

13.5

66.6

|65

|
369 101
17.6 2.6
14.7 13.5
5.6 1.0
60.2 80.8
1.9 2.2

183

17.4

14.5

60.3

11.2

80.9

|65
|
193 452
2.5 11.1
9.6 12.5
- 3.0
87.9 71.8
- 1.7

11.4

85.5

GENDER
| FEMALE
|
|

470 530
14.3 9.9
14.4 12.3
4.6 2.5
64.7 73.8

2.0 1.5



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

25. WHAT IS YOUR AGE?

TOTAL
Total 1000
18-29 16
30-40 17
41-55 26
56-65 21.
OVER 65 17

Mean

48.38
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ARE YOU BETWEEN..

| REGION | AREA | VOTER |JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-
| | | LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
| | | | |OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA
| NEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT | UNDE-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | |LIKELY |LIKELY |ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | | | | |LICAN |GOP |
50 130 170 61 221 57 106 75 130 180 231 384 205 763 237 451 520 355 165 87
22.4 19.1 15.0 17.2 13.4 14.3 12.9 13.9 23.1 20.0 15.6 13.4 19.7 12.6 28.7 21.1 12.5 11.9 14.0 12.6
22.4 14.8 17.1 21.7 18.6 13.7 18.4 9.4 22.1 16.9 18.3 17.8 17.5 15.8 23.9 20.5 14.7 13.2 18.1 17.3
26.4 24.2 27.5 17.9 30.6 41.4 17.8 28.7 24.6 24.8 25.0 28.7 26.1 27.9 22.5 26.3 26.0 25.8 26.4 23.2
16.3 24.8 25.4 24.3 16.8 15.4 31.5 25.4 13.1 22.5 25.1 20.7 17.6 23.4 14.9 17.3 25.6 27.0 22.8 24.3
12.5 17.1 14.9 18.9 20.5 15.2 19.4 22.6 17.0 15.8 16.0 19.4 19.0 20.3 10.1 14.9 21.1 22.2 18.7 22.6
44.45 48.35 48.63 48.25 49.02 48.05 50.77 51.65 44.91 47.27 48.53 49.36 47.38 50.37 42.00 45.69 50.98 51.76 49.30 50.77



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

25. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

|CELL
| PHONE
|

|Only

PERSONAL CALLS |

|Mostly | BOTH
|EQUAL

Table 25 Page 242
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PARTY

| REPUB- | DEMO-
| CRAT

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN

MEN | WOMEN
|

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT

|

| REPUB- | DEMO- | UNDE-

|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED

| | |
Total 1000 430 415 155
18-29 16.4 15.5 17.4 16.1
30-40 17.7 15.7 19.7 17.8
41-55 26.6 24.9 26.8 30.9
56-65 21.4 23.8 20.7 16.6
OVER 65 17.9 20.1 15.4 18.6
Mean 48.38 49.64 47.23 47.99

573

22.8

23.9

29.0

15.2

43.25

381

22.7

22.6

28.5

15.1

11.1

43.89

192

23.2

26.4

29.9

15.2

5.3

41.97

204

11.3

13.4

29.4

27.0

18.8

51.09

|Mostly|Only |LAND-
| |LINE |LICAN
| | PHONE |
149 74 223 320

4.0 5.5 4.5 12.4
4.4 8.4 5.7 14.4
23.8 17.9 27.6
36.0 24.8 32.3 24.2
40.7 37.4 39.6 21.4
60.11 57.07

59.09 50.94

380

18.1

18.9

28.6

19.2

15.1

46.91

300

18.4

19.7

23.1

21.2

17.6

47.53

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO- | INDEP-
|CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | |
146 174 150 174 206 150

12.9 21.7 16.9 12.0 15.2 20.0

12.3 19.1 16.7 16.1 18.8 22.8

26.3 25.9 19.0 28.6 30.9 27.1

21.1 19.0 23.0 26.8 19.4 19.3

27.3 14.4 24 .4 16.5 15.8 10.9

52.01 45.82 50.05 50.04 47.83 45.01
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

25. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL | PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | STRONGER ISSUE | OBAMACARE |CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW|REPEAL/REPLAC| TAXPAYER |MORE LIKELY TO VOTE
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICS | PLATFORM | | OF OBAMACARE |OBAMACARE W/ |BAILOUTS FOR |FOR CONGRESS MEMBER/
| | | | | | CONS. ALT. |INS COMPANIES|VOTE TO STOP BAILOUT

|DEMO- |REPUB-|OBAMA/|REPUB- |BOTH |DEMO- |REPUB-|NEI- |APP- |DISAP-|REMAIN|REPEAL|REPEAL|SUP- |OPPOSE|APP- |DISAP |MORE |LESS |NO

|CRAT |LICAN |DEMO- |LICANS] |CRATS |LICANS|THER |ROVE |PROVE |LAW |AND |NOT  |PORT | |ROVE |PROVE |LIKELY|LIKELY|DIFF.

| | ICRATS | | [ | [ | [ | |IREPLAC | REPLAC | | | | | | |
Total 1000 411 475 275 254 413 344 340 194 428 516 319 443 155 591 263 177 728 576 151 172
18-29 16.4 19.7 13.2 17.5 15.6 15.5 21.3 14.3 14.2 20.2 13.3 18.9 14.4 16.7 17.0 17.5 28.0 13.9 15.5 22.5 17.4
30-40 17.7 19.5 16.4 17.2 16.4 17.3 19.0 15.7 16.4 18.8 16.7 17.5 16.3 19.6 17.8 18.1 21.4 16.4 18.1 16.9 15.5
41-55 26.6 24.6 26.3 24.9 27.4 27.6 26.9 26.5 26.3 27.6 25.3 25.1 26.7 27.1 25.7 26.6 25.0 26.3 26.3 27.1 25.4
56-65 21.4 20.7 23.7 22.5 23.3 20.2 19.2 24.6 19.3 19.0 23.7 21.7 22.3 22.0 21.4 21.1 14.0 23.5 22.5 18.5 22.6
OVER 65 17.9 15.4 20.3 17.9 17.3 19.4 13.5 19.0 23.8 14.3 21.0 16.7 20.3 14.6 18.2 16.7 11.6 20.0 17.6 15.0 19.0

Mean 48.38 46.69 50.17 48.31 48.83 48.87 45.75 49.80 50.13 46.21 50.26 47.57 49.69 47.39 48.29 47.75 42.71 49.90 48.62 45.99 48.83
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

25. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL | FEDERAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS
| INCOME TAX |
| |
|NO |STILL |FACE |GOOGLE |TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT|OTHER
|TAXES/|PAY  |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |

|REFUND | TAXES | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1000 542 330 795 347 295 228 213 176 81 68 41 33
18-29 16.4 14.8 16.0 17.2 23.4 24.1 14.7 20.6 42.0 44.2 64.4 49.2 27.5
30-40 17.7 21.0 13.4 18.9 25.2 28.1 20.2 27.2 33.1 23.4 23.7 33.6 6.2
41-55 26.6 24.6 30.3 27.8 27.9 26.7 31.1 29.6 19.0 17.8 10.5 12.6 25.0
56-65 21.4 21.1 21.7 19.7 11.9 13.5 19.0 14.1 4.2 8.9 1.4 4.6 21.7
OVER 65 17.9 18.5 18.7 16.4 11.7 7.6 15.0 8.5 1.8 5.7 - - 19.6

Mean 48.38 48.45 49.27 47.49 43.11 41.85 47.53 43.08 34.33 36.51 29.32 32.15 47.59
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

25. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 293 125 168 382 200 125 325 32 86 202 190 147 43 71 149 80
18-29 16.4 23.9 28.3 20.7 17.6 6.5 11.0 8.2 39.4 13.0 7.9 19.3 19.0 10.1 29.5 18.8 8.1
30-40 17.7 20.6 23.5 18.5 18.8 14.6 12.3 13.7 20.5 17.4 12.1 21.5 17.9 11.0 18.4 20.7 19.1
41-55 26.6 26.0 29.4 23.4 25.7 28.9 26.9 28.1 24.4 28.9 27.5 27.6 27.6 36.2 22.5 22.0 25.4
56-65 21.4 16.8 11.6 20.8 22.1 27.4 20.3 24.7 15.7 28.2 23.9 17.8 19.2 25.7 14.8 21.5 26.1
OVER 65 17.9 12.6 7.2 16.6 15.7 22.6 29.5 25.3 - 12.5 28.6 13.8 16.3 16.9 14.8 17.0 21.3

Mean 48.38 44.38 41.07 46.85 47.55 53.02 52.87 52.97 37.65 48.89 53.91 45.82 47.10 51.10 43.57 47.24 51.58



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

25. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

| SINGLE

|Never
|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

|Other

|MAR-
|w/Sig. |RIED
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| EMPLOYMENT STATUS

| STU-
| DENT

|RET-
| IRED

|NOT
| EMPL-
| OYED

TOTAL
Total 1000
18-29 16.4
30-40 17.7
41-55 26.6
56-65 21.4
OVER 65 17.9

Mean 48.38

304

36.6

21.8

22.0

14.5

39.17

224

38.0

22.8

21.8

13.6

38.30

32.8

18.9

22.6

17.1

41.59

19.0

26.1

23.4

22.9

51.47

| SEPAR- |[DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME-
|ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER
[ | | | | |OYED |

15 118 38 361 321 40 118 106

8.2 3.8 3.2 20.5 18.8 34.9 18.2 15.4
6.2 7.7 2.6 25.7 27.3 13.1 20.2 30.3
53.1 39.5 20.0 33.2 34.2 25.4 38.2 38.1
26.5 26.6 31.3 14.6 14.3 16.9 17.4 11.8
6.0 22.4 42.8 5.9 5.4 9.7 6.0 4.5
49.85 54.44 60.41 42.77 42.86 42.04 44.42 42.77

27.70

10.5

35.8

52.7

64.22

116

21.9

16.3

25.9

29.4

45.65
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

25. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | WHITE |  HISPANIC
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1$20k  |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC |ESTANT |OLIC

Total 1000 168 259 210 220 98 25 10 10 427 573 637 363 857 143 340 202 36 52
18-29 16.4 19.4 19.3 14.5 13.6 15.2 12.0 - 32.6 19.3 14.2 17.7 14.1 16.7 14.8 6.2 10.5 29.6 38.4
30-40 17.7 17.4 16.4 15.4 18.9 15.7 27.2 49.6 45.3 16.8 18.4 16.3 20.1 17.0 22.0 12.8 13.4 10.7 32.7
41-55 26.6 28.4 25.2 28.4 25.2 24.9 37.4 20.0 22.1 26.4 26.7 27.1 25.7 26.6 26.6 29.2 28.1 35.4 21.2
56-65 21.4 20.4 18.5 24.0 23.6 25.1 15.6 9.7 - 19.2 23.0 20.8 22.5 21.5 20.7 28.3 30.5 17.2 5.1
OVER 65 17.9 14.4 20.7 17.7 18.8 19.0 7.8 20.7 - 18.2 17.7 18.0 17.6 18.2 15.9 23.6 17.6 7.1 2.5

Mean 48.38 46.77 48.12 49.43 49.38 49.65 45.22 47.42 34.12 47.59 48.98 48.19 48.72 48.50 47.68 53.66 51.48 43.10 35.54
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

25. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN | MEN | WOMEN | DEVICE | HISPANIC

| I I | | | BACKGROUND

| | | | | |

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO | YES |NO | YES |NO |DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET |CELL |YES |NO

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | | | | | | TOP | | | PHONE/ | |

| | | | | | | AGNSTC| | | | | | | | | | |MOBILE | |
Total 1000 481 288 31 10 21 11 131 27 351 649 145 325 206 324 436 410 73 81 120 880
18-29 16.4 9.5 17.7 18.2 49.3 4.9 49.2 33.1 18.8 13.8 17.8 18.5 17.0 10.5 18.7 10.2 22.8 5.4 27.2 38.9 13.3
30-40 17.7 15.2 18.0 5.6 29.6 30.4 16.7 23.7 31.4 16.5 18.4 15.6 16.5 17.1 20.2 15.2 16.1 26.3 31.8 22.6 17.0
41-55 26.6 30.0 27.0 17.9 10.3 20.1 17.6 19.4 22.9 33.4 22.9 30.7 20.7 35.3 25.1 27.2 25.1 31.9 26.2 25.9 26.7
56-65 21.4 24.5 23.0 24.0 - 19.6 - 11.6 12.1 20.0 22.2 15.2 23.5 23.4 20.8 24.6 20.8 18.6 9.7 8.4 23.2
OVER 65 17.9 20.7 14.2 34.3 10.7 25.0 16.5 12.2 14.8 16.3 18.8 19.9 22.3 13.7 15.2 22.8 15.2 17.8 5.2 4.2 19.8

Mean 48.38 51.43 47.39 53.53 34.48 50.91 37.48 41.00 44.15 48.63 48.25 47.81 49.66 49.21 46.83 51.73 46.35 49.59 39.60 37.54 49.86



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

25. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

|HISP-
|ANIC

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

RACE

|ASIAN

| WHITE

|OTHER |WHITE
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WOMEN

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER.

|HISP-
|ANIC

118-29

130-40

AGE

|41-55

|56-65 |OVER
| 165

TOTAL
Total 1000
18-29 16.4
30-40 17.7
41-55 26.6
56-65 21.4
OVER 65 17.9

Mean 48.38

120

38.9

22.6

25.9

133

20.9

21.2

27.9

13.0

17.0

45.58

41.6

28.7

23.7

695

10.7

15.4

26.2

26.4

21.3

51.49

28.3

41.6

12.0

12.8

47.41

RACE
| NON-
|WHITE
|
695 305
10.7  29.
15.4 23,
26.2  27.
26.4 10.
21.3  10.
51.49 41.31

MEN |
|
|
|WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE
|ICAN |ANIC |
|AMER. | |
304 68 67 391

9.8 22.3 43.3 11.3

13.5 21.1 18.9 16.8

23.4 25.0 22.5 28.4

26.3 11.3 11.5 26.5

26.9 20.3 3.9 17.0

53.19 45.76 37.25 50.16

19.4

21.3

30.9

14.8

13.6

45.39

33.3

27.2

30.4

164

100.0

23.50

100.0

35.00

100.0

48.00

100.0 -

- 100.0

60.50 70.50
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

25. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 140 140 |55 155 |65 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 341 659 607 393 821 179 158 312 270 200 369 101 183 347 337 193 452 78 470 530
18-29 16.4 48.1 - 27.0 - 20.0 - 51.8 - 30.3 - 22.2 - 44.9 - 24.4 - 18.1 - 17.4 15.5
30-40 17.7 51.9 - 29.2 - 21.6 - 48.2 - 28.2 - 20.7 - 55.1 - 29.9 - 22.3 - 16.2 19.0
41-55 26.6 - 40.4 43.8 - 32.4 - - 35.9 41.4 - 30.4 - - 44 .4 45.7 - 34.1 - 23.8 29.1
56-65 21.4 - 32.5 - 54.5 26.1 - - 31.6 - 49.3 26.7 - - 33.3 - 59.8 25.5 - 21.0 21.8
OVER 65 17.9 - 27.2 - 45.5 - 100.0 - 32.5 - 50.7 - 100.0 - 22.4 - 40.2 - 100.0 21.6 14.6

Mean 48.38 29.47 58.17 37.59 65.05 43.56 70.50 29.04 59.27 36.90 65.57 43.20 70.50 29.84 57.19 38.15 64.52 43.85 70.50 49.09 47.76



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

26. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL

|NEW
| ENG-
| LAND

|MID.
|ATL-
| ANTIC

130

.9

|EAST
| NORTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

170

46.

8

.2

|WEST
| NORTH

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

|EAST
| SOUTH

|WEST
| SOUTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL |

106

53.

47.

0

0

55.

44.

| MOUN-
| TAIN

4

| PAC-
|IFIC

130

45.

54.

1

9

|EAST

180

47.

52.

3

7

|MID-
|WEST

AREA
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| SOUTH

231

44.

55.

6

4

3

47.

52.

84

2

8

|WEST

205

48.9

51.1

| VERY

VOTER

LIKELIHOOD

763
50.1

49.9

| SMWT .

237

37.

63.

0

0

| JOB APPROVAL

|APP-
| LIKELY | LIKELY | ROVE

451

49.

50.

7

3

520

45.

54.

4

6

| DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-
| BARACK OBAMA | PROVE

| OBAMA

| DISAP- | VOTE
| PROVE

| PROVE
| OBAMA

|NOT

| REPUB- | VOTE

| LICAN

35
50.

49.

5

8

2

| GOP

16
33.

66.

5

9

1

| PROVE
| OBAMA

| UNDE-

| CIDED
|

33.

66.

7



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

26. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE
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TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
| | | | |
|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | | | | | | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
1000 430 415 155 573 381 192 204 149 74 223 320 380 300 146 174 150 174 206 150

47.0 51.9 46.7 34.2 46.7 44.1 51.9 46.1 49.0 47.6 48.6 45.6 45.9 50.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - -

53.0 48.1 53.3 65.8 53.3 55.9 48.1 53.9 51.0 52.4 51.4 54.4 54.1 50.0 - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

26. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL | PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | STRONGER ISSUE
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICS | PLATFORM
| | |

| DEMO-
| CRAT

| REPUB- | OBAMA/ | REPUB- |BOTH |DEMO- |REPUB-|NEI-
|LICAN |DEMO- |LICANS]| |CRATS |LICANS |THER
|CRATS | | | | |

413 344

47.0 48.8 48.7 50.2 51.5 44.6 50.7 50.4 49.

53.0 51.2 51.3 49.8 48.5 55.4 49.3 49.6 50.

340 194
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| OBAMACARE |CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW|REPEAL/REPLAC| TAXPAYER |MORE LIKELY TO VOTE
| | OF OBAMACARE |OBAMACARE W/ |BAILOUTS FOR |FOR CONGRESS MEMBER/
| | | CONS. ALT. |INS COMPANIES|VOTE TO STOP BAILOUT
|APP- |DISAP-|REMAIN|REPEAL|REPEAL|SUP- |OPPOSE|APP- |DISAP |[MORE |LESS |NO
|ROVE |PROVE |LAW |AND |NOT |PORT | |ROVE |PROVE |LIKELY|LIKELY|DIFF.
| | | |REPLAC | REPLAC| | | | | | |

428 516 319 443 155 591 263 177 728 576 151 172

50.6 45.7 54.1 44.3 51.1 52.0 45.9 54.2 47.4 50.2 49.7 46.5

49.4 54.3 45.9 55.7 48.9 48.0 54.1 45.8 52.6 49.8 50.3 53.5
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS

26. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL
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| FEDERAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS
| INCOME TAX |
| |
|NO |STILL |FACE |GOOGLE |TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT|OTHER
|TAXES/|PAY |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |
|REFUND | TAXES | | | | | | | | | |

542 330 795 347 295 228 213 176 81 68 41 33

46.5 50.2 45.1 48.2 48.2 53.8 22.4 44.0 47.8 49.0 60.8 58.0

53.5 49.8 54.9 51.8 51.8 46.2 77.6 56.0 52.2 51.0 39.2 42.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

26. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL |
|
|

|LIB-
|ERAL

IDEOLOGY

|MOD- |Smwt.

|ERATE |
| |
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| REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | |
| | |

|CONSER |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

382

32 86 202 190 147 43 71 149 80
47.6 47.3 44.5 50.0 38.7 51.8 42.2 51.7 53.7

52.4 52.7 55.5 50.0 61.3 48.2 57.8 48.3 46.3
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26. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE
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TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS
| |
| |
| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT
| |[Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-
| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | | OYED
1000 304 224 80 525 15 118 38 361 321 40 118 106 36 263 116

47.0 52.7 56.9 40.9 46.6 44.9 43.8 16.7 48.6 46.7 63.8 57.0 7.2 51.8 52.8 53.5

53.0 47.3 43.1 59.1 53.4 55.1 56.2 83.3 51.4 53.3 36.2 43.0 92.8 48.2 47.2 46.5
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26. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

Table 26 Page 257
Sep. 17, 2014

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | WHITE |  HISPANIC
| | | |
| | | |
|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |PROT- |CATH- |PROT- |CATH-
1$20k  |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |ESTANT|OLIC |ESTANT |OLIC
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
1000 168 259 210 220 98 25 10 10 427 573 637 363 857 143 340 202 36 52

47.0 47.9 42.1 46.1 46.1 56.2 53.2 72.4 68.4 44 .4 48.9 44.9 50.6 45.2 57.6 39.0 46.6 55.6 66.3

53.0 52.1 57.9 53.9 53.9 43.8 46.8 27.6 31.6 55.6 51.1 55.1 49.4 54.8 42.4 61.0 53.4 44 .4 33.7



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
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26. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE
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MEN | WOMEN |
| |
| |

|NO | YES |NO

| DESK-
| | | | TOP

DEVICE | HISPANIC
| BACKGROUND
|

| LAPTOP | TABLET [CELL |YES  |NO

| | PHONE/ | |
| |MOBILE | |

TOTAL | RELIGION | BORN AGAIN |

| | |

| | |
|PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |ATH- |OTHER |YES |NO | YES

| ESTANT |[OLIC | | | |HIST |EIST/ | | | |

| | | | | | | AGNSTC| | | |

1000 481 288 31 10 21 11 131 27 351 649

47.0 40.9 54.4 55.0 50.5 47.0 26.3 49.4 60.0 41.2

53.0 59.1 45.6 45.0 49.5 53.0 73.7 50.6 40.0 58.8 49.9

145 325 206 324

50.1 100.0 100.0 - -

- - 100.0 100.0

410 73 81 120 880

.1 40.1 45.0 56.2 45.8

.9 59.9 55.0 43.8 54.2
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26. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE
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TOTAL | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |
|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER
|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65
| |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
1000 120 133 35 695 17 695 305 304 68 67 391 65 53 164 177 266 214 179
47.0 56.2 50.9 61.8 43.7 54.8 43.7 54.4 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - 50.0 43.1 42.1 46.0 56.6

53.0 43.8 49.1 38.2 56.3 45.2 56.3 45.6 - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 50.0 56.9 57.9 54.0 43.4



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

26. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL

|UNDER |OVER

140

AGE

|UNDER |OVER
|55

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

140

|UNDER |OVER
|40 155 |5

5 | 65
|
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|UNDER |OVER
|65

|UNDER |OVER
140 |40

WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER
155 |55

|UNDER |OVER
165 |65

GENDER

|MALE

| FEMALE

607

44.

55.

5

5

393

50.

49.

9

1

821

44.

55.

9

1

179

56.

43.

6

4

158

100.0

312 270

100.0 100.0

200 369

100.0 100.0

101

100.0

100.0 100.0

100.0 100.0

100.0 100.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

27. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

17.0

22.1

10.6

13.0

|NEW
| ENG-
| LAND

100.

|MID.
|ATL-
| ANTIC

100.0

|EAST
| NORTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

100.0

|WEST
| NORTH

100.

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

|EAST
| SOUTH

|WEST
| SOUTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL |

| MOUN-
| TAIN

| PAC-
|IFIC

100.0

|EAST

180

27.8

72.2

AREA

73.6

26.4
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|MID- |SOUTH
|WEST |

57.6

14.8

27.6

|WEST

36.6

63.4

| VERY

VOTER

LIKELIHOOD

| SMWT .

| JOB APPROVAL
| BARACK OBAMA | PROVE

|APP-

| LIKELY | LIKELY | ROVE

12.3

18.0

22.1

10.3

12.8

15.

13.

22.

11.

13.

18.1

24.9

14.1

13.2

16.6

20.3

13.1

11.0

|DISAP- | DISAP- |DISAP-

| OBAMA

| DISAP- | VOTE
| PROVE

| REPUB-
| LICAN

12.3

15.0

20.4

14.5

13.5

| PROVE
| OBAMA

|NOT
| VOTE
| GoP

15.1

20.0

20.0

10.3

| PROVE
| OBAMA

| UNDE-

| CIDED
|

16.8

17.9

21.3
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NATIONAL OMNIBUS

27. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

| GENERIC BALLOT

| REPUB- | DEMO-

| LICAN

| CRAT

| UNDE-
| CIDED

|CELL
| PHONE
|

|Only

PERSONAL CALLS

|Mostly | BOTH
|EQUAL

|Mostly|Only

| LAND-
| LINE
| PHONE

| REPUB- | DEMO-
| CRAT

| LICAN
|

PART
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Y |
|
|

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT
|

| LICAN
|

| CRAT
|

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

17.0

22.1

10.6

13.0

11.9

16.1

21.7

13.2

13.7

12.5

17.7

23.5

12.2

17.2

17.6

19.3

13.2

10.1

16.8

20.7

12.4

15.0

15.

20.

14.

16.

16.7

19.3

21.8

13.0

15.1

20.3

24.2

10.3

13.0

20.2

16.1

25.4

15.

11.

20.

13.

18.5

14.5

23.8

10.7

11.8

15.1

22.3

13.5

14.0

14.

18.

24.

12.

| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT

| | |

80 300 146
5 7.4 3.7 4

4 12.5 14.7 12.

7 16.9 13.5 19.

1 19.3 22.6 25.

12.3

17.2

17.0

14.0

11.9

16.5

22.1

12.6

13.7

15.7

17.9

22.9

13.2

12.7

16.5

21.7

13.5



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

27. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

17.0

22.1

10.6

13.0

| PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | STRONGER ISSUE
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICS | PLATFORM
| | |

|DEMO- |REPUB- |OBAMA/|REPUB-|BOTH |DEMO- |REPUB-|NEI-
|CRAT |LICAN |DEMO- |LICANS| |CRATS |LICANS |THER
| | |CRATS | | | | |

13.7 12.0 10.3 15.1 13.9 13.5 11.1 15.

16.9 16.5 16.3 15.8 17.5 17.5 16.0 17.

25.7 19.8 18.8 26.2 22.0 25.3 22.5 20.

14.0 12.7 15.3 13.0 11.5 13.4 10.9 12.

|CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW|REPEAL/REPLAC|
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| OF OBAMACARE

| OBAMACARE W/
| CONS. ALT.

| DISAP- | REMAIN | REPEAL | REPEAL | SUP-

| OBAMACARE

|

|

| APP-

|ROVE | PROVE

| |
428 516
5.8 4.3
13.2  12.9
17.5 16.8
5.9 6.3
23.1 21.1
5.8 6.0
7.7 12.6
6.1 8.9
14.8 10.9

| LAW
|

17.7

22.4

13.5

| AND

| NOT

| PORT

| REPLAC | REPLAC |

14.0

16.3

23.1

13.3

12.2

13.2

20.1

10.2

13.8

11.6

12.5

18.5

21.8

11.4

12.3

| OPPOSE | APP-
| | ROVE
| |
263 177
4. 5.9
14. 10.8
17. 21.5
7. 6.5
22. 23.7
4. 3.1
8. 9.4
8. 4.6
13. 14.5

TAXPAYER

|DISAP
| PROVE
|

13.1

16.2

22.0

11.4

12.3

|MORE LIKELY TO VOTE
|BAILOUTS FOR |FOR CONGRESS MEMBER/
| INS COMPANIES|VOTE TO STOP BAILOUT

| MORE

|LESS

|NO

| LIKELY | LIKELY | DIFF .

13.0

15.9

21.9

12.1

12.4

11.1

18.2

24.1

10.6

14.4

17.7

21.1

15.2



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

27. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

| FACE
| BOOK
|

SOCIAL NETWORKS

| GOOGLE | TWITTR | LINKED | PINT -

| PLUS
|

| IN
|

| EREST
|

| INSTA
| GRAM
|

| TUMBLR | SNAP-

| CHAT
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| REDDIT | OTHER

17.0

22.1

10.6

13.0

| FEDERAL
| INCOME TAX
|
|NO | STILL
| TAXES/ | PAY
| REFUND | TAXES
542 330
5.7 4.6
10.4 14.6
17.7 18.0
5.6 6.5
23.8 20.2
7.3 3.4
9.7 10.8
7.7 7.9
12.1 13.9

13.6

15.4

22.7

10.9

13.1

13.3

13.9

22.5

11.1

15.2

14.5

13.5

22.3

11.9

14.6

18.8

15.1

19.9

12.1

14.4

12.9

14.6

20.3

11.3

15.8

18.6

11.

15.

19.

11.

23.

17.

11.

17.

15.

14.

11.

12.

10.

15.

11.

20.

18.

16.

14.

13.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

27. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

|LIB-
|ERAL

|Very

| Smwt.

IDEOLOGY

| MOD-
| ERATE
|

| Smwt.

|Very

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

REPUBLICAN

| MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
|VATIVE | ERAL

DEMOC!

|MOD-
| ERAT,
|
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RAT | INDEPENDENT
|
|
|CONSER |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
E |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

17.0

22.1

10.6

13.0

16.0

12.9

23.2

14.0

19.1

11.4

23.7

15.3

13.7

13.9

22.8

13.1

12.9

20.4

20.0

13.4

12.9

17.7

23.2

12.1

15.0

24.2

17.7

14.7

10.4

16.7

23.6

14.2

11.6

10.

16.

32.

15.

10.

17.

13.

13.

11.

13.

16.

15.6

24.3

14.2

13.5

16.8

13.7

24.0

13.3

10.

25.

22.

10.

12.

47 43 71
5 - 13.3
4 17.5 16.7

1 19.3 9.2

0 31.8 16.8

12.

19.

21.

12.

18.

17.

18.

16.
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

27. REGION:
TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | EMPLOYMENT STATUS

| |

| |

| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEPAR-|DIV- |WID- |EMPL- |Pri- |Gov't |SELF- |HOME- |STU- |RET- |NOT

| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |ATED |ORCED |OWED |OYED |vate | |EMPL- |MAKER |DENT |IRED |EMPL-

| |ried |Other | | | | | | | |OYED | | | | OYED
Total 1000 304 224 80 525 15 118 38 361 321 40 118 106 36 263 116
NEW ENGLAND 5.0 4.4 2.9 8.6 4.8 - 7.7 5.4 5.1 5.8 - 6.1 2.9 13.6 4.5 3.8
MIDDLE ATLANTIC 13.0 13.9 15.0 10.6 13.9 - 7.7 15.4 15.6 15.1 19.8 12.9 15.2 12.8 9.2 11.5
EAST NORTH CENTRAL 17.0 16.7 15.4 20.3 17.4 6.9 18.5 13.2 17.4 18.4 9.3 14.4 14.8 10.7 17.5 21.3
WEST NORTH CENTRAL 6.1 5.5 5.3 5.8 6.2 7.0 5.7 10.6 6.5 6.4 7.2 5.0 10.4 2.5 6.4 2.4
SOUTH ATLANTIC 22.1 23.0 22.8 23.5 22.5 52.3 17.9 10.2 23.7 22.8 30.4 21.3 16.6 24.5 23.6 18.8
EAST SOUTH CENTRAL 5.7 4.3 4.5 3.8 5.2 7.1 9.9 10.7 4.1 4.6 - 8.9 7.9 2.7 6.1 5.5
WEST SOUTH CENTRAL 10.6 9.4 9.6 8.8 11.6 14.7 10.0 7.1 10.1 10.7 5.7 5.5 12.9 8.1 12.2 12.3
MOUNTAIN 7.5 6.8 8.0 3.6 7.3 12.0 7.7 12.7 4.8 4.7 6.1 9.4 7.1 6.1 8.9 11.5

PACIFIC 13.0 16.0 16.4 15.0 11.1 - 14.9 14.7 12.6 11.5 21.6 16.5 12.3 19.0 11.5 12.8



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

27. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

|UNDER |$20-
1$20k

|$40k

1540~
1$60k

INCOME

|1$60-

1$100-
1$100k |$150k

1$150-

1$200-
1$200k |$250k

| OVER
|$250k |$40k

|UNDER |OVER

|$40k
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INCOME

|UNDER |OVER

1$60k |$60k

|UNDER |OVER
1$100k

| PROT-
|$100k |ESTANT|OLIC

WHITE

| CATH-

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

17.0

22.1

10.6

13.0

13.4

24.3

12.6

16.9

13.6

14.5

21.3

15.1

10.7

17.5

24.2

11.6

10.9

15.6

22.0

19.1

11.1

10.2

20.

15.

21.

11.

12.

12.

24.

22.

17.

12.

30.8

21.6

10.1

12.

22.

25.

19.

10.

11.3

14.1

22.5

15.8

14.3

19.2

21.8

11.2

10.9

11.1

15.2

23.0

10.3

14.2

16.3

20.1

20.4

11.0

10.9

12.3

17.0

22.0

10.5

13.1

17.5

17.2

22.5

11.0

12.2

18.

21.

11.

10.

10.

25.3

20.1

13.

14.

20.

26.

13.

11.

17.

18.

20.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL OMNIBUS

27. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM | MORMON | BUDD-

|ATH-
|EIST/
| AGNSTC |

| OTHER

BORN AGAIN

| YES

Table 27 Page 268
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MEN |  WOMEN
|
|

|NO

| YES |NO

| DESK-

| TOP

DEVICE

| LAPTOP | TABLET | CELL
| PHONE/ |
|MOBILE |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

17.0

22.1

10.6

13.0

16.0

24.3

13.3

12.3

16.7

21.9

18.9

10.1

35.4

13.4

27.4

32.

29.

10.

18.

10.

14.

30.

30.

|HIST

|
21 11
- 35.9
0 -
- 9.2
- 9.3
4 8.5
3 7.8
7 -
0 -
6 29.3

13.4

15.0

20.1

22.9

11.

13.

30.

11.

10.

17.3

25.0

12.7

13.3

16.8

20.5

12.9

17.

20.

14.

14.

.6 15.3 7.4 16.

0 16.9 17.5 16.

3 22.6 28.3 18.

2 10.9 11.6 8.

15.

13.

23.

10.

12.

12.8

19.8

21.2

10.5

12.9

12.

22.

23.

11.

15.

16.

14.

18.

15.9

17.0

24.9

17.9

22.9

11.4



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

27. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

17.0

22.1

10.6

13.0

|HISP-
|ANIC

120

11.0

10.3

15.9

17.0

24.9

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

15.2

13.3

38.5

11.1

RAC

E

|ASIAN

23.

14.

11.

31.

| WHITE

13.4

19.1

20.8

10.5

I RACE
|
|OTHER |WHITE
| |
| [ |
17 695
- 5.0
5.9 13.4
12.1 19.1
- 7.5
12.2  20.8
5.5 5.9
23.4 9.2
11.7 8.7
29.2 10.5

| NON-
| WHITE

12.1

12.2

25.1

13.8

18.8

| WHITE

13.3

17.5

23.0

10.2

10.0

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER .

17.

19.

29.

13.

|HISP
|ANIC

13.

13.

16.

11.

24.

|WHITE

13.5

20.3

19.1

11.0
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WOMEN

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER.

10.

|HISP-
|ANIC

18.9

17.9

24.9

118-29

15.1

15.6

18.1

18.3

130-40

10.

16.

23.

11.

16.

AGE

|41-55

11.8

17.6

25.4

12.0

|56-65 |OVER

| |65
| |
214 179
3.8 3.5
15.1 12.4
20.2 14.2
6.9 6.4
17.4 25.4
4.1 4.8
15.6 11.5
8.9 9.5
8.0 12.3



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

27. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

|UNDER |OVER

140

AGE

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

140
|

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER
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|UNDER |OVER

WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER
140 140 155

|UNDER |OVER

| GENDER

|MALE
|
|

| FEMALE

17.0

22.1

10.6

13.0

12.9

16.0

20.8

17.3

13.1

17.5

22.8

11.1

10.8

12.4

16.7

22.8

15.0

13.9

17.5

21.0

13.7

10.0

13.1

17.6

21.4

10.4

13.1

12.4

14.2

25.4

11.5

12.3

13.6

16.8

19.4

19.2

13.1

17.0

23.2

13.6

12.5

16.4

23.6

15.1

14.2

17.7

19.6

16.6

10.4

13.5

16.6

22.4

11.0

12.7

12.

18.

20.

15.

10.

11.

5 12.3 13.0

3 15.4 17.9

0 22.0 22.4

5 10.6 8.8

12.

17.

22.

14.

13.5

17.2

22.4

10.8

11.0

12.9

18.5

20.5

13.5

13.0

13.3

16.9

21.9

11.9

12.5

12.8

17.1

22.3

13.5
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

28. REGION:

TOTAL | REGION | AREA | VOTER | JOB APPROVAL |DISAP-|DISAP-|DISAP-
| | | LIKELIHOOD |BARACK OBAMA |PROVE |PROVE |PROVE
| | | | |OBAMA |OBAMA |OBAMA
INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SMWT. |APP- |DISAP-|VOTE |NOT |UNDE-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | LIKELY | LIKELY |ROVE |PROVE |REPUB-|VOTE |CIDED
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | | | | |LICAN |GOP |

Total 1000 50 130 170 61 221 57 106 75 130 180 231 384 205 763 237 451 520 355 165 87
EAST 18.0 100.0 100.0 - - - - - - - 100.0 - - - 17.6 19.4 17.9 17.7 16.4 20.5 19.5
MIDWEST 23.1 - - 100.0 100.0 - - - - - - 100.0 - - 23.3 22.3 23.5 23.3 21.3 27.7 27.2
SOUTH 38.4 - - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - - 100.0 - 38.4 38.5 38.1 39.3 40.2 37.4 38.6

WEST 20.5 - - - - - - - 100.0 100.0 - - - 100.0 20.8 19.7 20.5 19.7 22.2 14.4 14.7



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

28. REGION:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

Table 28 Page 272
Sep. 17, 2014

TOTAL | GENERIC BALLOT | PERSONAL CALLS | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
| | | | |
|REPUB- |[DEMO- |UNDE- |CELL |Only |Mostly|BOTH |Mostly|Only |LAND- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
|LICAN |CRAT |CIDED |PHONE | | |EQUAL | | |LINE |LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | | | | | | | | | PHONE | | | | | | | | |
1000 430 415 155 573 381 192 204 149 74 223 320 380 300 146 174 150 174 206 150

18.0 16.1 18.9 20.8 14.3 10.4 22.2 21.6 24.9 22.6 24.1 15.1 18.9 19.9 18.4 17.1 19.1 12.3 20.5 20.8

23.1 22.4 22.9 25.6 23.2 23.1 23.2 24.2 23.8 18.2 21.9 21.6 24.7 22.7 17.9 25.4 21.8 24.7 24.1 23.6

38.4 39.5 38.4 35.2 40.1 42.5 35.5 36.9 34.8 36.5 35.3 42.0 38.9 34.0 41.6 40.7 33.3 42.3 37.3 34.7

20.5 22.0 19.8 18.4 22.4 24.1 19.1 17.3 16.6 22.7 18.6 21.3 17.5 23.4 22.1 16.8 25.8 20.6 18.1 21.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

28. REGION:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

| PREFER TO | MOST RESPONSIBLE | STRONGER ISSUE
|REPRESENT YOU|FOR BROKEN POLITICS | PLATFORM
| | |

|DEMO- |REPUB- |OBAMA/|REPUB-|BOTH |DEMO- |REPUB-|NEI-
|CRAT |LICAN |DEMO- |LICANS| |CRATS |LICANS |THER
| | |CRATS | | | | |

411 475 275 254 413 344 340 194

19.9 15.9 15.0 19.7 19.2 18.7 16.4 20.

21.9 23.3 22.0 21.0 24.2 22.9 22.3 23.

38.5 39.0 38.2 39.5 38.0 38.4 42.1 34.

19.7 21.7 24.8 19.9 18.6 20.0 19.2 21.
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|CLOSEST TO YOUR VIEW|REPEAL/REPLAC| TAXPAYER |MORE LIKELY TO VOTE

OF OBAMACARE |OBAMACARE W/ |BAILOUTS FOR |FOR CONGRESS MEMBER/
| CONS. ALT. |INS COMPANIES|VOTE TO STOP BAILOUT

|DISAP- |REMAIN |REPEAL |REPEAL|SUP- |OPPOSE|APP- |DISAP |[MORE |LESS |NO

|AND |NOT  |PORT | |ROVE |PROVE |LIKELY|LIKELY|DIFF.
| REPLAC | REPLAC | | | | | | |

319 443 155 591 263 177 728 576 151 172

.3 17.8 15.2 17.5 19.3 16.7 17.6 18.0 16.6 20.6

.0 20.9 23.1 23.9 24.6 28.0 21.6 21.5 23.3 23.0

.7 42.7 36.3 39.0 34.7 36.3 40.0 41.0 37.3 34.2

.0 18.5 25.3 19.6 21.4 19.1 20.8 19.6 22.8 22.2
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

28. REGION:
TOTAL | FEDERAL | SOCIAL NETWORKS

| INCOME TAX |

| |

|NO |STILL |FACE |GOOGLE |TWITTR|LINKED|PINT- |INSTA |TUMBLR|SNAP- |REDDIT|OTHER

|TAXES/|PAY  |BOOK |PLUS | | IN |EREST |GRAM | |CHAT | |

|REFUND | TAXES | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 542 330 795 347 295 228 213 176 81 68 41 33
EAST 18.0 16.1 19.2 18.7 18.9 18.5 24.5 19.3 22.5 27.6 25.7 20.2 23.8
MIDWEST 23.1 23.3 24.5 21.3 20.4 18.0 17.9 22.2 15.0 9.9 14.8 14.8 26.5
SOUTH 38.4 40.8 34.4 39.2 38.9 42.0 38.2 37.9 38.7 34.1 38.3 32.5 34.6

WEST 20.5 19.8 21.8 20.8 21.8 21.5 19.4 20.6 23.8 28.4 21.2 32.5 15.2



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

28. REGION:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

Table 28 Page 275
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TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
1000 293 125 168 382 200 125 325 32 86 202 190 147 43 71 149 80

18.0 21.8 24.1 20.1 18.2 18.1 8.2 14.3 10.0 20.9 13.5 20.8 16.9 17.5 30.0 18.0 14.6

23.1 18.4 18.1 18.6 26.7 23.8 22.0 23.1 19.5 20.8 22.3 20.4 30.0 25.7 12.4 26.9 23.9

38.4 39.2 36.8 41.0 33.7 40.9 46.9 43.2 54.3 28.4 45.8 40.8 35.4 42.2 28.0 35.2 37.2

20.5 20.6 21.0 20.3 21.3 17.2 22.9 19.4 16.1 29.9 18.5 18.0 17.8 14.5 29.7 19.9 24.3



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

28. REGION:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never

|Mar-
|ried

MARITAL STATUS

|Live

|Other

| SEPAR- | DIV-

|ATED |ORCED

|WID-
| OWED

| EMPL-
| OYED

| Pri-
|vate

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|Gov't

| SELF-
| EMPL-
| OYED
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| HOME -
| MAKER

| STU-
| DENT

|RET-
| IRED

|NOT
| EMPL-
| OYED

22.8

18.0

20.7

36.9

24 .4

|MAR-

|w/Sig. |RIED
80 525
19.2 18.7
26.1 23.6
36.1 39.2
18.6 18.4

13.

74.

12.

118

15.3

24.2

37.8

22.6

23.

28.

27.

361

20.8

23.9

37.9

17.5

321

20.9

24.8

38.1

16.2

118

19.

19.

35.

25.

0

4

7

9

1

18.

25.

37.

19.

06

1

2

3

4

13.

35.

25.

263

13.7

24.0

41.9

20.4

116

15.3

23.8

36.6

24.3



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

28. REGION:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

|UNDER |$20-
1$20k

|$40k

1540~
1$60k

INCOME

|1$60-

1$100-
1$100k |$150k

1$150-

1$200-
1$200k |$250k

| OVER
|$250k |$40k

|UNDER |OVER

|$40k
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INCOME

|UNDER |OVER

1$60k |$60k

|UNDER |OVER

1$100k |$100k

| PROT-

WHITE

| CATH-

| ESTANT | OLIC

HISPANIC

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

44.7

25.1

18.6

21.2

35.5

24.7

16.9

24.4

40.0

18.7

18.

52.

10.

48.

29.

10.

427

15.5

20.5

39.1

24.9

573

19.8

25.0

37.9

17.3

637

16.0

21.8

39.4

22.8

363

21.6

25.4

36.6

16.4

857

17.1

23.0

38.9

21.1

143

23.6

23.8

35.5

17.0

340

11.1

26.1

41.9

20.9

202

25.5

32.6

31.2

10.8



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

28. REGION:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

| PROT-
| ESTANT | OLIC

| CATH-

RELIGION

| JEWISH | MUSLIM | MORMON | BUDD-
|HIST

|ATH-
|EIST/
|AGNSTC |

| OTHER

BORN AGAIN

| YES

Table 28 Page 278
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MEN |  WOMEN
|
|

|NO | YES |NO

| DEVICE | HISPANI
| | BACKGRO
| |

|DESK- |LAPTOP|TABLET|CELL |YES |NO
|ToP | | | PHONE/ | |
| | | |MOBILE | |

C
UND

28.3

31.5

15.7

19.

30.

11.

35.

18.

16.

29.

131

20.

19.

32.

27.

0

5

7

8

11.

21.

44.

22.

46.6

18.7

145 325 206 324

13.

21.

42.

22.

2 20.3 8.8 23.7

4 22.2 26.0 22.9

8 20.7 15.9 22.2

436 410 73 81 120

19.4 16.9 21.6 12.7 17.2

20.5 25.0 25.7 25.0 13.5

39.0 38.5 37.7 35.4 36.1

21.1 19.6 15.0 26.9 33.2

880

18.1

24 .4

38.7

18.8



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

28. REGION:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

|HISP-
|ANIC

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

RAC

E

|ASIAN

26.

14.

22.

36.

| WHITE

695
18.4
26.6
35.9

19.1

RACE

|OTHER |WHITE

695

18.4

26.6

35.9

19.1

| NON-
| WHITE

305

17.0

15.2

44.2

23.6

| WHITE

304

18.1

23.9

38.3

19.7

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER.

19.

23.

49.

|HISP
|ANIC

|WHITE

391

18.7

28.6

34.0

18.7
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WOMEN

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER

12.

10.

66.

10.

|HISP-
|ANIC

20.

11.

39.

29.

118-29

164

22.0

22.0

31.4

24.7

130-40

23.9
38.7

20.2

AGE

|41-55

16.8
21.7
41.4

20.1

|56-65

| OVER

|65
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL OMNIBUS

28. REGION:
TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER

| | | |

| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 140 |40 155 |55 165 |65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 341 659 607 393 821 179 158 312 270 200 369 101 183 347 337 193 452 78 470 530
EAST 18.0 19.5 17.2 18.3 17.5 18.5 15.9 17.5 18.4 18.3 17.9 19.2 14.4 21.2 16.2 18.3 17.2 17.9 17.9 18.1 17.9
MIDWEST 23.1 23.0 23.2 22.4 24.2 23.6 20.6 23.0 21.4 21.2 22.9 21.4 23.7 23.0 24.7 23.4 25.5 25.4 16.5 21.9 24.1
SOUTH 38.4 35.2 40.1 37.9 39.2 37.7 41.7 32.9 41.5 37.6 40.0 38.3 39.8 37.2 38.8 38.1 38.4 37.2 44.1 38.6 38.2

WEST 20.5 22.4 19.5 21.4 19.1 20.2 21.8 26.7 18.6 22.9 19.3 21.1 22.1 18.6 20.3 20.2 19.0 19.5 21.4 21.3 19.7



